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Pushbutton
Product Selection Guide

•

•

•

•

•

0.4 VA

SPST,
SPDT

Ultra-
miniature

GP

A-77

Page No.
Panel Mount

Surface Mount

Right Angle

Vertical

Thru-hole

PCB Mount Options
Illuminated
Process Sealed

Max. Current

Poles/Throws

Switch Type

A-67A-62A-52A-46A-29A-21A-15A-9

•

•

•

•

1 Amp

SPST,
SPDT

Sub-
miniature

KM

•

•

•

•

3 Amps

SPST

Sub-
miniature

8500

•

•

•

•

•

6 Amps

SPDT,
DPDT

Alternate
Action

8060

•

•

•

•

•

4 Amps

SPDT

Miniature

E010

•

•

•

•

•

1 Amp

SPDT, DPDT,
3PDT, 4PDT

Snap-
acting Mom.

8020

•

•

•

•

1 Amp

SPDT,
DPDT

Snap-
acting Mom.

E020

•

•

•

•

1 Amp

SPST,
SPDT,
DPST

Tiny

TP

•

•

•

•

•

1 Amp

SPST,
SPDT,
DPST

Tiny

EP

A-4

•

•

•

3.5 VA

SPDT

Mom./
Latching

ELUMSeries

Pushbutton

Page No.
Panel Mount

Surface Mount

Right Angle

Vertical

Thru-hole

PCB Mount Options
Process Sealed

Max. Current

Poles/Throws

Switch Type

Series

Pushbutton

•

•

•

500 mA

SPST

Micro-
miniature

8600

A-71

•

•

•

1 Amp

SPST

Over
Travel

8700

A-74

•

•

200 mA

SPDT, DPDT,
4PDT

Alternate
& Mom. Action

PN

A-81

•

•

100 mA

DPDT,
4PDT

Short
Stroke

PHB

A-84

•

•

•

500 mA

DPDT,
4PDT,
6PDT,
8PDT,
10PDT

Alternate
& Mom.
Action

F

A-87

•

•

•

6 A

DPST,
DPDT
Varied

Mains /
Power

NE-18

A-96

•

•
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Pushbutton
Product Selection Guide

Page No.

Panel Mount

Right Angle

Vertical

Thru-hole

PCB Mount Options

Process Sealed

Max. Current

Poles/Throws

Switch Type

A-139A-131A-120A-118A-108

PSPB

•

•

•

•

IP67

400mA

SPST

Industrial

AP

A-105

•

•

0.4 VA

SPST

Ultra
Miniature

FPSeries

Pushbutton

•

•

Wire Leads •

Solder Lug •

Surface Mount

Quick Connect

•

•

0.3A / 1A

DPDT
4PDT

Miniature

•

0.1 / 1A
0.3 / 2A

SPDT
DPDT

Sub-miniature
Microminiature

•

•

•

•

•

•

250mA

DPST

Snap-
acting Mom.

PBA

•

•

•

5 Amp

SPDT

Sealed
Power

NP

•

•

10 mA

Linear 
Output

Hall Effect

HP

IP68 IP68

A-114

•

•

•

•

IP67

400mA

SPST

Industrial

APB

•

A-127
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Third Angle
Projection

Features/Benefits
• SPDT (N.O. & N.C.)
• Low height above PCB
• Reliable self-cleaning contact
• Surface-mount or thru-hole PCB
• Standard or custom actuator
• Central LED illumination
• Latching or Momentary
• Long travel. Smooth feel
• RoHS compliant and compatible

Typical Applications
• Telecom network equipment
• Automotive electronics
• Consumer electronics
• Computer, server, modem,

data storage
• Professional instrumentation,

medical

Materials
FIXED CONTACTS: Stainless steel, silver plated with gold flash 
TERMINALS:  Stainless steel, silver plated
MOVABLE CONTACTS: Copper alloy, silver plated with 

gold flash 
BASE: Glass filled LCP (UL94V-0)
ACTUATOR: Glass filled nylon 4/6 (UL94V-0)
COVER: Stainless steel

Electrical
MAXIMUM POWER: 3.5 VA 
MIN./MAX. VOLTAGE: 20 mV – 50 VDC
MIN./MAX. CURRENT: 0.01 mA – 250 mA
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: ≥ 250 Vrms
CONTACT RESISTANCE: ≤ 50 mΩ
INSULATION RESISTANCE: ≥ 109 Ω
BOUNCE TIME: ≤1 ms
LED SPECIFICATIONS: See page A-5

Mechanical
OPERATING FORCE: 2.5 N at Full Travel
SWITCHING TRAVEL: .067" (1.7 mm)
LATCH TRAVEL: .131" (3.6 mm)
FULL TRAVEL: .200" (5.1  mm)

Operating Environment
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40˚C TO 80˚C.
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40˚C TO 80˚C.
RELATIVE HUMIDITY: 90% R.H. @ 80˚C.
OPERATING LIFE: 30,000 Cycles.
VIBRATION: Per EIA 186-E Method
MECHANICAL SHOCK: Per EIA 186-E Method 12.
OVERLOAD: Withstands 40 N for 1 minute without damage

Process Environment
SOLDERABILITY: According to Mil STD 202F Method 208D or EIA RS-

186E Method 9.
LEAD FREE PROCESS COMPATIBLE: 260˚C peak, 10 seconds Max.

above 250º C.
WASHING PROCESS: No clean process compatible (SMT) 

Bottom wash compatible (Thru-hole)
SHEAR TEST (SWITCH/PCB): > 40 N

Packaging
“SA” Terminal Style SMT: Tape and reel per EIA 481-2 (450/reel)
“TH” Terminal Style PC: Tray (60/tray)

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options. 
For information on specific and custom switches, please contact Customer Service.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. 

Designation
ELUM ELUM Series

Switch Function
OA Momentary
OC*** Momentary short travel
EE Latching (push-push)

Terminal Style
TH Right Angle, PC thru-hole
SA Right Angle, surface mount

Illumination
(NONE) Models without illumination
1 LED White
2 LED Bi-color – Red (Green)
3 LED Red
5 LED Amber
6 LED Green
7 LED Blue
8 LED Bi-Color – Amber (Green)

Actuator Style**
C02 Black without window
C12 Black with window
C22 Black with window and snap 

feature for custom actuators 
Contact Material*
Q Silver with gold flash

MU QLE

* Other plating options available, please contact Customer Service.
** Custom actuators available, please contact Customer Service.
*** Short travel available in momentary only.

Patent Numbers
6,974,924 B2 US

EP1583118B1 Europe

LEAD FREE 
COMPATIBLE OPTION

ELUMTM Series
Right Angle Illuminated Latching Pushbutton

http://www.ck-components.com
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STANDARD OPTIONS

ACTUATOR SHOWN EXTENDED POSITIONACTUATOR SHOWN EXTENDED POSITION

ELUMTM Series
Right Angle Illuminated Latching Pushbutton

Third Angle
Projection

SURFACE MOUNT

.095 DIA.
(2,41ø)

.157
(3,99)

.450
(11,43)

.040 TYP.
(1,02).197

(5,01)

.292
(7,42)

.300
(7,62)

.100 TYP.
(2,53)

.120
(3,04)

.005
(0,12)

.070 TYP.
(1,78)

.824
(20,94)

.854
(21,7)

.237
(6,01)

PCB SURFACE

.810
(20,58)

ELUMOATHQ6C12 

PC THRU-HOLE

.095 DIA.
(2,41ø)

.203
(5,16)

.810
(20,58)

.033 TYP.
(0,84)

.115
(2,92)

.157
(3,99)

.068 TYP.
(1,73)

.450
(11,43)

.040 TYP.
(1,02).197

(5,01)

.292
(7,42)

.300
(7,62)

.100 TYP.
(2,53)

PCB SURFACE

.810
(20,58).160

(4,06)

.200
(5,08)

.450
(11,43)

.824
(20,94)

.854
(21,7)

.237
(6,01)

.131 DIA.
(3.33ø)

SURFACE MOUNT

ACTUATOR SHOWN EXTENDED POSITION

ELUM ELUM SERIES, Illuminated Latching Pushbutton

OPTION CODE
SWITCH

FUNCTION

POSITION 1

OA  / OC

ONEE

ON

POSITION 2

ELUMEESAQ3C22 

ELUMEESAQ7C12 

NO. OF POLES

SP
Latching (Push-Push)

SP
Momentary

CONNECTED
TERMINALS

3 – 4

3 – 4

SWITCH
FUNCTION

ON

ON (Mom.)

CONNECTED
TERMINALS

3 – 2

3 – 2

SCHEMATIC

15

+ Anode – Cathode

SPDT

3 C

NO 24 NC

For SPST N.O. function, only terminals 3 & 2 are used.

For SPST N.C. function, only terminals 3 & 4 are used.

Circuit: Make before break 

LED pins 1 & 5 are independent of

switch function.

DESIGNATION UE L

SWITCH FUNCTION

M

+ Anode - Cathode 

1 5 

NOTE: 

For bi-color LED’s the polarity must be reversed to alternate the color

http://www.ck-components.com
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TERMINAL STYLE

ELUMTM Series
Right Angle Illuminated Latching Pushbutton

Third Angle
Projection

SA RIGHT ANGLE, SURFACE MOUNT

1

2

3

5

4
.174 TYP.
(4,42)

.080 SQ. TYP.
(2,03)

.862
(21,89)

.428
(10,86)

(2,73)
.011

REF. SURFACE

PCB MOUNTING

.174 TYP.
(4,42)

.348
(8,84)

.070
(1,78)

1

2

3

5

4

.738
(18,74)

.062 DIA. TYP.
(1,57ø)

REF. SURFACE

TH RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

.068 TYP
(1,73)

.115
(2,92)

.006
(0,15)

.745
(18,92)

PCB SURFACE

REF. SURFACE

.120
(3,04)

.824
(20,94)PCB SURFACE

REF. SURFACE

Terminal 5 = LED Anode Terminal 5 = LED Anode

CONTACT MATERIAL

OPTION CODE CONTACT MATERIAL TERMINAL PLATING

Q SILVER WITH 
GOLD FLASH 

RATINGS

SILVER 250 mA

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

FIXED CONTACTS AND TERMINALS: Stainless steel, silver plated with gold flash

MOVABLE CONTACTS: Copper alloy, silver plated with gold flash

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, contact material are RoHS compliant. 

ILLUMINATION

*LED FORWARD CURRENT: 20 mA

LED FORWARD VOLTAGE:  see chart above

LED REVERSE VOLTAGE:  5.0 V MAX

* For information on specific and custom LED, please contact Customer Service.

7 LED Super Blue

8 LED Bi-Color – Amber (Green)

2 LED Bi-Color – Red (Green)

OPTION 
CODE

ILLUMINATION 
TYPE

0 Model without illumination

1 LED Super White

3 LED Red

5 LED Amber

6 LED Green

800 1,500

10 10

10 20

TYPICAL INTENSITY* 
MIN MAX

35 50

(mcd)

4,000 5,000

4 8

35 50

PEAK 
WAVELENGTH

(nm)

N/A

700

610

585/565

565

N/A

470

635/565

N/A

Vf Forward Voltage

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

3.5

3.8

2.0

http://www.ck-components.com
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ACTUATOR STYLE*

Third Angle
Projection

C02 BLACK WITHOUT WINDOW

C12 BLACK WITH WINDOW

.157
(3,99)

.197
(5,00)

.300
(7,62)

REF. SURFACE

.095 DIA.

.157
(3,99)

.197
(5,00)

.300
(7,62)

(2,41ø)

REF. SURFACE

C22 BLACK WITH WINDOW AND SNAP FEATURE TO ACCEPT CUSTOM CAP

FORCE TRAVEL DIAGRAM

ELUMTM Series
Right Angle Illuminated Latching Pushbutton

TAPE & REEL

ACTUATOR POSITION

NO ACTUATION

FULL
ACTUATION 
FORCE

FORCE

TRAVEL
LATCHSWITCH

1

0

0

1N.O.

N.C.

250g    75g+–

FULL ACTUATION

ACTUATOR

SWITCH POINT

POSITION

FULL ACTUATION

.131  .020 3,3    0.5mm

.067  .020 1,7    0.5mm

LATCH

+–

+–

5,1    0.5mm+–.200  .020

+–

+–

+–

A

B

C

A

B

C

OA, EE

ACTUATOR

SWITCH POINT

POSITION

.098  .020 2,5    0.5mm

.067  .020 1,7    0.5mm

FULL ACTUATION

+–

+–

+–

+–

A

C

OC

* Custom actuators available, please contact Customer Service.

0.030
(0,76)

.160
(4,06)

.190
(4,83)

.200
(5,08)

.080
(2,03)

.090
(2,29)

.131 DIA.
(3,33ø)

SNAP ON REF.
SURFACE
see cap detail

SNAP DETAIL

.045
(1,14)

REF. SURFACE

.080
(2,03).125

(3,18)
0.035
(0,89)

0.378
(9,60)

.025
(0,63)

.275
(6,99)

1.031
(26,19)

2.062
(52,37)

2.205
(56,01)

.157
(4,0)

.786
(19,96)

.079
(2,0)

.157
(4,0)

.059 DIA.
(1,50Ø)

ELONGATED HOLES

FEED DIRECTION

http://www.ck-components.com
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AVAILABLE HARDWARE

ELUMTM Series
Right Angle Illuminated Latching Pushbutton

Third Angle
Projection

Cap

PART NO.

957C00000 High temperature black cap with univer-
sal standby symbol

956C02000 High temperature black cap with no
symbol

Material: 4/6 Nylon SMT compatible

Cap

PART NO.

181D01000 Paint and Laser Etched with black paint
and universal standby symbol

Material: Clear polycarbonate

Cap

PART NO.

181D00000 Paint and laser etched with white paint
underlay and black paint with universal standby symbol.

Material: Clear polycarbonate

NOTE: Caps are for use with the C22 actuator style. Other colors and symbols available, consult Customer Service Center.

.130
(3,3)

SNAP ON REF.
SURFACE

.050
(1,27)

.270
(6,86) .120

(3,05)

.486
(12,33)

.050
(1,27)

.040
(1,02)

.150
(3,81)

CAP INSTALLATION

(6,86)

(12,33)
.486

.270

.150
(3,81)

.238
(6,05)

REF.

.724

.450
(11,43)

.810
(20,58)

REF. SURFACE

.237
(6,01)

SEE PAGE A-6 FOR
TRAVEL INFORMATION

PCB SURFACE

VIEW WITH 957C CAP INSTALLED

18,39

.032 MAX.
(0,81)

SUGGESTED END
OF PC BOARD

http://www.ck-components.com
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EP Series
Sealed Tiny Pushbutton Switches

Features/Benefits
• Sealed against solder &

cleaning processes

• Thru-hole and surface mount models

• Snap-fitting actuator accepts
standard caps

• Tape & reel packaging available

• RoHS compliant models available

Typical Applications
• Telecommunications and

networking equipment

• Computers and peripherals

• Instrumentation and controls

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: B contact material: 0.4 VA max. @

20 V AC or DC max. See page A-13 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: EP11, EP21 models: 60,000 make-and-break
cycles at full load. EP12 models: 30,000 cycles.

CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 20 mΩ typ. initial @
2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1000 Vrms min. @ sea level.

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to 85ºC.

SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or
EIA RS-186E method 9 (1 hour steam aging).

DEGREE OF PROTECTION: IP57; Protection against harmful dust
deposit, full-scale voltage protection, temporary immersion.

PACKAGING: Surface mount switches standard in anti-static
tape and reel packaging per EIA 481-3, see page A-14 for
drawings and reel information. Tape and cover strip are
conductive for use near statically sensitive components,
consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
CASE & BUSHING: High temperature material, glass filled nylon 4/6,

flame retardant, heat stabilized (UL 94V-0) on EP11 / EP12 
models; glass filled nylon 6/6 on EP21.

PLUNGER: Thermoplastic polyester or glass filled nylon (UL 94V-0),
with internal o-ring seal. SA surface mount: High temperature
material, glass filled LCP (UL 94V-0).

SWITCH SUPPORT: Brass, matte-tin plated.

CONTACTS & TERMINALS: B contact material: Copper alloy,
with gold plate over nickel plate. See page A-13 for additional
contact materials.

TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B, P, S, R or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

CAUTION: PC mounting layouts and pads as shown are designed to be compatible with the
latest equipment and reflow techniques. Care should be taken in the design and location of
PC lands to suit individual needs. Orientation relative to reflow direction may significantly
impact solder joint integrity.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown
and described on pages A-10 thru A-14. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center. All
models are process sealed to withstand machine soldering temperatures and pressure wash cleaning methods.

Switch Function
EP11 SPST Off-Mom.
EP12 SPDT On-Mom.
EP21 DPST Off-Mom.

Plunger
S .215" high
S1 .110" high
S2 .465" high
FP Flush
R Snap-fitting, .215 high

Bushing
D1 Unthreaded

Contact Material
B Gold
P Gold, matte-tin
Q Silver
S Silver, matte-tin
G Gold over silver
R Gold over silver, matte tin

Seal
E Epoxy

Models Available

Terminations
A Right angle, PC thru-hole
C PC Thru-hole
AV Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
AV3 Vertical right angle, snap-in, PC thru-hole
SA Right angle, surface mount
SA1 Right angle, surface mount rear facing
V3 Vertical mount, v-bracket
V31 Vertical mount, v-bracket, snap-in

(EP11 & EP12 only)
W Wire wrap

http://www.ck-components.com


A-10

Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com

A

P
us

hb
ut
to
n

Third Angle
Projection

EP Series
Sealed Tiny Pushbutton Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION

PLUNGER 

BUSHING 

S .215" HIGH

D1 UNTHREADED

NOTE: Internal actuator o-ring standard.

S1 .110" HIGH S2 .465" HIGH FP FLUSH PLUNGER R SNAP-FITTING

DPST

1-3,4-6OPENMOM.OFFEP21DP

SPST

SPDT

1-3

2-3

OPEN

2-1

MOM.

MOM.

OFF

ON

EP11

EP12 

SP

SCHEMATIC

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2

MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

DPST

SPDT

Part number shown: EP21SD1CBE

S1& S2 actuators are not available with EP12 & EP21 models. FP & R actuators are not available with EP21 model.

NOTE: Caps available for plunger options, see page A-14.

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

Terminal Nos.
For Reference OnlyPart number shown: EP12SD1CBE

MOM. = Momentary

All models with all options when ordered with G, Q, R or S contact material.

C&K marking on opposite side C&K marking on opposite side

Omit terminal 2 for
EP11 models.

http://www.ck-components.com
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Third Angle
Projection

EP Series
Sealed Tiny Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS 

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

SP DP

EP11 - Omit
center hole.

PC MOUNTING

SP DP

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

C PC THRU-HOLE W WIRE WRAP

SP and DPSP and DP

EP12SD1ABE
SPDT

EP21SD1ABE
DPST

PC MOUNTING

EP11 Models:
omit hole 2.

AV VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

EP12SD1AVBE
SPDT

NOTE: Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

EP11 Models:
omit terminal 2.

EP11 Models:
omit terminal 2.

EP11 Models:
omit thru-hole 2.

http://www.ck-components.com
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EP Series
Sealed Tiny Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS 

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

EP11 Models:
omit hole 2.

.410 MAX
(10,41)

.320
(8,13)

EP11 Models:
omit pad 2.

PC MOUNTINGSA RIGHT ANGLE, SURFACE MOUNT

AV3 VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, SNAP-IN, PC THRU-HOLE

AV VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, THRU-HOLE

EP21SD1AVBE
DPST

EP12SD1AV3BE
SPST

EP12SD1SAPE
SPDT

NOTE: Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

Available with P contact material only.
Not Available on DPST models.

SA1 is only available with B and P contact materials. 
Not Available on DPST models.

EP11 Models:
omit terminal 2.

SA1 RIGHT ANGLE, SURFACE MOUNT

EP12SD1SA1BE
SPDT

YY/WW
0.4VA MAX

(2,54)
.100

.051
(1,30)

.100
(2,54)

.041
(1,04)

.020 TYP
(0,51)

.320
(8,13)

(5,08)
.200

.276
(7,0)

.121
(3,07)

.160
(4,06)

.059
(1,50)

.400
(10,16)

.220
(5,60)

.181
(4,60)

.217
(5,51)
.234

(5,94)

.082 TYP.
(2,10)

.200
(5,08)

.032 TYP.
(0,80)

.272
(6,90)

.059
(1,50)

.071 TYP.
(1,80)

.313
(7,95)

EPOXY SEAL TERMINAL NOS.
FOR REF. ONLY1 2 3

PC MOUNTING

Third Angle
Projection

http://www.ck-components.com
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Third Angle
Projection

EP Series
Sealed Tiny Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

PC MOUNTING

V31 SNAP-IN

PC MOUNTING

EP11 Models:
omit centerhole.

V3 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET

V31 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET, SNAP-IN

V3 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET

E EPOXY SEAL

EP12SD1V3BE
SPDT

EP21SD1V3BE
DPST

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 END CONTACTS: Coin silver, with gold plate over nickel plate.
3 CENTER CONTACTS & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate

over nickel plate.
4 END CONTACTS: Coin silver, silver plated.
5 CENTER CONTACT & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, silver plated.

6 TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with matte tin over nickel plate.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B P, S ,R or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

All models with all options when ordered with G, S, R or Q contact material.

EP11 Models:
omit terminal 2.

OPTION 
CODE

CONTACT 
MATERIAL

TERMINAL
PLATING

SILVER 5

MATTE-TIN 6

GOLD 1

SILVER 4,5

GOLD OVER SILVER 2,3
GOLD 3

MATTE-TIN 6

GOLD 1

MATTE-TIN 6
LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT

POWER

LOW LEVEL/DRY 

CIRCUIT OR POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX.

1 AMP @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.

0.4 VA MAX @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX. OR 

1 AMP @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.

B

P

Q

S

G

R

RATINGS
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EP Series
Sealed Tiny Pushbutton Switches

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

TAPE & REEL

EP11FPDISAPEEP11SDISAPE

.080
(2,03)

.310 DIA.
(7,87Ø) .152

(3,86)
.155
(3,94)

.200 DIA.
(5,08Ø)

.100
(2,54)

For part number EPXX-SA/SA1

OUTSIDE DIAMETER 13.00 (330,0)

PILOT HOLE .512 (13,0)

QUANTITY PER REEL 600

REEL INFORMATION

Cap

PART NO.

508101000 WHITE
508102000 BLACK
508103000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Not for use on S1 plunger

Cap

PART NO.

465801000 WHITE
465802000 BLACK
465803000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Not for use on S1 plunger

Cap
Compatible with snap-fitting plungers
EP11 & EP12 Models. R option only.

PART NO.

585A01000 WHITE
585A02000 BLACK
585A03000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap
Compatible with snap-fitting plungers
EP11 & EP12 Models. R option only.

PART NO.

785A01000 WHITE
785A02000 BLACK
785A03000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

NOTE: Other colors available, consult Customer Service Center.

Third Angle
Projection
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TP Series
Tiny Pushbutton Switches

Features/Benefits
• Subminiature size—capable of

switching 1 AMP

• Vertical & right angle terminations

• PC & panel mount models

• Snap-in front panel mounting available

• Epoxy terminal seal-compatible with 
bottom wash cleaning

• RoHS compliant models available

Typical Applications
• Telecommunications and

networking equipment

• Computers and peripherals

• Instrumentation and controls

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: B contact material: 0.4 VA max. @

20 V AC or DC max. Q contact material: 1 AMP @
120 V AC or 28 V DC. See page A-19 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: TP11, TP21 MODELS: 60,000 make-and-break
cycles at full load. TP12 MODELS: 30,000 cycles.

CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 20 mΩ typ. initial @
2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109Ω min.

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1000 Vrms min. @ sea level.

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to 85ºC.

SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or

EIA RS-186E method 9 (1 hour steam aging).

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B, P, R or G contact material are RoHS compliant.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
CASE: Glass filled nylon 4/6 or 6/6, flame retardant, heat stabilized

or diallyl phthalate (DAP), (UL 94V-0).

PLUNGER: Thermoplastic polyester (UL 94V-0).

CAP & FRAME: Nylon, black standard.

BUSHING: Brass, nickel plated.

HOUSING: Stainless steel.

SWITCH SUPPORT: Brass, matte-tin plated.

END CONTACTS: B contact material: Copper alloy, with gold plate
over nickel plate. Q contact material: Coin silver, silver plated.
See page A-19 for additional contact materials.

CENTER CONTACT & ALL TERMINALS: B contact material: Copper
alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate. Q contact material: 
Copper alloy, silver plated. See page A-19 for additional 
contact materials.

TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy. Refer to soldering and cleaning in 
Technical Data Chapter

HARDWARE: Nut & Locking Ring: Brass nickel plated.
Lockwasher: Steel, nickel plated.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown
and described on pages A-16 thru A-20. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center. All
models have epoxy terminal seal and are compatible with all “bottom-wash” PCB cleaning methods.

Switch Function
TP11 SPST Off-Mom.
TP12 SPDT On-Mom.
TP21 DPST Off-Mom.

Actuator or Bushing
SH .155" high plunger, threaded,

.220" high bushing, flat
SH8 .155" high plunger, unthreaded,

.220" high bushing, round
SH9 .155" high plunger, unthreaded,

.220" high bushing, flat
J81 Snap-in with frame
LT .215" high plunger, threaded,

.310" high bushing, flat
LT9 .215" high plunger, unthreaded,

.310" high bushing, flat
MS9 .130" high plunger,

.020" high bushing, round

Terminations
A Right angle, PC thru-hole
C PC Thru-hole
Z Solder lug
AV Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
V3 Vertical mount, v-bracket
W Wire wrap

Cap Color
2 Black
NONE Models with no cap
1 White

Frame Color
2 Black
NONE Models with no frame

Contact Material
B Gold
P Gold, matte-tin
Q Silver
G Gold over silver
R Gold over silver, matte-tin

Seal
E Epoxy

Models Available
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TP Series
Tiny Pushbutton Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION 

PANEL MOUNTING

ACTUATOR—SNAP-IN FRONT MOUNT 

J81 SNAP-IN WITH FRAME

DPST

1-3,4-6OPENMOM.OFFTP21DP

SPST

SPDT

1-3

2-3

OPEN

2-1

MOM.

MOM.

OFF

ON

TP11

TP12

SP

SCHEMATIC

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2

MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

DPST

SPDT

Part number shown: TP21SHZQE

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

Omit terminal 2 for
TP11 models.

Part number shown: TP12SHZQE

MOM. = Momentary

All models with all options when ordered with G, Q or R contact material.

C&K marking on opposite side C&K marking on opposite side

2 BLACK

1 WHITE

CAP COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

2 BLACK

NONE No Frame Color (J80 option)

FRAME COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

Cap and Frame Finish: matte. Other colors
available, consult Customer Service Center.

NOTE: Available with Z, C, or W terminations.

NOTE: Caps & frames available separately, see page A-20.

ACTUATOR OR BUSHING

CAP COLOR

FRAME COLOR

http://www.ck-components.com
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TP Series
Tiny Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

PANEL MOUNTING

10-48 BUSHING 1/4 IN. BUSHING

Without locking ring With standard locking ring Without locking ring With standard locking ring

SP DP

PC MOUNTING

Omit center holes
for TP11 models

SP DPSP DP

C PC THRU-HOLE W WIRE WRAPZ SOLDER LUG

LT .215" HIGH PLUNGER,

.310" HIGH BUSHING,

THREADED

LT9 .215" HIGH PLUNGER,

.310" HIGH BUSHING,

UNTHREADED

MS9 .130" HIGH

PLUNGER

SH8 .155" HIGH PLUNGER,

.220" HIGH BUSHING,

UNTHREADED

SH9 .155" HIGH PLUNGER,

.220" HIGH BUSHING,

UNTHREADED, FLAT

SH .155" HIGH PLUNGER,

.220" HIGH BUSHING,

THREADED, FLAT

Standard with Z, C, W terminations. Standard with A, AV, V3 terminations. Not available with
Z terminations.

Not available with MS9 bushing or P 
or R contact material.

† Subtract .016 (0,41) for models with A, AV or V3 terminations.

NOTE: Caps available for plunger options, see page A-20.

NOTE: One mounting nut, locking ring and lockwasher supplied standard with 10-48 threaded bushings (two nuts with 1/4-40 bushings).
Optional mounting nut and locking ring styles and finishes available separately, see section “Technical Data and Additional Hardware”.
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TP Series
Tiny Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

PC MOUNTING

TP11 Models:
omit terminal 2.

PC MOUNTING

TP11 Models:
omit hole 2.

PC MOUNTING

TP11 Models:
omit terminal 2.

PC MOUNTING

TP11 Models:
omit hole 2.

AV VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

AV VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

NOTE: Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

NOTE: Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

TP12SH9ABE
SPDT

TP21SH9ABE
DPST

TP12SH9AVBE
SPDT

TP21SH9AVBE
DPST

http://www.ck-components.com
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TP Series
Tiny Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

PC MOUNTING

TP11 Models:
omit terminal 2.

PC MOUNTING

TP11 Models:
omit hole 2.

E EPOXY SEAL

V3 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET

V3 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET

TP12SH9V3BE
SPDT

TP21SH9V3BE
DPST

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 END CONTACTS: Coin silver, with gold plate over nickel plate.
3 CENTER CONTACTS & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate

over nickel plate.
4 END CONTACTS: Coin silver, silver plated.
5 CENTER CONTACT & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, silver plated.
6 TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with matte-tin over nickel plate.

NOTE: Any models supplied with P, R, Q, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant.

All models with all options when ordered with R, G, or Q contact material.

B contact material standard with A, AV, V3 & W terminations.

Q contact material standard with C & Z terminations

P, R contact materials not available with Z terminations.

OPTION 
CODE

CONTACT 
MATERIAL

TERMINAL
PLATING RATINGS

SILVER 5

GOLD 1

SILVER 4,5

GOLD OVER SILVER 2,3 GOLD 3

MATTE-TIN 6

GOLD 1

MATTE-TIN 6 LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT

POWER

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT OR POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX.

1 AMP @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.

0.4 VA MAX @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX. OR 

1 AMP @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.

B

P

Q

G

R
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TP Series
Tiny Pushbutton Switches

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

.495 ± .505
(12,57 ± 12,83)

.595 ± .605
(15,11 ± 15,37)

.005 R.
(0,13)
MAX. TYP.

.495 ± .505
(12,57 ± 12,83)

.620 ± .625
(15,75 ± 15,88)

.005 R.
(0,13)
MAX. TYP.

PANEL MOUNTING
For part numbers

432502263, 432602263
For part numbers

432702263, 432802263

.250
.120

.310

R.015
.090

.065 ±.005
R.012

 MAX.
DRAFT

1.000°

( .301 )

6X 45 ° X .010 CHAMFER  
OR .010 R. LEAD IN

TUNNEL GATE AS CLOSE
AS POSSIBLE TO THIS SURFACE.

CAVITY ID

P

TYPICAL APPLICATION

Cap, .100" DIA. Plungers

Panel Inserts

PART NO.

508101000 WHITE
508102000 BLACK

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap, .120" DIA. Plungers

PART NO.

708901000 WHITE
708902000 BLACK

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap, .120" DIA. Plungers

PART NO.

891D01000 WHITE
891D02000 BLACK

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

.047" (1,19) PANEL THK.

PART NO.

432502263

.062" (1,57) PANEL THK.

PART NO.

432602263

.090" (2,29) PANEL THK.

PART NO.

432702263

.125" (3,18) PANEL THK.

PART NO.

432802263 BLACK

PANEL INSERT
WITH HOLE FOR LED

PART NO.

894902000

BLANK PANEL INSERT
WITHOUT HOLE FOR LED

PART NO.

476602000 BLACK

Cap, J81 option only

PART NO.

484601000 WHITE
484602000 BLACK

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

PART NO.

798201000 WHITE
798202263 BLACK

Material: Nylon
Finish: Matte

Cap, .100" DIA. Plungers
(Recommended for S9 plunger)

PART NO.

538701000 WHITE
538702000 BLACK

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap, .100" DIA. Plungers

PART NO.

465801000 WHITE
465802000 BLACK

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

NOTE: Additional nuts, locking rings and lockwashers available separately, see section “Technical Data and Additional Hardware”.
Other cap colors available, consult Customer Service Center.

Frames snap into panel opening and are independent from switch mounting. Accurate positioning of the PC
mounted switch relative to the panel opening is necessary to provide proper clearance between actuator and
frame. Available in two basic styles and four panel thicknesses .047-.125 in. Material: Nylon. Finish: Matte.

Above frames (part nos. 432XXXXXX) are also available with insert which accepts LED for
indicator light assembly. Order insert separately from frame. Blank insert panel (without hole
for LED) also available. LED not included.

Third Angle
Projection
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E020 Series
Sealed Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

Features/Benefits
• Process sealed with disposable

splashproof boot

• Long life contact design

• Snap-fitting plunger available

• RoHS compliant models available

Typical Applications
• Instrumentation

• Telecommunications and
networking equipment

• Computers and peripherals

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: B contact material (EX25 Models): 0.4 VA max. 

@ 20 V AC or DC max. G contact material (EX21 Models): 1 AMP 
@120 V AC or 28 V DC or 0.4 VA max. @ 20 V AC or DC max.
Note: Break-before-make contacts. Multi-pole contacts
do not make and break simultaneously. See page A-26 for
additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 60,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.

CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 50 mΩ typ. initial @
2–4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109Ω min.

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1000 Vrms min. @ sea level.

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to 75ºC.

CAP INSTALLATION FORCE: 10 lbs. max. permissible.

SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or

EIA RS-186E method 9 (1 hour steam aging).

NOTE: Any models supplied with P, R, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
CASE & BUSHING: Glass filled nylon 6/6, flame retardant

(UL 94V-0).

PLUNGER: Glass filled nylon or glass filled polyester (PBT)
(UL 94V-0).

SWITCH SUPPORT: Brass or steel, matte-tin.

SWITCH SUPPORT RETAINER: Stainless steel.

N.O. & N.C. CONTACTS: EX25 MODELS: B contact material: Copper
alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate. EX21 MODELS: G contact
material: Coin silver, with gold plate over nickel plate. See page
A-26 for additional contact materials.

COMMON CONTACTS & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with
gold plate over nickel plate. See page A-26 for additional
contact materials.

TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

DISPOSABLE BOOT: Vinyl splashproof boot supplied standard.
Remove and discard only after soldering and cleaning
processes are complete.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown
and described on pages A-22 thru A-28. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult our Customer Service Center.
All models are process sealed to withstand machine soldering temperatures and pressure wash cleaning methods.

Switch Function
E121 SPDT On-Mom. 1 Amp
E221 DPDT On-Mom. 1 Amp
E125 SPDT On-Mom. 0.4VA
E225 DPDT On-Mom. 0.4VA

Plunger
S .282" high
M .331" high, snap-fitting
S1 .332" high

Bushing
D1 Unthreaded
D3 .180" high, unthreaded

Contact Material
B Gold
G Gold over silver
P Gold, matte-tin
R Gold over silver, matte-tin

Seal
E Epoxy and disposable

splashproof boot

Terminations
A Right angle, PC thru-hole
AV2 Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
C PC Thru-hole
A3 Right angle, snap-in, PC thru-hole
AV3 Vertical right angle, snap-in, PC thru-hole
V3 .460" high, V-bracket
V4 .630" high, V-bracket
V6 .460" high, V-bracket
V8 .953" high, V-bracket
V31 .460" high, snap-in V-bracket
V41 .630" high, snap-in V-bracket
V61 .460" high, snap-in V-bracket

Models Available
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Third Angle
Projection

E020 Series
Sealed Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

PLUNGER

BUSHING

S .282" HIGH

D1 UNTHREADED D3 .180" HIGH UNTHREADED

NOTE: Caps available for all plunger options, see page A-27.

S1 .332" HIGH M .332" HIGH SNAP-FITTING

DPDT

1-2,4-51-3,4-6
MOM.

MOM.

ON

ON

E221

E225
DP

SPDT

1-21-3
MOM.

MOM.

ON

ON

E121 

E125
SP

SCHEMATIC

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2

MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

DPDT

SPDT

Part number shown: E221SD1CBE

Not available with S1 actuator.

NOTE: Disposable splashproof vinyl over actuator and bushing supplied std., see page A-26.

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

Terminal Nos.
For Reference OnlyPart number shown: E121SD1CGE

MOM. = Momentary

E121, E221 models with all options
when ordered with G or R contact material.

EX25 models must be ordered with B or P contact material.
EX21 models must be ordered with G or R contact material.

Not Available with D1 bushing.

C&K marking this side C&K marking this side
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E020 Series
Sealed Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

SECTION A-A

SECTION A-A

PC MOUNTING

C PC THRU-HOLE

A3 RIGHT ANGLE, SNAP-IN, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A3 RIGHT ANGLE, SNAP-IN, PC THRU-HOLE

E121SD1AGE
SPDT

E221SD1AGE
DPDT

NOTE: Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

NOTE: Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

SPDT and DPDT
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E020 Series
Sealed Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

SECTION A-A

SECTION A-A

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

E121SD1AV2GE
SPDT

E221SD1AV2GE
DPDT

AV3 VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, SNAP-IN, PC THRU-HOLE,

.150" PITCH

AV2 VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE,

.150" PITCH

AV2 VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE,

.150" PITCH

AV3 VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, SNAP-IN, PC THRU-HOLE,

.150" PITCH

NOTE: Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

NOTE: Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.
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E020 Series
Sealed Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

SNAP-IN

Dim 'A'

PC MOUNTING

SNAP-IN

Dim 'A'

PC MOUNTING

1
C

2
NO

3
NC

(0,76) (1,27)
.030 X .050 TYP.

.122 DIA.

.185
(4,70)

DIM ’A’

.250
(6,35)

 .360
(9,14)

.192
(4,88)

.180
(4,57)

.020 TYP.
(0,51)

.185 TYP.
(4,70)

.750
(19,05)

.050
(1,27)

.060 MAX.
(1,53)

C&K MARKING ON
OPPOSITE SIDE

PC MOUNTING

V31, V41 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET, SNAP-IN

V3, V4 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET

V31, V41 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET, SNAP-IN

V3, V4 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET

V6, V8 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET

V61, V81 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET, SNAP-IN

V3, V31 .460 (11,68)

V4, V41 .630 (16,00)

DIM ‘A’
OPTION 
CODE

V6, V61 .460 (11,68)

V8, V81 .953 (24,21)

DIM ‘A’
OPTION 
CODE

V3, V31 .460 (11,68)

V4, V41 .630 (16,00)

DIM ‘A’
OPTION 
CODE

E121SD3__GE
SPDT

E221SD3__GE
DPDT

E121SD3__GE
SPDT
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E020 Series
Sealed Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

Disposable splashproof boot supplied standard.
Remove and discard boot only after soldering and
cleaning processes are complete.

Dim 'A'

SNAP-IN

PC MOUNTING

E EPOXY SEAL AND DISPOSABLE SPLASHPROOF BOOT

V6, V8 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET

V61, V81 VERTICAL MOUNT, V-BRACKET, SNAP-IN

E221SD3V6GE
DPDT

V6, V61 .460 (11,68)

V8, V81 .953 (24,21)

DIM ‘A’
OPTION 
CODE

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 N.O. AND N.C. CONTACTS: Coin silver, with gold plate over nickel plate.
3 COMMON CONTACTS & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate

over nickel plate.
4 TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with matte-tin alloy over nickel plate.

NOTE: Any models supplied with P, R, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

E121, E221 models with all options when ordered with mandatory 
G, or R contact material.

P or B contact material must be ordered with EX25 models.

R or G contact material must be ordered with EX21 models.

OPTION 
CODE

TERMINAL
PLATING RATINGS

GOLD 1

GOLD 3

MATTE-TIN 4

GOLD 1

MATTE-TIN 4
LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT OR POWER

EX25 MODELS ONLY: 0.4 VA MAX. 

@ 20 V AC OR DC MAX.

EX21 MODELS ONLY: 0.4 VA MAX @ 20 V AC OR

DC MAX. OR 1 AMP @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.

B

P

G

R

GOLD OVER 
SILVER 2,3

CONTACT 
MATERIAL
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E020 Series
Sealed Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

TYPICAL APPLICATION

Cap

PART NO.

708901000 WHITE
708902000 BLACK
708903000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap, Snap-fitting plunger

PART NO.

452D01000 WHITE
452D02000 BLACK
452D03000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap, Snap-fitting plunger

PART NO.

894101000 WHITE
894102000 BLACK
894103000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap

PART NO.

484601000 WHITE
484602000 BLACK
484603000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

PART NO.

798201000 WHITE
798202263 BLACK
798203000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Matte

Cap

PART NO.

752701000 WHITE
752702000 BLACK
752703000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap

PART NO.

801801000 WHITE
801802000 BLACK
801803000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

.047" (1,19) PANEL THK.

PART NO.

432502263

.062" (1,57) PANEL THK.

PART NO.

432602263

.090" (2,29) PANEL THK.

PART NO.

432702263

.125" (3,18) PANEL THK.

PART NO.

432802263 BLACK

NOTE: Other cap colors available, consult Customer Service Center.

Frames snap into panel opening and are independent from switch mounting. Accurate positioning of the PC 
mounted switch relative to the panel opening is necessary to provide proper clearance between actuator and
frame. Available in two basic styles and four panel thicknesses .047-.125 in. Material: Nylon. Finish: Matte.

.200 DIA.
(5,08  )

.120
(3,05)

.155
(3,94)
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E020 Series
Sealed Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

PANEL INSERT
WITH HOLE FOR LED

PART NO.

894902000

BLANK PANEL INSERT
WITHOUT HOLE FOR LED

PART NO.

476602000 BLACK

Above frames (part nos. 432XXXXXX) are also available with insert which accepts LED for
indicator light assembly. Order insert separately from frame. Blank insert panel (without hole
for LED) also available. LED not included.

PANEL INSERTS

Special colors, custom markings available, consult Customer Service Center.

Third Angle
Projection
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8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

Features/Benefits
• Positive tactile feel

• Multi-positions available

• Wide variety of termination options

• Epoxy terminal seal compatible with 
bottom wash cleaning

• RoHS compliant models available

Typical Applications
• Instrumentation

• Computer peripherals

• Telecommunications equipment

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: B contact material (8X25 Models): 0.4 VA max.

@ 20 V AC or DC maximum. G contact material (8X21, U8X1
Models): 1 AMP @ 120 V AC or 28 V DC or 0.4 VA max. @ 20 V
AC or DC max. Note: Break-before-makecontacts. Multi-pole
contacts do not make and break simultaneously. See page A-43
for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 60,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 50 mΩ typ. initial @

2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: 8X2X MODELS: –30ºC to 75ºC.

U8X1 MODELS: –30ºC to 65ºC.
CAP INSTALLATION FORCE: 10 lbs. max. permissible.
SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or EIA RS-186E

method 9 (1 hour steam aging).

NOTE: Any models supplied with B, P, R, or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
CASE: Glass filled nylon 6/6 or diallyl phthalate (DAP),

flame retardant (UL 94V-0).

PLUNGER: Glass filled nylon or glass filled polyester (PBT) (UL 94V-0).

CAP & FRAME: Nylon, black, standard.

BUSHING: Brass or zinc, nickel plated.

HOUSING: Stainless steel.

SWITCH SUPPORT: Brass or steel, matte-tin plated.

N.O. & N.C. CONTACTS: 8X21, U8X1 MODELS: G contact material:
Coin silver, with gold plate over nickel plate. See page A-43 for
additional contact materials.
8X25 MODELS: B contact material: Copper alloy, with gold plate
over nickel plate. See page A-43 for additional contact materials.

COMMON CONTACT & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold
plate over nickel plate.

TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy. Refer to soldering and cleaning 

Technical Data Chapter.

HARDWARE: Nut & Locking Ring: Brass, nickel plated;
Lockwasher: Steel, nickel plated.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown
and described on pages A-30 thru A-45. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center. All
models have epoxy terminal seal and are compatible with all “bottom-wash” PCB cleaning methods.

Switch Function
8121 SPDT On-Mom. 1 Amp
8125 SPDT On-Mom. 0.4VA
8221 DPDT On-Mom. 1 Amp
8225 DPDT On-Mom. 0.4VA
8321 3PDT On-Mom. 1 Amp
8325 3PDT On-Mom. 0.4VA
8421 4PDT On-Mom. 1 Amp
8425 4PDT On-Mom. 0.4VA

Note: UL models 
available, see page A-30 
and A-31.

Actuator or Plunger
S Plunger
NONE Snap-in
J80 Snap-in
J81 Snap-in w/frame
J82 Snap-in w/frame for LED
J83 Snap-in w/frame &

flush cap
J84 Snap-in w/frame for LED,

flush cap
J85 Snap-in w/frame & LED
J95 PC w/V-bracket & LED
L Plunger
M Snap-fitting plunger

Bushing
D9 .280" high, keyway
H .250" high, flat
NONE No bushing 

choice required
D .280" high, keyway
D2 .288" high, flat
D3 .180" high
D8 .288" high, flat
H9 .250" high, flat, hi torque
Y .350" high, keyway
Y3 6.35mm high,

keyway, hi torque
Y4 .378" high, flat, hi torque
Y9 .350" high, keyway

Contact Material
B Gold
P Gold, matte-tin
G Gold over silver
R Gold over silver,

matte-tin

Seal
E Epoxy
I Epoxy potted 

base
Cap Color
2 Black
NONE Models

without caps
1 White
3 Red

4 Orange
5 Yellow
6 Green
7 Blue
9 Gray

Frame Color
2 Black
NONE Models

without frame
1 White
3 Red
5 Yellow
6 Green
9 Gray

LED Color
3 Red
NONE Models 

without LED
5 Yellow
6 Green

Terminations
A Right angle, PC thru-hole
AV2 Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
C PC Thru-hole
Z Solder lug
A2 Right angle, PC thru-hole
A3 Right angle, snap-in, PC thru-hole

A4 Right angle, PC thru-hole, reversed terminals
A6 Right angle, PC thru-hole
AV1 Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
AV3 Vertical right angle, snap-in, PC thru-hole
R Right angle with PCB
R2 Right angle with PCB, reversed terminals

V2 .555" high, V-bracket
V3 .460" high, V-bracket
V4 .630" high, V-bracket
V6 .460" high, V-bracket
V7 .630" high, V-bracket
V8 .953" high, V-bracket
V9 1.150" high, V-bracket

V31 .460" high, snap-in V-bracket
V61 .460" high, snap-in V-bracket
W .750" long, wire wrap
W1 .964" long, wire wrap
W3 .425" long, wire wrap
W4 1.062" long, wire wrap
Z3 Quick connect

Models Available
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8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION

3PDT

1-2,4-5,7-81-3,4-6,7-9
MOM.

MOM.

ON

ON

U8318321

8325
3P

DPDT

1-2,4-51-3,4-6
MOM.

MOM.

ON

ON

U8218221

8225
DP

SPDT

1-21-3
MOM.

MOM.

ON

ON

U8118121

8125
SP

SCHEMATIC

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2

UL/CSA*

MODEL
NO.MODEL NO.

NO.
POLES

SPDT

DPDT

3PDT

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

Part number shown: 8121SHZGE

Part number shown: 8221SHZGE

Terminal Nos.
For Reference OnlyPart number shown: 8321SHZGE

C&K marking on
opposite side

C&K marking on
opposite side

MOM. = Momentary

*U811 thru U841 model numbers  with all options (except R, R2 terminations)
when ordered with G or R contact material.

8X25 models must be ordered with B or P contact material.

8X21 and U8X1 models must be ordered with G or R contact material.
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8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION

ACTUATOR—SNAP-IN FRONT MOUNT

**

PANEL MOUNTING

**

PANEL MOUNTING

4PDT

1-2,4-5,7-8,10-111-3,4-6,7-9,10-12
MOM.

MOM.

ON

ON

U8418421

8425
4P

SCHEMATIC

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2

UL/CSA*

MODEL 
NO.MODEL NO.

NO.
POLES

4PDT

Terminal Nos.
For Reference OnlyPart number shown: 8421SHZGE

MOM. = Momentary

* U811 thru U841 model numbers with all options (except R, R2 terminations)
when ordered with G or R contact material.

Other colors available, consult Customer
Service Center. Cap and Frame Finish: matte.

NOTE: Caps and frames available separately,
see pages A-44 and A-45.

NOTE: No frame color choice required.

** Increase this dim. to .620/.625 (15,75/15,88) for .091/.125 (2,31/3,18) thk. panels.

NOTE: Available with C, W-W4, Z or Z3 terminations and SPDT and DPDT models only.

** Increase this dim. to .620/.625 (15,75/15,88) for .091/.125 (2,31/3,18) thk. panels.

8X25 models must be ordered with B or P contact material.

8X21 and U8X1 models must be ordered with G or R contact material.

C&K marking on
opposite side

C&K marking on
opposite side

2 BLACK

NONE No Frame Color (J80 option)

1 WHITE

3 RED

4 ORANGE

5 YELLOW

6 GREEN

7 BLUE

9 GRAY

CAP AND FRAME COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

J80 SNAP-IN

J81 SNAP-IN WITH FRAME

ACTUATOR OR PLUNGER

CAP COLOR

FRAME COLOR

http://www.ck-components.com


A-32

Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com

A

P
us

hb
ut
to
n

Third Angle
Projection

8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

ACTUATOR—SNAP-IN FRONT MOUNT

**

PANEL MOUNTING

J83 SNAP-IN WITH FRAME AND FLUSH CAP

LED not included.

For LED information, see page A-45.

LED not included.

For LED information, see page A-45.

J84 SNAP-IN WITH FRAME FOR LED, FLUSH CAP

J82 SNAP-IN WITH FRAME FOR LED

Other colors available, consult 
Customer Service Center. 
Cap and Frame Finish: matte.

Available with C, W-W4, Z or Z3 terminations and
SPDT and DPDT models only.

NOTE: Caps and frames available separately,
see pages A-44 and A-45.

2 BLACK

1 WHITE

3 RED

4 ORANGE

5 YELLOW

6 GREEN

7 BLUE

9 GRAY

CAP AND FRAME 
COLOR

OPTION 
CODE

ACTUATOR OR PLUNGER

CAP COLOR

FRAME COLOR
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8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

ACTUATOR—SNAP-IN FRONT MOUNT

ACTUATOR—PC MOUNT

*

* Increase this dim. to .620/.625 (15,75/15,88) for
.091/.125 (2,31/3,18) thk. panels.

PANEL MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

J85 SNAP-IN WITH FRAME AND LED

J95 PC WITH V-BRACKET AND LED

ACTUATOR OR PLUNGER

CAP COLOR LED COLOR

FRAME COLOR

ACTUATOR OR PLUNGER

CAP COLOR

LED COLOR

Available with C, W-W4, Z or Z3 
terminations and SPDT models only.
For LED information see page A-45.

NOTE: Caps & frames available 
separately, see pages A-44 and A-45.

For LED information see page A-45.

2 BLACK

1 WHITE

3 RED

4 ORANGE

5 YELLOW

6 GREEN

7 BLUE

9 GRAY

CAP AND FRAME 
COLOR

OPTION 
CODE

3 RED

5 YELLOW

6 GREEN

LED COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

NOTE: Caps available separately, see page A-44.
Available with V3 terminations and SPDT models only.

For LED information see page A-45.

2 BLACK

1 WHITE

3 RED

4 ORANGE

5 YELLOW

6 GREEN

7 BLUE

9 GRAY

CAP AND FRAME 
COLOR

OPTION 
CODE

3 RED

5 YELLOW

6 GREEN

LED COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

8121J85ZGE223
SPST

8121J95V3GE23
SPST
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8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

PLUNGER

BUSHING

1/4-40 UNS-2A

NONE NO BUSHING

CHOICE REQUIRED

(JXX ACTUATORS)
Y9 .350" HIGH UNTHREADED, KEYWAYH9 .250" HIGH UNTHREADED, FLAT

H .250" HIGH THREADED, FLAT Y .350" HIGH THREADED, KEYWAY

D9 .280" HIGH UNTHREADED, 

KEYWAY

D .280" HIGH THREADED, KEYWAY

M SNAP-FITTING PLUNGER

L PLUNGER

NONE NO PLUNGER CHOICE REQUIRED

(JXX ACTUATORS)

S PLUNGER

ACTUATOR OR PLUNGER

D, D9 .244 (6,20) .228 (5,79) .224 (5,69)

H, H9 .218 (5,54) .202 (5,13) .198 (5,03)

Y, Y9 .203 (5,16) .187 (4,75) .183 (4,65)

Y3 (5,54) (5,13) (5,03)

Y4 .185 (4,70) .169 (4,29) .165 (4,19)

D2, D8 N/A .232 (5,89) .228 (5,79)

D3 N/A .162 (4,11) .158 (4,01)

DIM. ‘A’
FOR V3-V61

TERMINATIONS 

DIM. ‘A’
FOR A, A2, A3, A4, A6,

AV-A3, R & R2
TERMINATIONS

DIM. ‘A’
FOR C, W-W4, Z & Z3

TERMINATIONS
AVAILABLE
BUSHINGS

D, D9 .297 (7,54) .281 (7,14) .277 (7,04)

H, H9 .267 (6,78) .251 (6,38) .247 (6,27)

Y, Y9 .259 (6,58) .243 (6,17) .239 (6,07)

Y3 (6,78) (6,37) (6,27)

Y4 .259 (6,58) .243 (6,17) .239 (6,07)

D2, D8 N/A .273 (6,93) .269 (6,83)

D3 N/A .361 (9,17) .357 (9,07)

DIM. ‘C’
FOR V3-V61

TERMINATIONS 

DIM. ‘C’
FOR A, A2, A3, A4, A6,

AV-A3, R & R2
TERMINATIONS

DIM. ‘C’
FOR C, W-W4, Z & Z3

TERMINATIONS
AVAILABLE
BUSHINGS

Y, Y9 .178 (4,52) .162 (4,11) .158 (4,01)

Y4 .090 (2,29) .074 (1,88) .070 (1,78)

DIM. ‘B’
FOR V3-V61

TERMINATIONS 

DIM. ‘B’
FOR A, A2, A3, A4, A6,

AV-A3, R & R2
TERMINATIONS

DIM. ‘B’
FOR C, W-W4, Z & Z3

TERMINATIONS
AVAILABLE
BUSHINGS

NOTE: When selecting plunger option, bushing selection must also be made, see next page. No plunger option is required when any

JXX actuator option is selected. Additional plunger lengths are available on SPDT and DPDT models, consult Customer Service Center.

Not all plunger lengths sufficient for use with caps, see page A-44.

H bushing standard with C, W-W4, Z or Z3 terminations.

H, H9 bushings not available on single pole models with

A3-A6, R, R2 terminations.

Will withstand 12 in./lbs. of torque with

no distortion.

D9 bushing standard with A-A6,

R, R2 AV-AV3 terminations.

N/A = NOT AVAILABLE
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8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

BUSHING

TERMINATIONS

1/4-40 UNS-2A

PC MOUNTING

DIM `A'

W W1, W3, W4 WIRE WRAPZ3 QUICK CONNECT

C PC THRU-HOLEZ SOLDER LUG

D3 .180" HIGH UNTHREADED

D8 .288" HIGH UNTHREADED, FLAT

D2 .288" HIGH THREADED, FLATY4 .378" HIGH THREADED, FLATY3 6.35mm THREADED, KEYWAY

SPDT thru 4PDT

SPDT thru 4PDT

SPDT thru 4PDTSPDT thru 4PDT

Not available with J95 actuator, P or R contact
material. Mating quick connector available,
order part number 530100000, page A-44.

Not available with J95 actuator option.

Not available with J95 actuator option.
Not available with J95 actuator,
P or R contact material.

NOTE: No bushing option choice required when JXX actuator option is selected. When selecting bushing option, plunger

selection must also be made, see previous page. Plunger lengths vary with bushing and termination options selected.

NOTE: Two mounting nuts, locking ring and lockwasher supplied standard with threaded bushings.

Optional mounting nut and locking ring styles available, see section “Technical Data and Additional Hardware”.

Y3 & Y4 bushings not available on single pole models with
A3-A6, R, R2 terminations. Will withstand 12 in./lbs. of torque
with no distortion.

D2, D8 bushings not available with
C, W-W4, Z, Z3 terminations.

D3 bushing available with

A, A2, A3, AV, AV2, AV3 and

V2-V61 terminations only.

W .750 (19,05)

W1 .964 (24,49)

W3 .425 (10,80)

W4 1.062 (26,97)

DIM ‘A’
OPTION 
CODE

http://www.ck-components.com


A-36

Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com

A

P
us

hb
ut
to
n

Third Angle
Projection

8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

SECTION A-A

.138
(3,51)

A3 RIGHT ANGLE, SNAP-IN, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A3 RIGHT ANGLE, SNAP-IN, PC THRU-HOLE

8121SD9AGE
SPDT

8221SD9AGE
DPDT

Not available with JXX actuators and I seal.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

Not available with JXX actuators and I seal option.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.
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8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

SECTION A-A

PC MOUNTING

8321SD9AGE
3PDT

8121SD9A2GE
SPDT

8121SD9A4GE
SPDT

A4 RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE, REVERSED TERMINALS

A2 RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

Not available with JXX actuators and I seal option.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

Not available with JXX actuators, I seal option.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

Not available with JXX actuators, D3, H, H9, Y3, Y4 bushings and I seal.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

The A4 and R2 termination options are functionally identical and fit the same PC mounting pattern.

The switches, however, are shifted relative to the mounting holes. The PC pattern must clear the

switch support legs. Unlike the R2, the A4 option is available with UL/CSA.

PC MOUNTING
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8020 Series
Snap-acting Momentary Pushbutton Switches

TERMINATIONS

PC MOUNTING

Reversed terminals

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

A6 RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

R2 RIGHT ANGLE WITH PCB, REVERSED TERMINALS

R RIGHT ANGLE WITH PCB

Not available with JXX actuators, D3, H, H9, Y3, Y4 bushings and I seal.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

Not available with JXX actuators, D3, H, H9, Y3, Y4 bushings, I seal option.
R termination not UL/CSA approved.

Not available with JXX actuators, D3, H, H9, Y3, Y4 bushings, I seal option.
R2 termination not UL/CSA approved.

The A6 and R termination options are functionally identical and fit the same PC mounting pattern,

The switches, however, are shifted relative to the mounting holes. The PC pattern must clear the

switch support legs. Unlike the R, the A6 option is available with UL/CSA.

8121SD9A6GE
SPDT

8121SD9RGE
SPDT

8121SD9R2GE
SPDT

http://www.ck-components.com
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NUMBER OF POSITIONS

3 C 1

2 4

RTE04 4 POSITION RTE10 10 POSITION RTE16 16 POSITION

36˚0'

4 1
C

2 8

22˚30'

4 1
C

2 8

SWITCHES WITH STANDARD OPTIONS

RTE Series
Low Profile Rotary DIP Switches

PART NUMBER NO. QTY
WITHOUT ESD PIN WITH ESD PIN POS. FUNCTION PER TUBE

RTE0400N04 RTE0410N04 4 SP4T 65

RTE1000N14 RTE1010N14 10 BCD 65

RTE1600N44 RTE1610N44 16 HEXADECIMAL 65

PC Mount-Terminal Option N

Right Angle Mount-Terminal Option V

NO.
PART NUMBER POS. FUNCTION QUANTITY

RTE0400V04 4 SP4T 150 per box

RTE1000V14 10 BCD 150 per box

RTE1600V44 16 HEXADECIMAL 150 per box

Surface Mount-Terminal Option G

NO. QUANTITY
PART NUMBER POS. FUNCTION PER REEL

RTE0400G04 04 SP4T 1250

RTE1000G14 10 BCD 1250

RTE1600G44 16 HEXADECIMAL 1250

http://www.ck-components.com


D
IP

H

H–27

Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com

RTE Series
Low Profile Rotary DIP Switches

ESD PROTECTION

0 WITHOUT 1 WITH

2 8

C4 1

.035 TYP.
(ø0,9)

0

ACTUATOR

FLUSH, SCREWDRIVER SLOT 1 EXTENDED SHAFT 
(not available in surface mount)

2 SHAFT FOR BUTTON

.10 (2,54) .10 (2,54)

.291 (7,4)

.1
67

 
(4

,2
5)

  0.378 (9,60)

.1
44

 (3
,6

5)

.2
95

(7
,5

)

.3
0

(7
,6

2)

.10
(2,54)

.10
(2,54)

C4 1

m2 8.035 TYP.
(ø0,9)

90°

0,5+0,1
 0

1,95
+0,1
 01,05

+0,1
 0

3,
2

±
0,

05
1,

2+
0,

05
 0

R0,1

1,
5

(3x) Ø4,12 ± 0,03   120°

Ø4,6
+0,03
 0

Ø4,8 +0,05 0
6,1  0

-0,05

1,
05

+
0,

1
 0

3,
9

 0 -0
,1

R0,15  0
 -0,05R0,09

Ø4 ±0,05
CAGE

Ø
3

 0 -0
,0

2

1,6 ± 0,05

2 ± 0,03

0,5
 0
-0,04

1,
2

±
0,

05

2,
4

 0 -0
,1

4,5

Ø3,95
 0
-0,05

7,5

90°

3,
2

±
0,

05

R0,1

1,
1

±
 0

,0
5

1,55 ± 0,05

0,5
+0,1
 0
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45º0'

.3
93 (1
)

ø0,9
(ø035)

(5
,0

8)

.335
(8,5)

.144
(3,65)

.20
(5,08)
.25

(6,34)

.114
(2,9)

.2
83

(7
,2

)

.3
15

(8
,0

)
.1

57 (4
)

.2
17

(5
,5

) .1
77

(4
,5

)

.020
(0,5)

.10
(2,54)

.10
(2,54)

.10
(2,54)

.10
(2,54)

.2
0

V RIGHT ANGLE, THRU-HOLE G SURFACE MOUNT

.100
(2,54)

.100
(2,54)

.033
(0,85)

.0
04

(0
,1

0)
.1

48
(3

,7
5)

.197
(5,0)

.197
(5,0)

.024
(0,6)

.110
(2,8)

.100
(2,54)

.110
(2,8)

.100
(2,54)

.063 5x
(1,6) .106 5x

(2,7)

PCB layout seen component side

RTE Series
Low Profile Rotary DIP Switches

TERMINATIONS

.315
(8)

.283
(7,2)

.1
44

(3
,6

5)

.2
95

(7
,5

)

.378
(9,60)

.291
(7,4)

.1
67

(4
,2

5)

Ø.041
(1,05).10

(2,54)
.10

(2,54)

THRU-HOLE

.451±.008
(11,45±0,2)

.041
(1,05)

.291
(7,4)

.020
(0.5)

.1
26

±.
00

8

(3
,2

±0
.2

)

.1
85

±
.0

06

(4
,7

±
0.

15
)

.1
63

 ±
 .0

08
(4

,1
5 

±
 0

,2
)

.283
(7,2)

.366
(9,3)

.1
44

(3
,6

5)

.0
20

(0
,5

) .3
09

(7
.8

5)

REVERSE, THRU-HOLE

0.1
(2,54)

0.1
(2,54)

4 1

82

0.035
(0,9)

0.3
(7,62)

m

C

0.1
(2,54)

0.1
(2,54)

4 1

82

0.035
(0,9)

0.3
(7,62)

C

With ground terminal Without ground terminal

0.1
(2,54)

0.1
(2,54)

4 1

82

0.035
(0,9)

0.4
(10,16)

m

C

0.1
(2,54)

0.1
(2,54)

4 1

82

0.035
(0,9)

0.4
(10,16)

C

With ground terminal Without ground terminal

Ø 0.167
(4,25)

N

R
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TERMINATIONS

0.10
(2,54)

4 C 1

2 8

.3
(7

,6
2)

.035
(0,9).0

71
(1

,8
)

0.10
(2,54)

HOLES

.041
(1,05)

.291
(7,4)

.1
67

(4
,2

5)

.1
44

(3
,6

5)
.1

54
(3

,9
)

.2
91

(7
,4

)

.315
(8,0)

.28
(7,2)

.300
(7,62±0,2)

.358
(9,1)

RTE Series
Low Profile Rotary DIP Switches

M OPTION

SWITCH FUNCTION

1 BCD CODE
0 SINGLE POLE 2 BCD COMPLEMENT CODE

4 HEXADECIMAL CODE

POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

POS.

C

1

2

3

4

1 2 3 4

Other codes available by request.

POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

3 GREY CODE ( for RTE10 only )

POS.

C

1

2

4

8

1 2 3 4

7 GREY CODE (for RTE04 only)

POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F

(for RTE16 only)

CONTACT MATERIAL

RoHS
COMPLIANT 

RoHS
COMPATIBLE 

CONTACT 
MATERIAL

TERMINAL
PLATING

GOLDYES YES LEAD FREE TIN

OPTION
CODE

4
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(0,3    )
.012

.0
69

(1
,7

5)

.303
(7,7)

.059
(1,5)

.472
(12,0)

.079
(2,0)

.079
(2,0)

.157
(4,0)

.2
95

 
(7

,5
)

.179
(4,5)

.62
9 

(1
6,

0)

.157
(4,0)

.472
(12,0)

FEED DIRECTION
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E

E

.4
09

(1
0,

4)

.303
(7,7)

.472
(12)

.079
(2,0)

.155
(4,0)

.012
(0,3)

.0
69

(1
,7

5)
.4

53
(1

1,
50

)

.9
45

(2
4,

0)

.059
(1,6)

.307
(7,8)

.155
(4,0)

.079
(2,0)

.472
(12)

FEED DIRECTION

TAPE AND REEL

Tape and reel for RTExx02Gxx
750 pieces per reel.

Tape and reel for RTExx00Gxx
1,250 pieces per reel.

3˚

.118
(3,0)

.0
28

(0
,7

)

ø.283
(7,2)

.059
(1,5).1

18
(3

,0
)

.1
85

(4
,7

)

.11 (3)

.0
6 

(1
,6

)

.23 (6)
.15 (4)

Buttons are ordered separately, shipped in bulk.

BTN RTE 40 Red

BTN RTE 50 Green

BTN RTE 90 Black

Part Number Color

BUTTONS AVAILABLE

RTE Series
Low Profile Rotary DIP Switches
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How To Order

The Build-A Switch concept allows you to mix and match options to create the switch you need. Below is a complete listing
of options shown in catalog. To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box.

CD Series
8mm DIP Coded Rotary Switches

Features/Benefits
• Process sealed – withstands 

soldering and cleaning
• Thru-hole and surface mount models
• Compact size saves space – 36%

smaller than traditional 10mm DIP
• Crisp, positive detent ensures 

actuation
• RoHS compliant

C D

Switch Function
CD08R 8 position, BCD
CD10R 10 position, BCD
CD10C 10 position, BCD complement
CD16R 16 position, Hexadecimal
CD16C 16 position, Hexadecimal complement

Actuator
M0 Flush, screwdriver slot

Terminations
A Right Angle, PC Thru-hole
C PC Thru-hole
S Gull wing

Contact/Terminal Material
B Gold/Gold

Packaging
NONE  Tube
R Tape & Reel (SMT, M0 actuator only)

Typical Applications
• Address switching applications
• Data storage devices 
• Computer and peripherals 
• Instrumentation

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: 0.4 VA max. @ 20 V AC or V DC max.

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL LIFE: 
CD10 & CD16: 20,000 actuations.
CD08: 12,000 actuations.

CONTACT RESISTANCE: 50 milliohms max. initial.

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100 megohms min. 
@ 250 V AC min.

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 250 V RMS min. @ sea level.

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -25°C to 85°C.

STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40°C to 85°C.

SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D or EIA RS-
186E, method 9 (1 hour steam aging).

PACKAGING: Switches supplied in rigid tubes in full-tube 
quantities only: this may affect order quantity. Tube 
quantity is 60 pieces per tube. Surface mount switches
available in tape & reel packaging per EIA 481A, 800 per
reel, surface mount with “M0” actuator only.

Materials
COVER: PPS (UL94V-0), Color; Black.
BASE: PPS (UL94V-0), Color; Black

ACTUATOR: LCP (UL 94V-0), Color White (CDXXR)  
Color Black (CDXXC)  

Note: internal o-ring seal standard with all actuators.

MOVABLE CONTACTS: Copper alloy with gold plate over 
nickel plate.

STATIONARY CONTACTS: Copper alloy with gold plate over 
nickel plate.

TERMINALS: Copper alloy with gold plate over nickel plate.

Note: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
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SWITCHES WITH STANDARD OPTIONS

8

C

2

1

C

4

FE

9

6

87

10

43
5

2

C

AB
D

1

C

4

8

C

2
.300

(7,62)

.032 TYP.
(0.81)

.100 TYP.
(2,54)

.315
(8,0)

.200
(5,08)

.100
(2,54)

.168
(4,27)

.300
(7,62)

.010 TYP
(0,25)

.125 TYP
(3,18)

.025 TYP
(0,6)

.020 TYP
(0,51)

.315
(8,0)

.025
(0,6)

.100
(2,54)

.305
(7,75)

NO. QUANTITY
PART NUMBER POS. PER TUBE

CD08RM0CB 8 60

CD10RM0CB 10 60

CD10CM0CB 10 60

CD16RM0CB 16 60

CD16CM0CB 16 60

CD Series
8mm DIP Coded Rotary Switches

.200
(5,08)

.100 TYP.
(2,54)

Ø.032
(0,81)
TYP.

.050.
(1,27)

.200
(5,08)

.100
(2,54)

.020 TYP.
(0,51)

.010
(0,25)

.183
(4,64)
TYP.

.025
(0,6)

.025
(0,6)

.138
(3,51)

.025 TYP.
(0,64)

STAND-OFF

.315
(8,00)

.330
(8,36)

.315
(8,0).099

(2,52)

1 C 4

.200
(5,08)

8 1

1

C

4

8

C

2

0
9 8 7

6
5

432

1

.020 TYP.
(0,51)

.010 THK.
(0,25)

.040 TYP.
(1,02)

.315
(8,00)

.315
(8,00)

.200
(5,08)

.390
(9,90)

.168
(4,27).006

(0,15)

.100
(2,54)

8

C

2

1

C

4

.200
(5,08)

.100 TYP.
(2,54)

.080
(2,03)

.050
(1,27)
TYP.

.430
(10,92)

09

8
7

6 5 4

3
2

1 1

C

4

8

C

2

PC Mount

Surface Mount

CD16RM0CB

CD10RM0AB

CD10RM0SB

NO. QUANTITY
PART NUMBER POS. PER TUBE

CD08RM0AB 8 60

CD10RM0AB 10 60

CD10CM0AB 10 60

CD16RM0AB 16 60

CD16CM0AB 16 60

NO. QUANTITY
PART NUMBER POS. PER TUBE

CD08RM0SB 8 60

CD10RM0SB 10 60

CD10CM0SB 10 60

CD16RM0SB 16 60

CD16CM0SB 16 60

Right Angle Mount

Note: For tape and reel packaging, add ‘R’ to end of part number.
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SWITCH FUNCTION

CD Series
8mm DIP Coded Rotary Switches

POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

C
&

K

X
X

0

C
D

1

2

345

6

7

PIN 1
INDICATOR

PIN 1
INDICATOR

C
&

K

X
X

0

C
D

9

8
7

6 5 4

3
2

1

POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

PIN 1
INDICATOR

FE

9

6

87

C
D

10

43
5

2

X
X

C

AB

C
&

K

D

POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F

FLUSH ACTUATOR

09

8
7

6 5 4

3
21

.025 TYP.
(0,64)

.100
(2,54)

ACTUATOR

CD08R 8 POSITION, BCD
ACTUATOR COLOR: WHITE

CD10R 10 POSITION, BCD
ACTUATOR COLOR: WHITE

CD10C 10 POSITION, BCD COMPLEMENT
ACTUATOR COLOR: BLACK

CD16R 16 POSITION, HEXADECIMAL
ACTUATOR COLOR: WHITE

CD16C 16 POSITION, HEXADECIMAL COMPLEMENT
ACTUATOR COLOR: BLACK

M0 (STD.) FLUSH WITH SCREWDRIVER SLOT

NOTE: Designed for #0 Phillips screwdriver.

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “0”

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “0”

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “0”

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “7”

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “F”
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CD Series
8mm DIP Coded Rotary Switches

CONTACT MATERIAL

.335
(8,5)

.630
(16,0)

.403
(10,2)

.079
(2,0)

.157
(4,0)

.059 DIA
(1,5Ø)

.069
(1,8)

.945
(24,0)

.194
(4,9)

FEED DIRECTIONFor part number CDxxM0SB

Reel Information

Outside diameter 13.00 (333,0)
Pilot hole .512 (13,0)

TAPE & REEL

OPTION
CODE

CONTACT 
MATERIAL

TERMINAL
PLATING RATING

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

GOLD GOLDB 0.4 VC MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX.YES YES LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

TERMINATIONS

8

C

2

1

C

4

FE

9

6

87

10

43
5

2

C

AB
D

1

C

4

8

C

2
.300

(7,62)

.032 TYP.
(0.81)

.100 TYP.
(2,54)

.315
(8,0)

.200
(5,08)

.100
(2,54)

.168
(4,27)

.300
(7,62)

.010 TYP
(0,25)

.125 TYP
(3,18)

.025 TYP
(0,6)

.020 TYP
(0,51)

.315
(8,0)

.025
(0,6)

.100
(2,54)

.305
(7,75)

.200
(5,08)

.100 TYP.
(2,54)

Ø.032
(0,81)
TYP.

.050.
(1,27)

.200
(5,08)

.100
(2,54)

.020 TYP.
(0,51)

.010
(0,25)

.183
(4,64)
TYP.

.025
(0,6)

.025
(0,6)

.138
(3,51)

.025 TYP.
(0,64)

STAND-OFF

.315
(8,00)

.330
(8,36)

.315
(8,0).099

(2,52)

1 C 4

.200
(5,08)

8 1

1

C

4

8

C

2

0
9 8 7

6
5

432

1

.020 TYP.
(0,51)

.010 THK.
(0,25)

.040 TYP.
(1,02)

.315
(8,00)

.315
(8,00)

.200
(5,08)

.390
(9,90)

.168
(4,27).006

(0,15)

.100
(2,54)

8

C

2

1

C

4

.200
(5,08)

.100 TYP.
(2,54)

.080
(2,03)

.050
(1,27)
TYP.

.430
(10,92)

09

8
7

6 5 4
3

2

1 1

C

4

8

C

2

C PC, THRU-HOLE A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

S SURFACE MOUNT
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CRD Series
10mm DIP Coded Rotary Switches

Features/Benefits
• Process sealed – withstands 

soldering and cleaning
• Thru-hole and surface mount models
• Crisp, positive detent ensures 

actuation
• Computer and peripherals 
• RoHS compliant 

How To Order
The Build-A Switch concept allows you to mix and match options to create the switch you need. Below is a complete listing of
options shown in catalog. To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. 

RC D

Switch Function
CRD10R 10 position, BCD
CRD10C 10 position, BCD complement
CRD16R 16 position, Hexadecimal
CRD16C 16 position, Hexadecimal complement

Actuator
M0 Flush, screwdriver slot
L1* Extended, screwdriver slot
W1* Wheel

Terminations
A Right angle, PC thru-hole
C PC Thru-hole
S Gull wing

Contact /Terminal Material
B Gold/Gold

Packaging
(None) Tube
R  Tape & Reel
(M0 actuator only)

Typical Applications
• Address switching applications
• Data storage devices 
• Computer and peripherals 
• Instrumentation

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: 0.4 V AC, DC 20 V max.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 20,000 steps min. @ 5 V DC 10 mA.

MECHANICAL LIFE: 30,000 steps min.

CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 milliohms max. initial 
@ 2 V DC 10 mA.

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1000 megohms min. @ 100 V DC

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 300 V AC for 1 minute.

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20°C to 85°C.

STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40°C to 85°C.

OPERATING FORCE: 1000 grams max.

PACKAGING: Switches supplied in anti-static tubes in full quatities
only. This may affect order quantity. Surface mount models with 
MO actuators available in tape and reel, 500 pieces per reel.

Materials
COVER: PPS (black)

HOUSING: PPS (black)

ACTUATOR: PA 6T M0 actuator option; PBT L1 and W1 actuator option.

CONTACTS: Beryllium Copper with Gold over Nickel plate

TERMINALS: Brass with Gold Nickel plate.

Note: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.  For infor-
mation on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

* Note - L1 and W1 actuators are not available in termination “S”
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SWITCHES WITH STANDARD OPTIONS

CRD Series
10mm DIP Coded Rotary Switches

.024 TYP.
(0,6)

.394
(10,0)

.394
(10,0)

.032 TYP.
(0,81)

.100
(2,54)

.330
(8,4)

0

5

19

38

2

7

6 4

.100
(2,54)

.100
(2,54)

.300
(7,62)

.020
(0,51)

.146
(3,7)

.236
(6,0)

.300
(7,62)

Ø.040
(1,0)

1

C

4

8

C

2

1

C

4

8

C

2

NO. QUANTITY
PART NUMBER POS. PER TUBE

CRD10RM0CB 10 45

CRD16RM0CB 16 45

.032 TYP.
(0,81)

.100
(2,54)

.024 TYP.
(0,6)

.330
(8,4)

.100
(2,54)

.100
(2,54)

.200
(5,08)

.138
(3,5)

0 51
9

3

8

2

7

6
4

.200
(5,08)

.217
(5,5)

.197
(5,00).197

(5,0)

.010
(0,25)

.472
(12,0)

8 1

1

C

4

8

C

2

.394
(10,0)

.394
(10,0)

.100
(2,54)
TYP.

0

5

19

38

2

7

6 4

.430
(10,9)

.236
(6,0)

.240
(6,10)

.020
(0,51)
TYP.

.031
(0,8)
TYP. .010

(0,25)

.035
(0,9)

.050
(1,27)

.366
(9,3)

.024 TYP.
(0,6)

.330
(8,4)

.100
(2,54)

.100
(2,54)

Ø.040
(1,0)

1

C

4

8

C

2

1

C

4

8

C

2

PC Mount

Right Angle Mount

Surface Mount

NO. QUANTITY
PART NUMBER POS. PER TUBE

CRD10RM0AB 10 45

CRD16RM0AB 16 45

NO. QUANTITY
PART NUMBER POS. PER TUBE

CRD10RM0SB 10 45

CRD16RM0SB 16 45
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SWITCH FUNCTION

CRD Series
10mm DIP Coded Rotary Switches

PIN 1
INDICATORPOS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

C
&

K
C

R
D

10R

X
X

0

5

19

38

2

7

6 4

PIN 1
INDICATORPOS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F POS.

C

1

2

4

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F

0F
E

D
C

B

A 89
6

7

5
4

3

21

C
&

K
C

R
D

16RX
X

0.118
(3,0)

012

3
4 5 6 7 89A

B
CD

EF

0.276
(7,0)

.039
(1,0)

Ø.157
(4,00)

0.039
(1,0)

05 1
9

3

8

2

7

6
4

FLUSH ACTUATOR

0

.039
(1,0)

.157
(4,0)

5

19

38

2

7

6 4

ACTUATOR

CRD10R

10 POSITION, BCD
ACTUATOR COLOR: RED

CRD10C

10 POSITION, BCD COMPLEMENT
ACTUATOR COLOR: ORANGE

CRD16R

16 POSITION, HEXADECIMAL
ACTUATOR COLOR: BLACK

CRD16C

16 POSITION, HEXADECIMAL COMPLEMENT
ACTUATOR COLOR: WHITE

(STD.) FLUSH WITH SCREWDRIVER SLOT

L1*

EXTENDED WITH SCREWDRIVER SLOT

W1*

WHEEL

NOTE: Designed for #0 Phillips screwdriver.

* L1 and W1 actuators are not available in termination “S”

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “0”

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “7”

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “0”

Switches ship and to be solder processed in
position “F”
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.315
(8,0)

.069
(1,8)

.945
(24,0)

FEED DIRECTION

.059 DIA
(1,5)

.079
(2,0)

.630
(16,0)

.158
(4,0)

D
IP

H

H–38

Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
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CONTACT MATERIAL

OPTION
CODE

CONTACT 
MATERIAL

TERMINAL
PLATING RATING

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

GOLD GOLDB 0.4 VC MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX.YES YES LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

CRD Series
10mm DIP Coded Rotary Switches

TERMINATIONS

.024 TYP.
(0,6)

.394
(10,0)

.394
(10,0)

.032 TYP.
(0,81)

.100
(2,54)

.330
(8,4)

0

5

19

38

2

7

6 4

.100
(2,54)

.100
(2,54)

.300
(7,62)

.020
(0,51)

.146
(3,7)

.236
(6,0)

.300
(7,62)

Ø.040
(1,0)

1

C

4

8

C

2

1

C

4

8

C

2

.032 TYP.
(0,81)

.100
(2,54)

.024 TYP.
(0,6)

.330
(8,4)

.100
(2,54)

.100
(2,54)

.200
(5,08)

.138
(3,5)

0 51
9

3

8

2

7

6
4

.200
(5,08)

.217
(5,5)

.197
(5,00).197

(5,0)

.010
(0,25)

.472
(12,0)

8 1

1

C

4

8

C

2

.394
(10,0)

.394
(10,0)

.100
(2,54)
TYP.

0

5

19

38

2

7

6 4

.430
(10,9)

.236
(6,0)

.240
(6,10)

.020
(0,51)
TYP.

.031
(0,8)
TYP. .010

(0,25)

.035
(0,9)

.050
(1,27)

.366
(9,3)

.024 TYP.
(0,6)

.330
(8,4)

.100
(2,54)

.100
(2,54)

Ø.040
(1,0)

1

C

4

8

C

2

1

C

4

8

C

2

C PC, THRU-HOLE A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

S SURFACE MOUNT

TAPE & REEL

M0
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Slides
Product Selection Guide

Page No.

Right Angle

Mounting Ears

Snap-in

Panel Mount Options

Surface Mount

Right Angle

Vertical

Thru-hole

PCB Mount Options

PC

Solder Lug

Wire Lead

Quick Connect

Wire Wrap

Terminations

Max. Current

Tape & Reel

Housing Marking

Screwdriver Slot

Splashproof

Process Sealed

Momentary

Poles

Switch Type

I–28

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

15 A

•

•

•

1 & 2

Power

S

A

I–25

•

•

•

•

•

11

•

1 & 2

Miniature

LP

I–19

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

4 A

•

•

•

1 & 2

Miniature

L

I–17

•

•

•

•

•

•

0.4 VA

•

•

1

Ultra-
miniature

GS

I–11

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

6 A

•

1 & 2

Miniature

1000

I–8

•

•

•

•

•

•

3 A

1

Tiny

TS

0.4

T

I–4

•

•

•

•

•

•

VA

•

•

•

1 & 2

iny

ESSeries

Slide

I–33

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

10.1A

•

1 & 2

Power & Line
Voltage

V
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Page No.

Right Angle

Mounting Ears

Snap-in

Panel Mount Options

Surface Mount

Right Angle

Vertical

Thru-hole

PCB Mount Options

PC

Solder Lug

Wire Lead

Quick Connect

Wire Wrap

Terminations

Max. Current

Tape & Reel

Housing Marking

Screwdriver Slot

Splashproof

Process Sealed

Momentary

Poles

Switch Type

I–46

•

•

100mA

1 & 2

Low
Profile

AYZ

I–44

•

•

0.3A

•

1 & 2

Low
Profile

PCM

I–37

•

•

•

•

•

•

200mA

1 & 2

Miniature

OSSeries

Slide

I–55I–49

JSM JSXJS

0.3A 0.3A

• •

Low
Profile

Low
Profile

1 & 2

•

•

•

•

• •

•

1

0.3A

•

Low
Profile

•

•

1

I–60

SK SS

I–61 I–91

•

•

•

•

0.3A

1, 2 & 4

Miniature

•

•

•

•

0.3A

1, 2 & 4

Miniature

•
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ES Series
Sealed Tiny Slide Switches

ES02 Models:
omit terminal 2.

PC MOUNTING

ES02 Models:
omit hole 2.

Features/Benefits
• Process compatible—internal

o-ring and epoxy base seal

• Thru-hole & surface mount models

• Reliable contact design ensures
long electrical life

• Robust actuator for easy actuation

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Computer peripherals &

network products

• Test & measurement equipment

• Telephone & cable modems

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: 0.4 VA max. @ 20 V AC or DC max.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL LIFE: 40,000 make-and-break

cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 50 m Ω max. initial @

2-4 V DC, 100 mA.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 500 Vrms min.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to 85ºC.
SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or

EIA RS-186E method 9.
DEGREE OF PROTECTION: IP57; Protection against harmful dust

deposit, full-scale voltage protection, temporary immersion.
ESD ENDURANCE: 8kv min. (EIA 545).
PACKAGING: Thru-hole switches supplied in anti-static trays.

Surface mount switches available in tape and reel packaging.

Materials
HOUSING & BASE: Nylon (UL 94V-0).
ACTUATOR: LCP (UL 94V-0) black, standard.
SURFACE PLATE: Stainless steel with tin plate.
MOVABLE CONTACT: Bronze with gold plate over nickel plate.
STATIONARY CONTACTS: Copper alloy, with gold plate over

nickel plate.
TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold over nickel plate.  All terminals

insert molded.
BASE & TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

NOTE: All models RoHS compliant and compatible with all options.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

How To Order
Complete part numbers for ES Series Sealed Tiny Slide Switches are shown on pages I-5 through I-7. These unique tiny slide 
switches are process compatible. An internal o-ring and epoxy base seal protects the switch from wave and reflow soldering, 
as well as cleaning processes.

SCHEMATIC

SPST

OPEN N/A 3-1CONN. TERMINALS

OFF NONE ONES02MCBE

SCHEMATIC

SPDT

2-3 OPEN 2-1CONN. TERMINALS

ON NONE ON

ON OFF ON

ES01MCBE

ES03MCBE

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

PART NUMBER

ES01MCBE

SPDT

Patent No. 6,008,458

http://www.ck-components.com
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ES22 Models:
omit terminals 2 & 5.

ES21MABE

DPDT

PC MOUNTING

ES02 Models:
omit holes 2 & 5.

SCHEMATIC

DPST

OPEN N/A 3-1CONN. TERMINALS

OFF NONE ONES22MABE

SCHEMATIC

DPDT

2-3, 5-6 OPEN 2-1, 5-4CONN. TERMINALS

ON NONE ON

ON OFF ON

ES21MABE

ES23MABE

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

PART NUMBER

ES Series
Sealed Tiny Slide Switches

ES02 Models:
omit terminals 2 & 5.

PC MOUNTING

ES02 Models:
omit holes 2 & 5.

ES21MCBE

DPDT

SCHEMATIC

DPST

OPEN N/A 3-1, 6-4CONN. TERMINALS

OFF NONE ONES22MCBE

SCHEMATIC

DPDT

2-3, 5-6 OPEN 2-1, 5-4CONN. TERMINALS

ON NONE ON

ON OFF ON

ES21MCBE

ES23MCBE

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS. 1 POS. 2
POS. 3

PART NUMBER

http://www.ck-components.com
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ES Series
Sealed Tiny Slide Switches

ES02 Models:
omit terminal 2.

PC MOUNTING

ES02 Models:
omit hole 2.

ES01MAVBE

SPDT

ES02 Models:
omit terminal 2.

PC MOUNTING

ES02 Models:
omit pad 2.

SCHEMATIC

SPST

OPEN N/A 3-1CONN. TERMINALS

OFF NONE ONES02MSABE

SCHEMATIC

SPDT

2-3 OPEN 2-1CONN. TERMINALS

ON NONE ON

ON OFF ON

ES01MSABE

ES03MSABE

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

PART NUMBER

ES01MSABE

Horizontal Actuation

SPDT

SCHEMATIC

2-3 OPEN 2-1CONN. TERMINALS

ON NONE ON

ON OFF ON

ES01MAVBE

ES03MAVBE

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

PART NUMBER

SMT

http://www.ck-components.com
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TAPE & REEL

For part numbers ESXXMSABE

OUTSIDE DIAMETER 13.00 (330,0)

PILOT HOLE .512 (13,0)

QUANTITY PER REEL 300

REEL INFORMATION

ES Series
Sealed Tiny Slide Switches

http://www.ck-components.com
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TS Series
Tiny Slide Switches

Features/Benefits
• Reliable contact design ensures

long electrical life

• Ratings up to 3 AMPS

• Epoxy terminal-seal compatible
with bottom wash cleaning

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Test & measurement equipment

• Computers & peripherals

• Telecommunications &
networking equipment

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: B contact material: 0.4 VA max. @ 20 V AC or

DC max. Q contact material (TS01 Model): 3 AMPS @ 120 V AC
or 28 V DC; (TS02, TS03 Models): 1 AMP @ 120 V AC or 28 V
DC. See page I-10 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE:
TS01 MODELS: 60,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
TS02, TS03 MODELS: 30,000 cycles.

CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 20 m Ω typ. initial @
2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to 85ºC
SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or

EIA RS-186E method 9 (1 hour steam aging).

Materials
CASE: Glass filled nylon 4/6, flame retardant, heat stabilized.
ACTUATOR: Nylon, black standard.
HOUSING: Stainless steel or stainless steel, nickel plated.
END CONTACTS: B contact material: Copper alloy, with gold plate over

nickel plate. Q contact material: Coin silver, silver plated. See
page I-10 for additional contact materials.

CENTER CONTACT & ALL TERMINALS: B contact material: Copper
alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate. Q contact material: Copper
alloy, silver plated. See page I-10 for additional contact materials.

TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.  Refer to Soldering and Cleaning in Technical
Data chapter.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B, G, P, S or R contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.

For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages I–9 and I–10. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center. All models
have epoxy terminal seal and are compatible with all “bottom-wash” PCB cleaning methods.

Switch Function
TS01 SPDT On-None-On
TS02 SPST Off-None-On 
TS03 SPDT On-Off-On

Contact Material
B Gold
Q Silver
G Gold over silver
P Gold, matte-tin
S Silver, matte-tin
R Gold over silver, matte-tin

Seal
E Epoxy
F Epoxy seal and splashproof RTV latex rubber seal

Terminations
A Right angle, PC thru-hole

(TS01 & TS03 models only)
C PC Thru-hole
W Wire wrap

Models Available

http://www.ck-components.com
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TS Series
Tiny Slide Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION

TERMINATIONS

Actuator shown in pos. 1

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

TS02 models:
Omit center hole

SPDT

SPST

2-3

3-1

OPEN

N/A

1-2

OPEN

ON NONE ON

ON OFF ON

OFF NONE ON

TS01

TS03

TS02 

SP

SCHEMATIC

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

MODEL NO.
NO.

POLES

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

TS02 models:
Omit center terminal

SPDT

Part number shown: TS01CBE

C&K marking on opposite sideC&K marking on opposite side

W WIRE WRAPC PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

All models with all options when ordered with G, Q, R or S contact material.

TS02 model not available with A terminations.

SPDT and SPST

Not available with TS02 model.

SPDT and SPST

TS01ABE
Horizontal Actuation

SPDT

http://www.ck-components.com
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TS Series
Tiny Slide Switches

CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

F EPOXY SEAL AND SPLASHPROOF RTV LATEX RUBBER SEALE EPOXY SEAL

NOTE: RTV latex rubber seal peels off easily after installation.
Epoxy terminal seal standard. Not available with A termination.

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 END CONTACTS: Coin silver, with gold plate over nickel plate.
3 CENTER CONTACTS & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate

over nickel plate.
4 END CONTACTS: Coin silver, silver plated.
5 CENTER CONTACT & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, silver plated.
6 TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with matte-tin over nickel plate

All models with all options when ordered with G, S or R contact material.

B contact material standard with A and W terminations.

Q contact material standard with C terminations.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B, G, P, S or R contact material are RoHS compliant. 

TS01 MODELS: 0.4 VA MAX @20 V AC OR DC MAX. OR
3 AMPS @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.
TS02, TS03 MODELS: 0.4 VA MAX @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX. OR
1 AMP @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.

TS01 MODELS: 3 AMPS @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.
TS02, TS03 MODELS: 1 AMP @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC.

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX.

LOW LEVEL/DRY

CIRCUIT OR POWER

POWER

LOW LEVEL/DRY

CIRCUIT

GOLD OVER 

SILVER 2,3

SILVER 4,5

GOLD 1

OPTION 
CODE

RATINGS
CONTACT
MATERIAL

B

P

Q

S

G

R

GOLD 3

MATTE-TIN 6

SILVER 5

MATTE-TIN 6

GOLD 3

MATTE-TIN 6

TERMINAL
PLATING

http://www.ck-components.com
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1000 Series
Miniature Slide Switches

Features/Benefits
• Variety of actuators and terminations

• Panel mount tabs available

• Epoxy terminal seal—compatible with
bottom-wash cleaning

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Test & measurement equipment

• Telecommunications

• Computer & peripherals

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: B contact material: 0.4 VA max. @

20 V AC or DC max. Q contact material: 6 AMPS @
120 V AC or 28 V DC, 3 AMPS @ 250 V AC.
See page I-16 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 100,000 make-and-break cycles at full
load on models with B, K or P contact material; 40,000 cycles
on models with G, Q, L, M, S or R contact material.

CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial @
2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to 65ºC
SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or

EIA RS-186E method 9 (1 hour steam aging).

Materials
CASE: diallyl phthalate (DAP), (UL 94V-0).
ACTUATOR: Nylon, black, standard.
HOUSING: Stainless steel.
SWITCH SUPPORT: Brass or steel, matte-tin plated.
END CONTACTS: B contact material: Copper alloy, with gold plate over

nickel plate. Q contact material: Coin silver, silver plated. See
page I-16 for additional contact materials.

CENTER CONTACT & ALL TERMINALS: B contact material: Copper
alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate. Q contact material: Copper
alloy, silver plated. See page I-16 for additional contact materials.

TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy. Refer to Soldering and Cleaning in Technical
Data chapter

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B, G, P, S or R contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.

For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages I–12 through I–16. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center. All models
have epoxy terminal seal and are compatible with all “bottom-wash” PCB cleaning methods.

Switch Function
1101 SP On-None-On
1103 SP On-Off-On
1108 SP Mom-None-On
1201 DP On-None-On
1203 DP On-Off-On

Mounting Style
M2 PC mount without tabs
M1 Panel mount with tabs

Actuator
S3 .200" high
S1 .040" high
S2 .140" high
S4 .285" high
S5 .370" high
S6 .485" high
T3 .200" high

Contact Material
B Gold
Q Silver
G Gold over silver
P Gold, matte-tin
S Silver, matte-tin
R Gold over silver, matte-tin

Seal
E Epoxy
D No epoxy seal
I Epoxy potted base

Actuator Color
2 Black
1 White
3 Red

Terminations
A Right angle, PC thru-hole
C PC Thru-hole
AV2 Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
Z Solder lug
V3 V-bracket
V4 V-bracket
W .750" long, wire wrap
Z3 Quick connect

Models Available

http://www.ck-components.com
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1000 Series
Miniature Slide Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION

MOUNTING STYLE

PANEL MOUNTING

All actuators except T3.
Single pole

For T3 actuator only.
Double pole

.275
(6,99)

M2 PC MOUNTING WITHOUT TABS M1 PANEL MOUNTING WITH TABS

Actuator shown
in position 1

DPDT
2-3,5-6OPEN2-1,5-4

ON NONE ON

ON OFF ON

1201

1203 
DP

Actuator shown
in position 1

.095
(2,41)

SPDT

2-3

N/A

OPEN

N/A

1-2

ON NONE ON

ON OFF ON

MOM. NONE ON

1101

1103

1108 

SP

SCHEMATIC

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

MODEL
NO.

NO.
POLES

DPDT

SPDT

MOM. = Momentary

All models with all options when ordered with G, Q, S or R contact material.

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

Part number shown: 1101M2S3CQE2

Part number shown: 1201M2S3CQE2

NOTE: Available with A, AV2, C, V3, V4, W terminations only.
NOTE: Available with C, W, Z, Z3 terminations only.
No mounting hardware supplied.

http://www.ck-components.com
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1000 Series
Miniature Slide Switches

ACTUATOR

TERMINATIONS

*

120X models only.

*

110X models only.

* *

*
*

*

120X models only.

DIM "B'

.188
[4,78]

DIM "A"

.075 EPOXY SEAL

[1,91]

OPTION DIM "A" DIM "B"
C .050 [0,76] .250 [ 6,35]

PC MOUNTING

.750
(19,05)

.080
[2,03]

.048
[1,22]

.155
[3,92]

.188
[4,78]

.075
[1,91]
EPOXY SEAL

C PC THRU-HOLEZ SOLDER LUG

W WIRE WRAPZ3 QUICK CONNECT

T3 .200" HIGHS6 .485" HIGHS5 .370" HIGH

S4 .285" HIGHS3 .200" HIGH S2 .140" HIGH S1 .040" HIGH

SPDT & DPDT SPDT & DPDT

SPDT & DPDT SPDT & DPDT

2 BLACK

1 WHITE

3 RED

7 BLUE

9 GRAY

ACTUATOR
COLOR

OPTION 
CODE

Other colors available,
consult Customer Service Center.

Not available with P, S or R
contact materials.

Not available with P, S or R contact materials.
Mating quick connector available; order part
number 530100000, page I-16.

* Subtract .014 (0,36) from actuator height, all models with A, AV2 - 2 pole, V3, V4 terminations.

ACTUATOR 

ACTUATOR COLOR

http://www.ck-components.com
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1000 Series
Miniature Slide Switches

TERMINATIONS

PC MOUNTING

Actuator Shown In Pos. 1

SECTION A-A

PC MOUNTING

Actuator Shown In Pos. 1 SECTION A-A

.200
(5,08)

PC MOUNTING

AV2 VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE,
.150" PITCH

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

A RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

Actuator Shown In Pos. 1
SECTION A-A

1101M2S3ABE2
Horizontal Actuation

SPDT

1201M2S3ABE2
Horizontal Actuation

DPDT

1101M2S3AV2BE2
Vertical Actuation

SPDT

Not available with M1 mounting style, I seal option.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

Not available with M1 mounting style, I seal option.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

Not available with M1 mounting style, I seal option.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.
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1000 Series
Miniature Slide Switches

TERMINATIONS

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

Actuator Shown In Pos. 1
SECTION A-A

Actuator Shown In Pos. 1

Actuator Shown In Pos. 1

Not available with M1 mounting style, I seal option.
Terminal bend radii and lead-in manufacturing option.

Not available with 
M1 mounting style and I seal.

Not available with 
M1 mounting style and I seal.

AV2 VERTICAL RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE,
.150" PITCH

V3, V4 VERTICAL MOUNT,
V-BRACKET

V3, V4 VERTICAL MOUNT,
V-BRACKET

1201M2S3AV2BE2
Vertical Actuation

DPDT

1101M2S3__BE2

SPDT

1201M2S3__BE2

DPDT

V3 .350 (8,89)

V4 .525 (13,34)

DIM ‘A’
OPTION 
CODE

V3 .400 (10,16)

V4 .575 (14,61)

DIM ‘A’
OPTION 
CODE
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1000 Series
Miniature Slide Switches

CONTACT MATERIAL

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

GOLD 3

MATTE-TIN 6

0 4 VA MAX @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX OR 6 AMPS @ 120 V AC OR
0.4 MAX. 28 V DC; 3 AMPS @ 250 V AC.

6 AMPS @ 120 V AC OR 28 V DC; 3 AMPS @ 250 V AC.

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX.

LOW LEVEL/DRY 

CIRCUIT OR POWER

POWER

LOW LEVEL/

DRY CIRCUIT

GOLD OVER 

SILVER 2,3

SILVER 4,5

GOLD 1

OPTION 
CODE

TERMINAL
PLATING RATINGS

CONTACT
MATERIAL

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 END CONTACTS: Coin silver, with gold plate over nickel plate.
3 CENTER CONTACTS & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate

over nickel plate.
4 END CONTACTS: Coin silver, silver plated.
5 CENTER CONTACT & ALL TERMINALS: Copper alloy, silver plated.
6 TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with matte-tin over nickel plate.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B, G, P, S or R contact material are 
RoHS compliant. 

All models with all options when ordered with G, Q, S or R 
contact material.

B contact material standard with all terminations except C, Z, Z3..

Q contact material standard with C, Z, Z3 terminations.

P, S or R contact materials not available with Z, Z3 terminations.

SEAL

D NO EPOXY SEAL I EPOXY POTTED BASEE EPOXY SEAL

Fits Z3 Termination
female connector

PART NO.

530100000

Available in loose pieces.

NOTE: Available with C, W, W3, Z, Z3 terminations only.

B

P

Q

S

G

R

GOLD 3

MATTE-TIN 6

GOLD 3

MATTE-TIN 6

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.
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GS Series
Sealed Ultraminiature Slide Switches

C & K MARKING ON
THIS SIDE

TOTAL
TRAVEL

GS02 Model

Actuator Shown
In Pos. 1

Actuator Shown
In Pos. 1

PC MOUNTING

GS02-omit center hole.
SPST

ON OFF

1-3 OPEN

GS04MCBE

Conn. Terms.

SPST

OFF ON

OPEN 3-1

GS02MCBE

Conn. Terms.

SPDT

ON ON

2-1 2-3

GS01MCBE

Conn. Terms.

SCHEMATIC

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS.1 POS. 2

PART NUMBER

GS01MCBE

SPDT

Features/Benefits
• Ultraminiature design saves PCB space

• Sealed construction, process compatible
with most PCB wash processes

• Available in thru-hole and surface mount

• Long life contact design

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Computer peripherals &

network products

• Test & measurement equipment

• Telephone & cable modems

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: 0.4 VA max. @ 20 V AC or DC max.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL LIFE: 40,000 make-and-break

cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 50 m Ω typ. initial @

2–4 V DC, 100 mA.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 500 Vrms min. @ sea level.
STORAGE & OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –40ºC to 85ºC.
SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or

EIA RS-186E method 9 (1 hour steam aging).
PACKAGING: Switches available in embossed anti-static tape

and reels per EIA 481A. Some models available on embossed
anti-static tape and reels per EIA 481-3, consult Customer
Service Center.

Materials
HOUSING & BASE: Glass filled 4/6, flame retardant, heat

stabilized (UL 94V-0).
ACTUATOR: Polyetherimide PEI (UL 94V-0), with standard

internal seal.
SWITCH SUPPORT: Brass, matte-tin plated.
MOVABLE CONTACT: Copper with gold plate over nickel plate.
STATIONARY CONTACTS: Copper alloy, with gold plate over

nickel plate.
TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy. All terminals insert molded.

NOTE: All models are RoHS compliant and compatible with all options. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

How To Order
Complete part numbers for GS Series Sealed Ultraminiature Slide Switches are shown below and on page I–18.
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GS Series
Sealed Ultraminiature Slide Switches

TOTAL
 TRAVEL

Actuator Shown
In Pos. 1

GS02 Model

GS02-omit pad 2.

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

GS02-omit hole 2.

TOTAL
TRAVEL

GS02 Model

Actuator Shown
in Pos. 1

TAPE & REEL

FOR PART NUMBERS GS01MSABE, GS02MSABE, GS04MSABE

OUTSIDE DIAMETER 13.00 (330,0)

PILOT HOLE .512 (13,0)

QUANTITY PER REEL 600

REEL INFORMATION

SPST

ON OFF

1-3 OPEN

GS04MABE

Conn. Terms.

SPST

OFF ON

OPEN 3-1

GS02MABE

Conn. Terms.

SPDT

ON ON

2-1 2-3

GS01MABE

Conn. Terms.

SCHEMATIC

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS.1 POS. 2

PART NUMBER

SPST

ON OFF

1-3 OPEN

GS04MSABE

Conn. Terms.

SPST

OFF ON

OPEN 3-1

GS02MSABE

Conn. Terms.

SPDT

ON ON

2-1 2-3

GS01MSABE

Conn. Terms.

SCHEMATIC

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS.1 POS. 2

PART NUMBER

GS01MABE

Horizontal Actuation

SPDT

GS01MSABE

Horizontal Actuation

SPDT

SMT
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L Series
Miniature Slide Switches

Features/Benefits
• Positive detent

• Enclosed housing

• Maintained and momentary functions

• PC and panel mounting

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Communications equipment

• Lighting devices

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material (LX0X, LX1X Models): 4 AMPS

@ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 0.5 AMP @
125 V DC (UL). See page I-23 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial

@ 2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -30ºC to +65ºC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -30ºC to +85ºC

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options. 
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages I-20 through I-24. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Models Available

Materials
HOUSING: 6/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black.
ACTUATOR: 6/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black.

‘13’ actuator, natural (standard).
CONTACTS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated. See page

I-23 for additional contact materials.
TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated. See page

I-23 for additional contact materials.
CONTACT SPRING: Music wire or stainless steel.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

Switch Function
L202 DPDT
L203 DP3T
L101 SPST
L102 SPDT
L103 SP3T
L104 SP4T
L112 SPDT, mom.
L113 SP3T, mom. to one end
L123 SP3T, mom. to both ends
L201 DPST
L204 DP4T
L212 DPDT, mom.

Mounting Style
MS PC Thru-hole
MA Right angle, PC thru-hole
ML Right angle, PC thru-hole
MV Right angle, PC thru-hole
SS Panel with mounting ears
TS Panel with integral mounting ears

Detent
1 With detent
2 Without detent

Actuator
01 .200" high
02 .335" high
03 .375" high
05 .312" high
11 .100" high
12 Screwdriver slot
13 Plunger without cap
14 Plunger with .200" dia. cap
15 Plunger with .310" dia. cap
17 Plunger with .458" dia. cap
19 Plunger with .590" dia. cap

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold
G Gold over silver

Seal
NONE No seal
E Epoxy seal Cap Color

2 Black
NONE No cap

Terminations
02 PC Thru-hole
01 Solder lug with notch
03 Solder lug with hole
04 PC Thru-hole
10 PC Thru-hole
06 Wire wrap
12 PC Thru-hole
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L Series
Miniature Slide Switches

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

ACTUATOR

.200
5,08

Cap part number 7089 Cap part number 8018

Cap part number 7982

Cap part number 8940

14 PLUNGER WITH CAP13 PLUNGER WITHOUT CAP

12 SCREWDRIVER SLOT03 .375" HIGH02 .335" HIGH01 .200" HIGH 05 .312" HIGH 11 .100" HIGH

15 PLUNGER WITH CAP

17 PLUNGER WITH CAP 19 PLUNGER WITH CAP
2 BLACK

NONE 01-13 ACTUATORS

ACTUATOR CAP 
COLORS

OPTION 
CODE

L101 SPST ML, MS, SS

L102 SPDT ML, MS, SS

L112 SPDT-MOM. ML,MS,MV,SS

L103 SP3T MA, MS, TS

L113 SP3T-MOM. to one end MA, MS, TS

L123 SP3T-MOM. to both ends MA, MS, TS

L104 SP4T MS

SP

AVAILABLE
MOUNTING

STYLESSCHEMATICSWITCH FUNCTION
MODEL

NO.
NO.

POLES

L201 DPST MA, MS, SS

L202 DPDT MA, MS, SS

L212 DPDT-MOM. MV

L203 DP3T MS, TS

L204 DP4T MS

DP

AVAILABLE
MOUNTING

STYLESSCHEMATIC
SWITCH 

FUNCTION
MODEL

NO.
NO.

POLES

NOTE: and MOM. in table indicates momentary action. 

All models with all options when ordered with ‘G’ or ‘Q’ contact material.

Contacts make on side actuator thrown.

NOTE: No actuator color option code is required. Standard actuator color is
black, other colors and heights available, consult Customer Service Center.
See pages I-20 and I-22 for available mounting styles.

ACTUATOR CAPS
Caps supplied are not installed standard. To order actuator options ‘14 thru 19,’ select
desired cap color from chart and place option code in last box of ordering format. Leave box
empty for all other actuator options. Caps may also be ordered separately and user installed,
see pages I-23 and I-24. Specify the four digit part number and desired cap color. For
switches without caps, order ‘13’ or ‘23’ actuator option. Cap finish: gloss (excluding square
cap part number 7982, finish: matte).

SPLASH CAPS
New protective splash caps for PC mounted slide
switches are available separately and reusable.
They provide splash protection during soldering and
cleaning processes. To order specify correct part
number, see page I-24.

Other colors available,
consult Customer Service Center.

ACTUATOR OPTIONS FOR ‘MS, MA, ML, SS, & TS’ MOUNTING STYLES

ACTUATOR OPTIONS FOR ‘MV’ MOUNTING STYLE

ACTUATOR 

CAP COLOR

1 2 3
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L Series
Miniature Slide Switches

DETENT

MOUNTING STYLE

MA RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

2 WITHOUT DETENT

1 WITH DETENT

MS PC THRU-HOLE, 2 POSITION MODELS

L203011MS02Q

DP3T

L202021MA04Q
Horizontal Actuation

DPDT

Standard with all maintained models: L101, L102, L103, L104, L113, L201, L202, L203 and L204.

Standard with all momentary models: L112, L123, and L212.

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: L101, L102, L112, L103, L113 L123,
L201, L202, L203, L104 and L204
Terminations: 02, 06, 10 and 12
Actuators: 01, 02, 03, 05, 11 and 12

PC MOUNTING

For mounting information, see
TERMINATIONS section, page I-23.

Splash caps are available separately
and reusable, see page I-24.

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: L103, L201, L202, L113 and L123
Terminations: 04
Actuators: 02 and 12

PC MOUNTING

For mounting information, see
TERMINATIONS section, page I-23.

Splash caps are available separately
and reusable, see page I-24.

.425
(10,79)

.752
(19,10)

.150 TRAVEL
(3,81)

.125 TYP
(3,18)

.200
(5,08)

.200
(5,08)

.070 TYP
(1,78)

.221 TYP
(5,61)

.181 TYP
(4,60)

.288
(7,32)

.050 X .020 TYP
(1,27) X (0,51)

.225 TYP
(5,71)

TERMINAL NOS. FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

6
5
4

3
2
1.181 TYP

(4,60)
.065 DIA
(1,65) TYP

.225 TYP
(5,70)

.400
(10,16)

0.941
(23,90)

.335
(8,51)

.412
(10,46)

.100 TYP
(2,54)

4
3
2
1

0.125 
(3,18)

.200
(5,08)

.140
(4,06)

TRAVEL

.215
(5,46)

.256
(6,50)

.100 TYP
(2,54)

.181 TYP
(4,60)4

3
2
1 TERM. NOS. FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

.425
(10,79)

1.122
(28,50)

.170 TRAVEL
(4,32) TYP

.200
(5,08)

.070 TYP
(1,78)

.050 TYP
(1,27)

.181 TYP
(4,60)

.288
(7,32)

.050 X .020 TYP
(1,27) X (0,51)

.225 TYP
(5,71)

TERMINAL NOS. FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

5
4
3
2
1

.181 TYP
(4,60) .065 DIA

(1,65) TYP

.225 TYP
(5,70)

.232 TYP
(5,89)

10
9
8
7
6

RIGHT ANGLE, PC, SP-3 POSITION MODELS

PC THRU HOLE, 4 POSITION MODELS

PC THRU-HOLE, 3 POSITION MODELS
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.425
(10,80)

7

6

5.160 TYP
(4,06)
TRAVEL

.125
(3,18)

1.000
(25,40)

.941
(23,90)

.200
(5,08)

.200
(5,08)

.070 TYP
(1,78)

.240
(6,10)

.181
(4,60)
TYP

.358
(9,09)

1.000
(25,40)

.135
(3,43)

.110 DIA
(2,79ø)

.530
(13,46)

C
A

V
IT

Y
 I.

D
. 

0.
06

25
 H

IG
H

 X
0.

01
0 

R
A

IS
E

D

0.080
(2,03)

FULL R
TYP.

0.250
(6,35)

ø

ø 0.100 TYP
(2,54)

2X 0.218
(5,53)

2X 0.050
(1,27)

2X
 0

.0
50

(1
,2

7)

0.100
(2,54)

1.000
(25,40)

L Series
Miniature Slide Switches

MV RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

ML RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

L102021ML04Q
Horizontal Actuation

SPDT

L212132MV02Q

DPDT

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: L101, L102, L112
Terminations: 04
Actuators: 01, 02, 05, 11 and 12
PC MOUNTING

For mounting information, see
TERMINATIONS section, page I-23.

Splash caps are available separately
and reusable, see page I-24.

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: L112 and L212
Terminations: 02, 06, 10 and 12
Actuators: 13 thru 19

PC MOUNTING

For mounting information, see
TERMINATIONS section, page I-23.

Splash caps are available separately
and reusable, see page I-24.

MOUNTING STYLE

TS PANEL WITH INTEGRAL MOUNTING EARS

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: L103, L113, L123 and L203
Terminations: 01, 02, 03, 06, 10, 12 
Actuators: 01, 02, 03, 05, 11 and 12

L202011SS03Q

DPDT

L203011TS03Q

DP3T

.110 DIA
(2,79ø) TYP

.360
(9,14)

1.000
(25,40)

.135
(3,43).225

(5,72)

.760
(19,30)

.181 TYP
(4,60)

.358
(9,09)

.070 TYP
(1,78)
.240
(6,10).050

(1,27)

.200
(5,08)

.200
(5,08)

1.200
(30,48)

1.000
(25,40)

.425
(10,60)

.125
(3,18)

.150
(3,81)

TRAVEL

6

5

4

3

2

1

6

5

4

ø .100
(2,54)

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: L101, L102, L112, L201 and L202
Terminations: 01, 02, 03, 06, 10, 12 
Actuators: 01, 02, 03, 05, 11 and 12

SS PANEL WITH MOUNTING EARS PANEL MOUNTING

PANEL MOUNTING
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L Series
Miniature Slide Switches

CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

EPOXY .075 MAX.
(1,91)

E EPOXY SEALNONE NO SEAL

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all termination options).
3 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate over silver plate.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘G’ or ‘Q’ contact material.

NOTE: ‘G’ contact material is equivalent to both ‘B’ and ‘Q’ contact materials.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

TERMINATIONS

.240
(6,10)

.028
(0,71)

.020 THK.
(0,51)

.080
(2,03)

.062
(1,57)

.226
(5,74)

.050
(1,27)

.020 THK.
(0,51)

.080
(2,03)

.060
(1,52)

.240
(6,10)

.046
(1,17)

.020 THK.
(0,51)

.080
(2,03)

.085
(2,16)

.256
(6,50)

.050
(1,27)

.020 THK.
(0,51)

.080
(2,03)

.085
(2,16)

.181 TYP.
(4,60)

.225
(5,72)

.065 DIA
(1,65ø)

TYP.

.187 TYP.
(4,75)

.065 DIA
(1,65ø

TYP.

.181 TYP.
(4,60)

.272
(6,91)

.065 DIA
(1,65ø)

TYP.

.181 TYP.
(4,60)

.225
(5,72)

.065 DIA
(1,65ø)

TYP.

.181 TYP.
(4,60)

.272
(6,91)

.065 DIA
(1,65ø)

TYP.

.181 TYP.
(4,60)

.225
(5,72)

.065 DIA
(1,65ø)

TYP.

.181 TYP.
(4,60)

.272
(6,91)

.065 DIA
(1,65ø)

TYP.

All models with ‘04’
terminations and
‘ML’ mounting style.

All 2 position models,
except ‘04’ and ‘10’
terminations.

All 2 position models
with ‘04’ and ‘10’
terminations. 

All 3 position models
except ‘04’ and ‘10’
terminations.

All 3 position models,
with ‘10’ termination.

All 4 position models,
except ‘04’ and ‘10’ 
terminations.

All 4 position models,
with ‘10’ terminations.

.445
(11,30)

.050
(1,27)

.020 THK.
(0,51)

.080
(2,03)

.065
(1,65)

.226
(5,74)

.050
(1,27)

.020 THK.
(0,51)

.080
(2,03)

.272
(6,91)

.419
(10,64)

.050
(1,27)

.020 THK.
(0,51)

.080
(2,03)

12 PC THRU-HOLE 06 WIRE WRAP

02 PC THRU-HOLE 01 SOLDER LUG WITH NOTCH 03 SOLDER LUG WITH HOLE 10 PC THRU-HOLE

04 PC THRU-HOLE

‘MA & ML’ Mounting Styles Only

‘MS, MV, SS & TS’ Mounting Styles Only

LX0X, LX1X MODELS: 0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX. or 4 AMPS @
125 V AC or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 0.5 AMP @ 125 V DC (UL).
LX6X MODELS: 0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX. or 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or
28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL).

0.4 VA MAX. @20 V AC OR DC max.

LX0X, LX1X MODELS: 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC;
0.5 AMP @ 125 V DC (UL).
LX6X MODELS: 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC
(UL).

LOW LEVEL/DRY

CIRCUIT OR POWER

POWER

LOW LEVEL/DRY

CIRCUIT

GOLD OVER 

SILVER 3

GOLD 1

SILVER 2

OPTION 
CODE RATINGSCONTACT

MATERIAL

Q

B

G
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AVAILABLE HARDWARE

.200 DIA.
(5,08  ).120

(3,05)

.155
(3,94)

.375 DIA.
(9,53  )

.120
(3,05)

.250
(6,35)

.310 DIA.
(7,87  )

.250
(6,35)

.138
(3,51)

Cap
Compatible with 13-19 actuators

PART NO.

708902000 BLACK
708903000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap
Compatible with 13-19 actuators

PART NO.

452D02000 BLACK
452D03000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap
Compatible with 13-19 actuators

PART NO.

894102000 BLACK
894103000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap
Compatible with 13-19 actuators

PART NO.

484602000 BLACK
484603000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

PART NO.

798202263 BLACK
798203000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Matte

Cap
Compatible with 13-19 actuators

PART NO.

752702000 BLACK
752703000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

Cap
Compatible with 13-19 actuators

PART NO.

801802000 BLACK
801803000 RED

Material: Nylon
Finish: Gloss

.450 SQ.
(11,43)

.195
(4,95)

.240
(6,10)

L Series
Miniature Slide Switches

Cap
Compatible with 01-05 actuators

PART NO.

120100602 BLACK

Material: Nylon
Finish: Matte

Splash Cap

PART
NO.

120100200

Material: Nylon

Splash Cap

PART NO.

120100300

Material: Nylon

NOTE: Other colors available, 
consult Customer Service Center.

Splash Cap

PART NO.

120100400

Material: Nylon

Fits ‘MA’ mounting style,
LXX3 models only.

Fits ‘MS’ mounting style,
LXX1 & LXX2 models only.

Fits ‘MV’ mounting style,
LX1X models only.
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LP Series
Miniature Snap-in Slide Switches

Models Available

Features/Benefits
• 6 to 11 AMPS available

• Easy assembly—Snap-in mounting

• Contamination resistant—extended actuator

• Positive detent

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Small appliances

• Outdoor appliances

• Portable tools

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material (LP0X, LP2X Models: 6 AMPS

@ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 3 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA).
(LP7X, LP8X Models): 11 AMPS @ 125/250 V AC (UL/CSA).
See page I-27 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial

@ 2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -30ºC to +65ºC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -30ºC to +85ºC

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages I–26 and I–27. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
HOUSING: 6/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black.
ACTUATOR: Glass filled acetal, UV and petroleum resistant,

black.
CONTACTS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated. See page

I-27 for additional contact materials.
TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated. See page

I-27 for additional contact materials.
CONTACT SPRING: Music wire or stainless steel.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

Switch Function
LP22 DPDT, 6 AMP
LP02 SPDT, 6 AMP
LP81 DPST, 11 AMP
LP82 DPDT, 11 AMP

Mounting Style
T2 Snap-in panel with tabs

(D, L, N markings only)

Detent
1 With detent

Actuator
C2 Black cap
C1 Whitecap
C3 Red cap

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold

Housing Markings
NONE No markings
D ON-OFF

Terminations
03 Solder lug with hole
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SCHEMATIC
SWITCH

FUNCTION
AMP

RATING*
MODEL

NO.
NO.

POLES

LP Series
Miniature Snap-in Slide Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION

ACTUATOR

DETENT

MOUNTING STYLE

Terminal Nos.
For Reference Only

.200
(5,08)

PANEL MOUNTING

DIM. ‘A’

C2 BLACK

C1 WHITE

C3 RED

ACTUATOR CAP
COLOR

OPTION 
CODE2

NOTE: Actuator finish: gloss.
Other colors available,
consult Customer Service Center.

Mounting style T2 suitable for markings.
See HOUSING MARKINGS options.

T2 SNAP-IN PANEL WITH TABS

1 WITH DETENT

C1; C2; C3

Part number shown: LP22C21S203Q

.610
(15,49)

.090–.120
(2,29) (3,05)

.598
(15,19)

.060–.089
(1,52) (2,26)

.585
(14,86)

.046–.059
(1,17) (1,50)

.578
(14,68)

.030–.045
(0,76) (1,14)

DIM ‘A’PANEL THICKNESS

LP22 6 DPDT

LP81 11 DPST

LP82 11 DPDT

DP

SCHEMATIC
SWITCH

FUNCTION
AMP

RATING*
MODEL

NO.
NO.

POLES

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

Contacts make on side actuator thrown.

* For complete contact ratings, see CONTACT MATERIALS Section, page I-27.

SP LP02 6 SPDT
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LP Series
Miniature Snap-in Slide Switches

TERMINATIONS

HOUSING MARKINGS

CONTACT MATERIAL

.200
(5,08)

D ON-OFFNONE NO MARKINGS

03 SOLDER LUG WITH HOLE

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all termination options).
3 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate over silver plate.

Orientation of actuator
and terminals.

NOTE: Housing markings are available with ‘T2’ mounting style only. The marking color
on all housings with marking options ‘D’ is white, standard. Other marking colors are
available, consult Customer Service Center.

All models with all when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q or B  contact material are RoHS compliant. 

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

0.4 VA MAX. @20 V AC OR DC MAX.

LP0X, LP2X MODELS: 6 AMPS @ 125 V AC or 28 V DC;
3 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA).
LP7X, LP8X MODELS: 11 AMPS @ 125/250 V AC (UL/CSA).

LOW LEVEL/DRY

CIRCUIT

POWER

GOLD 1

SILVER 2

OPTION 
CODE RATINGSCONTACT

MATERIAL

Q

B
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S Series
Slide Switches

Models Available

Features/Benefits
• 6 to 15 AMPS

• Enclosed housing

• PC and Snap-in panel mounting

• Reversing option

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Portable tools

• Small appliances

• Floor care products

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material (S1XX, S2XX Models):

6 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 1 AMP @
125 V DC          . (S5XX, S6XX Models): 12 AMPS @
125 V AC; 6 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 1 AMP @ 125 V DC        .
(S7XX, S8XX Models): 15 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6AMPS @
250 V AC           . See page I-32 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial

@ 2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -30ºC to +65ºC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -30ºC to +85ºC

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages I–29 through I–32. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
HOUSING: 6/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black.
TOP PLATE: 6/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black.
ACTUATOR: 6/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black (standard).
CONTACTS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated. See page

I-32 for additional contact materials.
TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated. See page

I-32 for additional contact materials.
CONTACT SPRING: Music wire or stainless steel.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch Function
S101 SPST, 6 AMPS
S202 (DPDT, 6 AMPS
S802 DPDT, 15 AMPS
S102 SPDT, 6AMPS
S112 SPDT, mom., 6 AMPS
S201 DPST, 6 AMPS
S602 DPDT, 12 AMPS
S701 SPST, 15 AMPS
S702 SPDT, 15 AMPS

Mounting Style
SS Panel with mounting ears
MS PC thru-hole
S2 Snap-in panel with blacktop plate
TS Panel with mounting ears

Detent
1 With detent
2 Without detent

Actuator
03 .335" high
04 .500" high
09 .250" high
12 Screwdriver slot

(with marking)
13 Screwdriver slot

(without marking)
C2 Black cap
C3 Red cap
C5 Yellow cap

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold
G Gold over silver

Seal
NONE No seal
E Epoxy seal

Housing Markings
NONE No markings
D ON-OFF
L ON
M ON-OFF
N Red rectangle on one end

Terminations
03 Solder lug with hole
02 PC Thru-hole
04 PC Thru-hole
07 Quick connect
08 PC Thru-hole
WC Wire lead
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S Series
Slide Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION

ACTUATOR

.062
(1,57)

.062
(1,57)

C2; C3; C5 SNAP-ON CAP

13 SCREWDRIVER SLOT
(WITHOUT MARKING)

12 SCREWDRIVER SLOT
(WITH MARKING)

09 .250" HIGH03 .335" HIGH 04 .500" HIGH

Part number shown: S101031SS03Q

NOTE: and MOM. in table indicates momentary action.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘G’ or ‘Q’ contact material.

Contacts make on side actuator thrown.

NOTE: Standard actuator color is black, other colors available, consult Customer Service Center. Alternate heights
are available with ‘03, 04 and 09’ actuators, consult Customer Service Center. Models with S2 mounting style, 
subtract .090 (2, 29). Actuators ‘12’ and ‘13’ are available with DPST and DPDT models only.

Part number shown: S202031SS03Q

White 115-230 markings (std.). Without markings.

Available with S2 mounting
style only.

NOTE: Actuator finish: matte.
If no color is specified, black will be
supplied. Colored actuator caps may
also be ordered separately and user
installed, see page I-32.

C1-CT CAP
COLOR

OPTION 
CODE2

S101 6 SPST SS

S102 6 SPDT MS,SS

S112 6 SPDT-MOM. MS,SS

S701 15 SPST S1,S2,S3,ST

S702 15 SPDT S1,S2,S3,ST

SP

AVAILABLE
MOUNTING

STYLESSCHEMATIC
SWITCH

FUNCTION
AMP

RATING
MODEL

NO.
NO.

POLES

S201 6 DPST MS,SS,TS

S202 6 DPDT MS,SS, TS

S602 12 DPDT MS,SS, TS

S802 15 DPDT S1,S2,S3,ST

DP

AVAILABLE
MOUNTING

STYLESSCHEMATIC
SWITCH

FUNCTION
AMP

RATING
MODEL

NO.
NO.

POLES

SPST DPDT

C2 BLACK

C3 RED

C5 YELLOW
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S Series
Slide Switches

DETENT

MOUNTING STYLE

.330
(8,38)

PANEL MOUNTING

PANEL THICKNESS:
.020(0,57)–.200(5,08)

PANEL MOUNTING

S2 SNAP-IN PANEL

SS PANEL WITH MOUNTING EARS

2 WITHOUT DETENT

1 WITH DETENT

MS PC THRU-HOLE

S202031SS03Q

DPDT

S202031MS02Q

DPDT

S802C21S207Q

DPDT

Standard with all maintained models: S101, S102, S201, S202, S602, S701, S702, and S802.

Standard with all momentary models: S112.

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: S101, S102, S112,
S201, S202 and S602
Terminations: All except 08
Actuators: 03, 04, 09, 12*
and 13*.

*12 and 13 actuators not
available with S1XX models.

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: S101, S102, S112,
S201, S202, S602
Terminations: 02, 04 and 08
Actuators: 03, 04, 09, 12* and 13*

*12 and 13 actuators available with
S201, S202 and S602 models only.

PC MOUNTING

For mounting information, see
TERMINATIONS section, page I-31.

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: S701, S702,
and S802
Terminations: 04, 07, 57 and WC
Actuators: C2, C3, C5 and 03
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S Series
Slide Switches

MOUNTING STYLE

PANEL MOUNTING

.051
(1,30)

.118 ± .015
(3,00 ± 0,38)

.368 ± .015
(9,35 ± 0,38)

.113 ± .015
(2,87 ± 0,38)

.140
(3,56)

.503 ± .015
(12,78 ± 0,38)

PC MOUNTING

08 terminations
with MS mounting style.

02 & 04 terminations

TS PANEL WITH MOUNTING EARS

08 PC THRU-HOLE WC WIRE LEAD07 QUICK CONNECT

04 PC THRU-HOLE03 SOLDER LUG WITH HOLE 02 PC THRU-HOLE

TERMINATIONS

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: S201, S202, and S602
Terminations: All
Actuators: 03, 04 and 12.

Recommended with ‘MS’
mounting style only.

MS mounting style only.

NOTE: All terminals on S1XX, S2XX and S6XX models are .020 (0,51) thick;
all terminals on S7XX and S8XX models are .031 (0,79) thick.

Recommended with double pole
models only.

18 AWG wire for S1XX and S2XX models.
16 AWG wire for all other models. Black
wire standard, other colors and lengths
available, consult Customer Service Center.
UL style 1015.

S202031TS03Q

DPDT
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NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

S Series
Slide Switches

TOP PLATE MARKINGS

CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

EPOXY .075 MAX.
(1,91)

E EPOXY SEALNONE NO SEAL

N RED RECTANGLE ON ONE ENDM ON-OFFL OND ON-OFFNONE NO MARKINGS

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all termination options).
3 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate over silver plate.

NOTE: Top plate markings are available with ‘S2’ mounting style only. The marking color
on all top plates with marking options ‘D, L and M’ is white, standard. (except white top plates: marking
color is black, standard). The marking color on all top plates with ‘N’ marking option is red, standard.
Other marking colors are available, consult Customer Service Center.

Note: Orientation of
actuator markings
and terminals.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘G’ or ‘Q’ contact material.

NOTE: ‘G’ contact material is equivalent to both ‘B’ and ‘Q’ contact materials.

Cap, C2; C3 actuators

PART NO.

121160100 WHITE
121160200 BLACK
121160300 RED

Material: 6/6 Nylon
Finish: Matte

Cap, 03 actuator

PART NO.

121000101 WHITE
121000102 BLACK
121000103 RED

Material: 6/6 Nylon
Finish: Gloss

NOTE: Other cap colors available, consult Customer Service Center.

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

S1XX, S2XX MODELS: 0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX. OR
6 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 1 AMP @ 125 V DC

S6XX MODELS: 0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX. OR
12 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 1 AMP @ 125 V DC

S7XX, S8XX MODELS: 0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC OR DC MAX. OR
15 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6 AMPS @ 250 V AC 

0.4 VA MAX. @20 V AC OR DC max.

S1XX, S2XX MODELS: 6 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 
1 AMP @ 125 V DC 
S6XX MODELS: 12 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 
1 AMP @ 125 V DC 
S7XX, S8XX MODELS: 15 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6 AMPS @
250 V AC 

LOW LEVEL/DRY

CIRCUIT OR POWER

POWER

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT

GOLD OVER 

SILVER 3

GOLD 1

SILVER 2

OPTION 
CODE RATINGS

CONTACT
MATERIAL

Q

B

G
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V Series
Power & Line Voltage Select Slide Switches

Features/Benefits
• Ratings up to 10 AMPS

• Snap-in panel and PC mounting

• Actuators with screwdriver slot

• Quick connect terminals available

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Appliances

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: 10 GPA @ 125 V AC 50/60 Hz T85; 

5 GPA @ 250 V AC 50/60 Hz T85; 
2 (0.5)A @ 250 VAC 50/60 Hz T85; 
4RA @ 30 VDC T85

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial

@ 2-4 V DC, 100 mA.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to +85ºC.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages I–34 through I–36. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
HOUSING: 6/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black.
TOP PLATE: 6/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black.
ACTUATOR: Glass filled polyester (UL94V-0), ‘01 and 02’ styles,

black (standard); ‘12, 13 and 14’ styles, red (standard).
CONTACTS: Copper, silver plated.
TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated.
CONTACT SPRING: Music wire or stainless steel.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

Switch Function
V802 DPDT
V701 SPST
V702 SPDT
V801 DPST

Mounting Style
SS Panel with mounting ears
MA Right angle, PC thru-hole
MS PC Thru-hole
S2 Snap-in panel
SL Right angle, panel with

mounting ears

Actuator
12 Screwdriver slot
01 .290" high
02 .290" high with markings
13 Screwdriver slot
14 Screwdriver slot with markings

Contact Material
Q Silver

Seal
NONE No seal
E Epoxy seal

Terminations
05 Quick connect
02 PC thru-hole
08  Right angle PC thru-hole

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
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V Series
Power & Line Voltage Select Slide Switches

SWITCH FUNCTION

ACTUATOR

MOUNTING STYLE

PANEL MOUNTING

SS PANEL WITH MOUNTING EARS

MA RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

14 SCREWDRIVER SLOT
WITH MARKINGS

13 SCREWDRIVER SLOT
NO MARKING

12 SCREWDRIVER SLOT
WITH MARKING

02 .290" HIGH
WITH MARKINGS

01 .290" HIGH

V701 SPST ALL

V702 SPDT ALL

SP

AVAILABLE
MOUNTING

STYLESSCHEMATIC
SWITCH

FUNCTION
MODEL

NO.
NO.

POLES

V801 DPST ALL

V802 DPDT ALL

DP

AVAILABLE
MOUNTING

STYLESSCHEMATIC
SWITCH

FUNCTION
MODEL

NO.
NO.

POLES

Actuator color is red with white
115V-230V markings (std.).

Actuator color is black. markings are reversed on V702
and V802 models. Actuator color
is black with white markings (std.).

Actuator color is red.
Markings are reversed on
V702 and V802 models.
Actuator color is red with
white markings (std.).

Note: Orientation of
actuator markings
and terminals.

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: All.
Terminations: 02 and 05

AVAILABLE WITH:

Models: All
Terminations: 08

PC MOUNTING

PC mount, side actuated.
For mounting information,
see TERMINATIONS section, page I-36.

V80212SS05Q

DPDT

V80212MA08Q
Horizontal Actuation

DPDT

All models with all options.

Contacts make on side actuator thrown.
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V Series
Power & Line Voltage Select Slide Switches

MOUNTING STYLE

.175
(4,45)

?
??

.045 x .045 DEEP
(1,14)  x  (1,14)1.300

(33,02)

.750
(19,05)

(6,22)
.245 .315

(8,00)

.200 TYP.
(5,08)

.650
(16,50)

.080
(2,03)

.540
(13,72)

.315
(8,00)

.346 TYP.
(8,80)

.110 x .032 TYP.
(2,79)  x  (0,80)

.050 DIA. TYP.
(1,30  )

ACTUATOR TOP
FLUSH

PANEL MOUNTING

Panel thickness:

PANEL MOUNTING

S2 SNAP-IN PANEL MOUNT

MS PC THRU-HOLE

SL RIGHT ANGLE PANEL WITH MOUNTING EARS

AVAILABLE WITH:

All models with 02 terminations

PC MOUNTING

PC mount, top actuated.
For mounting information,
see TERMINATIONS section, page I-36.

AVAILABLE WITH:

All models with 08 terminations

AVAILABLE WITH:

All models with 02 &
05 terminations 

V80212MS02Q

DPDT

V80213SL08Q
Horizontal Actuation

DPDT

V80212S205Q

DPDT
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V Series
Power & Line Voltage Select Slide Switches

CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

EPOXY
.075 MAX.
(1,91)

.175
(4,45)

PC MOUNTING

MS, SS Mounting Styles. MA, SL Mounting Styles.

PC MOUNTING

08 PC THRU-HOLE05 QUICK CONNECT 02 PC THRU-HOLE

E EPOXY SEALNONE NO SEAL

TERMINATIONS

Fits .110 in. quick connector. Not available with ‘MS, SS or S2’ mounting styles.

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all termination options).

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q contact material are RoHS compliant. 

10 GPA @ 125 V AC 50/60 Hz T85; 5 GPA @ 250 V AC 50/60 Hz T85; 
2 (0.5)A @ 250 VAC 50/60 Hz T85; 4RA @ 30 VDC T85POWERSILVER 1

OPTION 
CODE RATINGSCONTACT

MATERIAL

Q

All models           with all options.
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POS.1 POS.2

1-2CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

SPDT

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

OS102011MS2QN1
(non-shorting) ONONYES NO

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible

OS102011MS2QN1C*
(non-shorting)

ONONYES YES

2-3

OS102011MS2QS1
(shorting) ONONYES NO

OS102011MS2QS1C*
(shorting) ONONYES YES

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2 2-3CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

SP3T

OS103011MS8QP1
(Non-specified)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

2-4

OS103011MS8QP1C*
(Non-specified)

ONONONYES YES

OS Series
Miniature Slide Switches

Actuator shown in pos. 3

4

1 2 3 4

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3 4

Actuator shown in pos. 2

3

1 2 3

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3

Features/Benefits
• Variety of actuators & terminations

• PC and panel mounting

• Shorting or non-shorting contacts

• RoHS compliant

• Halogen free material

Typical Applications
• Test & measurement equipment

• Computer peripherals &
network products

• Consumer products

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: See individual parts.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 cycles.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 20 m Ω or less.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100 M Ω min. at 500 VDC.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 500 VAC for 1 minute.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to +70ºC.
PACKAGING: Bulk

* For RoHS compatible switches contact customer service.

How To Order
Complete part numbers for OS Series Slide Switches are shown on pages I–37 through I–43.

Materials
BASE: Phenolic resin.
ACTUATOR: Standard: POM, Black.

High Temperature Option:  PA46, Black.
HOUSING PLATE: Non-compatible; SPCC Sn plated.  

Compatible; SPCC Ni plated.
MOVABLE CONTACT: Copper alloy, silver plated.
STATIONARY CONTACTS: Brass, silver plated.
TERMINALS: Brass, silver plated.
TERMINAL SEALED.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

OS102011MS2QN1

SPDT

OS103011MS8QP1

SP3T

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 12 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 12 VDC

* “C” option at the end of part number designates high temperature actuators

* “C” option at the end of part number designates high temperature actuators
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OS Series
Miniature Slide Switches

12.6

6.8

6.1

2 TRAVEL2 TRAVEL

2

4

2X 2.8
8.3

2.5 TYP

12.2

0.4
0.5 TYP

4
0.3 TYP

2 TYP

12.2
2 TYP

0.8 TYP

2X 1.5

4

2.5 TYP

1.2

4 4.7

ACTUATOR SHOWN IN POS. 3

PC MOUNTING

48
5 6 7 8

4

5 6

31 2

7 8

Actuator shown in pos. 2

6 34 5 6

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3

4 5 6

Actuator shown in pos. 1

6 3

5 6
4

PC MOUNTING

1 2

3

4 5 6

OS202011MS2QS1

DPDT

OS203011MS1QP1

DP3T

OS202013MT5QN1

DPDT

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 12 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.3A @ 30 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.3A @ 30 VDC

POS.1 POS.2

1-2, 4-5CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

DPDT

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

OS202011MS2QS1
(Shorting) ONONYES NO

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible

OS202011MS2QN1
(Non-shorting)

ONONYES NO

2-3, 5-6

POS.1 POS.2

1-2, 4-5CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

DPDT

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

OS202013MT5QN1
(Non-shorting) ONONYES NO

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible

2-3, 5-6

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-3, 5-7 2-3, 6-7CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

DP3T

OS203011MS1QP1
(Non-specified)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

3-4, 7-8
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POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2, 5-6CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

DP3T

OS203013MT8QN1
(Non-shorting)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

3-4, 7-82-3, 6-7

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2, 4-5CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

DP3T

OS203013MT7QN1
(Non-shorting)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONOFFONYES NO

2-3, 5-6

POS.1 POS.2

1-2, 4-5CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

DPDT

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

OS202013MT8QN1
(Non-shorting) ONONYES NO

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible

2-3, 5-6

Actuator shown in pos. 3

4
6 35 6

Actuator shown in pos. 1

5 6 7 8

8 4

Actuator shown in pos. 1

6 34 5 6

OS Series
Miniature Slide Switches

PIN LAYOUT

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3

4 5 6

OS203013MT7QN1

DP3T

OS202013MT8QN1

DPDT

OS203013MT8QN1

DP3T

CONTACT RATING: 0.3A @ 30 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.3A @ 30 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.3A @ 30 VDC
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POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

SP3T

OS103012MU2QP1
(Non-shorting)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

2-42-3

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

SP3T

OS103012MU1QP1
(Non-shorting)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

2-42-3

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2, 5-6CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

DP3T

OS203013MT6QN1
(Non-shorting)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

3-4, 7-82-3, 6-7

OS Series
Miniature Slide Switches

Actuator shown in pos. 3

5 6 7 8
8 4

PC MOUNTING

5 6 7 8

1 2 3

4

Actuator shown in pos. 1

1 2 3 4
4

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3 4

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3 4

Actuator shown in pos. 1

1 2 3 4
4

.197
(5.00)

OS203013MT6QN1

DP3T

OS103012MU1QP1

SP3T

OS103012MU2QP1

SP3T

CONTACT RATING: 0.2A @ 30 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.2A @ 30 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.2A @ 30 VDC
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POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2-5
6-7-10

CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

DP3T

OS203011MV9QS1
(Shorting)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

1-4-5
6-9-10

1-3-5
6-8-10

OS203011MV9QN1
(Non-Shorting) ONONONYES NO

POS.1 POS.2

1-2, 4-5CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

DPDT

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

OS202011MV4QN1
(Non-shorting) ONONYES NO

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible

2-3, 5-6

OS202011MV4QS1
(Shorting) ONONYES NO

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2, 5-6CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

DP3T

OS203012MU5QP1
(Non-specified)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

2-4, 6-82-3, 6-7

Actuator shown in pos. 2(A)

6 7 8 9
10

10 5

Actuator shown in pos. 1

4 5 6
36

OS Series
Miniature Slide Switches

1.4

17

6

4.5 5.2

3

2.5

2.55

5 3

0.4
2.5

0.4
5.6

4

0.7

16.2

4.1

0.6

2.5 TRAVEL 2.5 TRAVEL

16.2

5.6

4.1 2.55

0.9 TYP
PC MOUNTING

ACTUATOR SHOWN IN POS. 1

5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 4 8

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3 4

6 7 8 9

5

10

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3

4 5 6

OS203012MU5QP1

DP3T

OS202011MV4QN1

DPDT

OS203011MV9QS1

DP3T

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 30 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 30 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 30 VDC
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POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2, 5-6 2-3, 6-7CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

DP3T

OS203011MA2QP1
(Non-specified)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

2-4, 6-8

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-2CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

SP3T

OS103011MA7QP1
(Non-specified)

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES NO

2-42-3

OS103011MA7QP1C*
(Non-specified) ONONONYES YES

POS.1 POS.2

1-2CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

SPDT

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

OS102011MA1QN1
(Non-shorting) ONONYES NO

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible

OS102011MA1QN1C*
(Non-shorting)

ONONYES YES

2-3

OS102011MA1QS1
(Shorting) ONONYES NO

OS102011MA1QS1C*
(Shorting)

ONONYES YES

Actuator shown in pos. 2

1 2 3
3

OS Series
Miniature Slide Switches

Actuator shown in pos. 3

5 6 7 8
8 4

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

12.6

4.3

2.8

4.7

0.4
2.1 4 2X

2

12.2

2 TRAVEL 2 TRAVEL

4

0.5 TYP

2

4

2.6

2

8.5

0.3
1.2

12.2

4 2

0.8 1.5

1

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4

PC MOUNTING

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3

OS102011MA1QN1

SPDT

OS103011MA7QP1

SP3T

OS203011MA2QP1

DP3T

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 12 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 12 VDC

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 12 VDC

* “C” option at the end of part number designates high temperature actuators

* “C” option at the end of part number designates high temperature actuators
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POS.1 POS.2

1-2, 4-5CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

DPDT

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

OS202011MA0QN1
(Non-shorting) ONONYES NO

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible

2-3, 5-6

OS202011MA0QS1
(Shorting) ONONYES NO

OS Series
Miniature Slide Switches

Actuator shown in pos. 1

4 5 6
6 3

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3

4 5 6

OS202011MA0QN1

DPDT

CONTACT RATING: 0.1A @ 12 VDC
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SCHEMATIC

SPDT

1-2 2-3CONN. TERMINALS

PCM12SMTR

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS. 1 POS. 2

PART NUMBER

PCM Series
Ultraminiature Surface Mount Slide Switches

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: 0.3A @ 6 VDC.
MECHANICAL LIFE: 10,000 cycles.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 70 m Ω max.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100 M Ω min. @ 500V.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 500 VAC min.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –20ºC to +85ºC.
SOLDERABILITY: 255C max. solder temperature.
PACKAGING: Tape & reel.

How To Order
Complete part numbers for PCM Series Ultraminiature Surface Mount Slide Switches are shown below and on page I–45.

Materials
CASE: PA6T
COVER: Stainless steel.
SLIDER: Nylon 4/6
BRUSH: Copper alloy silver clad.
TERMINALS: Copper alloy, silver plated.

NOTE: All models RoHS compliant and compatible with all options.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

PC MOUNTING

.045
(1.13)

Actuator shown in pos. 2

.026
(0,66)

PCM12SMTR

SPDT

Features/Benefits
• Ultraminiature surface mount
• Low profile
• SPDT & SP3T models
• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Computer peripherals & network 

products
• Telecommunication products
• Test & measurement equipment

I–44

Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com
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7,5±0,1

0,3±0,05

2,5±0,1

1,7±0,1

16±0,3

8±0,1

5,2

8,5±0,1

2,2±0,1

3,85±0,1

2±0,1
1,75±0,1

1,5+0,1
 04±0,1

A-ASECTION

TAPE & REEL

For part number PCM12SMTR

Quanity per reel 3500

ON ON
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SCHEMATIC

SP3T

1-3 2-3CONN. TERMINALS

PCM13SMTR

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3

PART NUMBER

ON ON

PCM Series
Ultraminiature Surface Mount Slide Switches

I

S
lide

I–45

Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3 4.045
(1.13)

Actuator shown in pos. 2

.026
(0,66)

PCM13SMTR

SP3T

TAPE & REEL

For part number PCM13SMTR

Quanity per reel 3500

ON

3-4
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AYZ Series
Miniature Slide Switches

(0,2) CHAMFER

.020 TYP
(0,5)

.098
(2,5)

.098
(2,5)

.118
(3,0)

.020 TYP
(0.5)

.059
(1,5)

.118
(3,0)

(0,8)

.032
(0,8)

.051
(1,3)

.008 TYP
(0,2)

.079
(2,0)
.110
(2,8)

.283
(7,2)

.118
(3,0)

.098
(2,5)

.098
(2,5)

.039
(1,0).079

(2,0)

.126
(3,2)

.039
(1,0)

.059
(1,5)

(0,85)

.008 x 45º

ø.034

ø.032  TYP

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3 1 2 3

SWITCH SHOWN IN POSITION 1

Features/Benefits
• Low profile
• Single & double pole models
• Double & triple throw models
• RoHS compatible

Typical Applications
• Computer peripherals &

network products
• Telecommunication products
• Test & measurement equipment

Specifications
MAX. SWITCHING POWER: 1.2 VA
MAX. SWITCHING VOLTAGE: 12 VDC
MAX. SWITCHING CURRENT: 100 mA
MECHANICAL LIFE: 10,000 operations.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: <80m Ω
INSULATION RESISTANCE: >10 8Ω
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 0.1 kV at 50 Hz/1 min.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –10ºC to +60ºC
PACKAGING: Tape & reel, see page I-47.

How To Order
Complete part numbers for AYZ Series Miniature Slide Switches are shown on pages I-46 through I-48.

Materials
HOUSING: Glass filled nylon 4/6 (UL 94V-0).
ACTUATOR: Glass filled nylon 6/6 (UL 94V-0), except options ending 

in C which are glass filled nylon 4/6 (UL94V-0).
COVER: Nickel silver.
MOVABLE CONTACT: Copper alloy, silver plated.
FIXED CONTACT: Brass, silver plated.
CONTACT SPRING: Contact bronze.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

SPDT

21 3

1-2 2-3

C

POS.1 POS.2

CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

AYZ0102AGRLC ONONYES YES

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible
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AYZ Series
Miniature Slide Switches

(0,2) CHAMFER

.020 TYP
(0,5)

.138
(3,5)

.020 TYP
(0.5)

.059
(1,5)

.217
(5,5)

(0,8)

.386
(9,8)

.039
(1,0)

.059
(1,5)

.079
(2,0)

.079
(2,0)

.315
(8,0)

.079
(2,0)

.315
(8,0)

.108
(2,75)

.217
(5,5)

(0,85)

.008 TYP
(0,2)

.039
(1,0)

.178
(4,5)

.236
(6,0)

.049
(1,2)

.039
(1,0)

.177
(4,5)

.268
(6,8)

(ø.034)

(ø.032 TYP)

(.008 x 45º)

PC MOUNTING

1 2 C

1 2 C 3

3

4 5 C 6

4 5 C 6

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

1-C,4-C 3-C,6-C2-C,5-C

1

4

C

C

3

6

CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

DP3T

AYZ0203AGRLC

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES YES

2

5

(0,2) CHAMFER

.020 TYP
(0,5)

.118
(3,0)

.020 TYP
(0.5)

.059
(1,5)

.217
(5,5)

(0,8)

.032
(0,8)

.051
(1,3)

.008 TYP
(0,2)

.088
(2,25)

.118
(3,0)

.386
(9,8)

.039
(1,0)

.039
(1,0)

.059
(1,5)

.079
(2,0)

.079
(2,0)

.315
(8,0)

.079
(2,0)

.126
(3,2)

.079
(2,0)

.315
(8,0)

.108
(2,75)

.217
(5,5)

(0,85)

(ø.032 TYP)

(.008 x 45º)

(ø.034)

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3
1 2 3

4
4

21
C 4

2-C

3

POS.1 POS.3POS.2

CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

SP3T

ROHS
Compliant

ROHS
Compatible

ONONONYES YESAYZ0103AGRLC

1-3 3-4

2

5

1

4

3

6

C

C

POS.1 POS.2

1-2,4-5 2-3,5-6CONN. TERMINALS

SCHEMATIC

DPDT

PART NUMBER

SWITCH FUNCTION

AYZ0202AGRLC ONONYES YES

RoHS
Compliant

RoHS
Compatible

(0,2) CHAMFER

.020 TYP
(0,5)

.098
(2,5)

.098
(2,5)

.138
(3,5)

.020 TYP
(0,5)

.059
(1,5)

.118
(3,0)

(0,8)

.008 TYP
(0,2)

.283
(7,2)

.118
(3,0)

.039
(1,0)

.039
(1,0)

.059
(1,5)

.178
(4,5)
.236
(6,0)

.049
(1,2)

.039
(1,0)

.177
(4,5)

.268
(6,8)

(0,85)

.039
(1,0)

.197
(5,0)

.008 X 45º

Ø.034

Ø.032 TYP

PC MOUNTING

1 2 3
1 2 3

4 5 64 5 6

SWITCH SHOWN IN POSITION 1

SWITCH SHOWN IN POSITION 1

SWITCH SHOWN IN POSITION 1
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AYZ Series
Miniature Slide Switches

TAPE & REEL

.630
(16,00)

.069
(1,75)

.295
(7,50)

FEED DIRECTION

.157
(4,00)

.079
(2,00)

.315
(8,00)

.112
(2,85).059 DIA.

(1,50)

.630
(16,00)

.069
(1,75)

.295
(7,50)

.157
(4,00)

.079
(2,00)

.315
(8,00)

.112
(2,85).059 DIA.

(1,50)

FEED DIRECTION

.630
(16,00)

.069
(1,75)

.295
(7,50)

.157
(4,00)

.079
(2,00)

.315
(8,00)

.152
(3,85).059 DIA.

(1,50)

FEED DIRECTION

.630
(16,00)

.069
(1,75)

.295
(7,50)

.157
(4,00)

.079
(2,00)

.315
(8,00)

.152
(3,85).059 DIA.

(1,50)

FEED DIRECTION

For part number AYZ0102AGRLC

Quantity per reel 4000

For part number AYZ0103AGRLC

Quantity per reel 4000

For part number AYZ0202AGRLC

Quantity per reel 3000

For part number AYZ0203AGRLC

Quantity per reel 3000
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JS Series
Sub-Miniature Slide Switches

Features/Benefits
• Positive detent

• Low profile

• IR reflow to 260º solder profile

• Surface and thru hole mounting

• SPDT, DPDT, DP3T models

• RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
• Telecommunication products

• Computer peripherals

• Thermostat select switch

• Instrumentations

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: 6 VDC @ 0.3A
ELECTRICAL LIFE: 5,000 make-and-break cycles
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 70 m Ω max.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100 M Ω min. @ 500V.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 500 VAC min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40ºC to +85ºC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40ºC to +85ºC

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options. 
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
HOUSING: 4/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black.
ACTUATOR: 4/6 nylon (UL94V-2), black (some options white).
CONTACTS: Copper alloy, silver plated.
TERMINALS: Brass, silver plated

RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

Part Number
JS202011AQN

DPDT

Shown in position b

PCB MOUNT - HOLE LAYOUT
6X 0.035
(6X 0,9)

TYP
0.354
(9,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.130
(3,3)

0.098
(2,5)

b

TYP

4 65

1 32
C

C

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
C: COMMON PIN

TERMINAL No. 1

TYP

TYP

TRAVEL(2,0)
0.079

a

0.098

TYP
(2,5)

0.138
(3,5)

0.335
(8,5)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.098
(2,5)

0.024
(0,6)

0.040
(1,0)

0.256
(6,5)

0.014
(0,35)

0.130±.016
(3,3±0,4)

0.012
(0,30)

C&KC&K

Shown in position b
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JS Series
Sub-Miniature Slide Switches

Part Number
JS203011AQN

DP3T

Shown in position bb
TRAVEL

c a

TYP

PCB MOUNT - HOLE LAYOUT

5 86 7

1 42 3C

C

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
C: COMMON PIN

TERMINAL No. 1

TYP

8X 0.035
(8X 0,9)

0.079
(2,0)

0.138
(3,5)

0.024
(0,6)

0.130
(3,3)

0.130±.016
(3,3±0,4)

0.012
(0,30)

0.512
(13,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.118
(3,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.157
(4,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.157
(4,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.098
(2,5)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.079
(2,0)

0.457
(11,6)

C&K C&K

b

TRAVEL

c a

TYP

0.142 -.000
+.012

(3,6+0,3/-0,0)

PCB MOUNT - HOLE LAYOUT

TERMINAL No. 1

TYP

8X 0.035
(8X 0,9)

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
C: COMMON PIN

C

C5 8

1 4

6 7

2 3

0.138
(3,5)

0.079
(2,0)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.024
(0,6)

0.130
(3,3)

0.130±.016
(3,3±0,4)

0.012
(0,30)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.512
(13,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.118
(3,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.157
(4,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.488
(12,4)

0.157
(4,0)

0.079
(2,0)

0.079
(2,0)

C&K C&K

PC THRU-HOLE

Part Number
JS203011CQN

DP3T

Shown in position b

RIGHT ANGLE, PC THRU-HOLE

Shown in position c

Shown in position c

              

http://www.ck-components.com


I

S
lide

I–51

Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
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JS Series
Sub-Miniature Slide Switches

Part Number
JS202011CQN

DPDT

Shown in position a

b

TYP

PCB MOUNT - HOLE LAYOUT

4 65

1 32

C

C

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
C: COMMON PIN

TERMINAL No. 1

TYP

TYP

6X 0.035
(6X 0,9)

TYP

a 2 TRAVEL

0.354
(9,0)

0.098

TYP
(2,5)

0.138
(3,5)

0.335
(8,5)

0.079
(2,0)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.024
(0,6)

0.040
(1,0)

0.256
(6,5)

0.014
(0,35)

0.130
(3,3)

0.098
(2,5)

0.130±.016
(3,3±0,4)

0.012
(0,30)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

C&K

SURFACE MOUNT

PCB MOUNT - TOLERANCE ±.002(0,05)

1

4

3

6

2

5
C

C
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
C: COMMON PIN

TERMINAL No. 1

TRAVEL(2,0)
0.079b

0.354
(9,0)

0.024
(0,6)
TYP

0.098 TYP(2,5)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.138
(3,5)

0.079
(2,0)

0.335
(8,5)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.118
(3,0)
0.295
(7,5)

0.012
(0,3)
TYP

0.118
(3,0)0.047

(1,2)
TYP

0.315
(8,0)

0.098
(2,5)
TYP

C&K

a

PC THRU-HOLE

.512
[13]

.079
[2]

.157
[4]

.079
[2]

.142
[3,6 ]

.079
[2]

.079  TRAVEL
[2 ]

.059 ±.002
1,5 ± 0,05[ ]

.059 ±.002
1,5 ± 0,05[ ]

.079
[2]

.138
[3,5]

.012
[0,3 ]

.295
[7,5]

.118
[3 ]

.079
[2]

.157
[4]

.079
[2]

.118
[3]

.315
[8]

.047 TYP
[1,2]

abc

5 6
C

8

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
C: COMMON PIN

C1 2 4

PC MOUNT - TOLERANCE ±.002 [0,05]

7

3

TERMINAL NO. 1

Part number
JS202011SCQN
DPDT
Shown in position b.  Quantity per reel 1000

Available in tape & reel only, see page I-58

Part number
JS203011SCQN
DP3T
Quantity per reel 900

Available in tape & reel only, see page I-60

Shown in position b

Shown in position b

Shown in position a
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1 2
C

3

2
[.079]

3,5
[.138]

8,5
[.335]

3,5
[.138]

1,5 ± 0,1
[ .059 ± .004]

3
[.118]

3X 0,5
[.020]

2,5
[.098]

2,5
[.098]

3,2
[.126]

3X 0,3
[.012]

1,5 ± 0,1
[ .059 ± .004 ]

2
[.079]

2,5
[.098]

2,5
[.098]

3,2
[.126]

3X ø 0,8
[.031]

TERMINAL NO. 1

(3)(1)

(2)

TRAVEL
ab

(1) (3)

C&K

(2)

PCB LAYOUT RECOMMENDED

SCHEMATIC

45˚   X 0,2[.008]
CHAMFER

JS Series
Sub-Miniature Slide Switches
RIGHT ANGLE SURFACE MOUNT

Part Number
JS102011SAQN

SPDT

Shown in position a

Available in tape & reel
only, see page I-59

1. DIMENSIONS IN (X,XX) PARENTHESIS ARE MILLIMETERS.

NOTES:

PCB MOUNT - HOLE LAYOUT

1 32

C
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

C: COMMON PIN

TERMINAL No. 1

2X 0.035
(2X 0,9)

b TRAVEL(2,0)
0.079

a

0.354
(9,0)

0.024
(0,6)
TYP

0.098
TYP(2,5)

0.138
(3,5)

0.335
(8,5)

0.012
(0,3) TYP

0.047
(1,2)
TYP

0.098
(2,5)
TYP

0.012 MAX
(0,30)

0.099
(2,50)

0.079
(2,0)

0.059±.002
(1,5±0,05)

0.267
(6,8)

0.031
(0,8)

0.031 +.000
-.004

(0,8+0/-0,1) 0.148
(3,75)

0.138
(3,5)

0.157
(4,0)

0.267
(6,8)

C&KC&K0.142
(3,6)

Part Number
JS102011CQN

SPDT

Shown in position a

I–52

Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com
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Shown in position b

Shown in position b

PC THRU-HOLE
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1 2

C

3

3,5
[.138]

8,5
[.335]

0,5
[.020]

2,5
[.098]

2,5
[.098]

2
[.079]

3,5
[.138]

SQ 1,5 ± 0,1
[ .059 ± .004 ]

3
[.118]

0,30
[.012]

1
[.039]

3
[.118] 8,00

[.315]

2,5
[.098]

2,5
[.098]

7,5
[.295]

2
[.079]

TRAVELab

C&K

(2)

(3)(1)

45˚ X 0,2[.008]
2X CHAMFER

PCB LAYOUT RECOMMENDED

SCHEMATIC

Terminal No. 1

JS Series
Sub-Miniature Slide Switches

Part Number
JS102011SCQN

SPDT

Shown in position a

Available in tape & reel
only, see page I-59

I

S
lide

I–53

Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com
29 jun 16

Shown in position b

SURFACE MOUNT

SURFACE MOUNT

Part Number
JS207011SCQNR

DP3T

Shown in position b

Available in tape & reel
only, see page I-58

2

3.5±0.2

5±0.2

2X 0.8

7.5

0.3 TYP

1.5 0.05TRAVEL
2 0.22±0.2

4 22
4 22

10

5.5 8

1.2 TYP

3

2X 0.9 +0.1
 0

3.6

13

10

2X 0.8  0
-0.1

5.5±0.25

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS.c POS.b POS.a

(MOM) ON ON
CONNECTED TERMINALS

1-3,5-7 2-3,6-7 3-4,7-8

PC MOUNT - TOLERANCE .05

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
C: COMMON PIN
BOTTOM VIEW

1 2

5 6

3 4

7 8

C

C

C&K C&KC&K

0.125
CHAMFER

TERMINAL NO.1

SHOWN IN POS.b

NEW
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Specifications and dimensions subject to change
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13

3.6

2 4 2

10

3.3

0.3 TYP

 TRAVEL2 0.2 TRAVEL2 0.2

3

3.5

2

1.5!0.05

2X 0.8

2X 0.8  0
-0.1

5!0.2

5.5

10

2 4 2

8X 0.9

2X 0.9 +0.1
 0

3.3

SWITCH FUNCTION
POS.c POS.b POS.a

(MOM) ON ON
CONNECTED TERMINALS

1-3,5-7 2-3,6-7 3-4,7-8

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
C: COMMON PIN

BOTTOM VIEW

1 2

5 6

3 4

7 8

C

C

C&K C&KC&K

PC MOUNT - TOLERANCE .05

SHOWN IN POS.b

0.125
CHAMFER

TERMINAL NO.1

JS Series
Sub-Miniature Slide Switches

Part Number
JS207011CQNR

DP3T

Shown in position b

2.5 2.5

3.5

0.6

2.6

1.5 0.5

9

3.5

1.5 0.5

2!TRAVEL

1.35

2.5

1.6!TYP

2X 0.8 0.1

6.8

2.5

6.8

2

2X
0.9!TYP

3.5

6X!1

PCB!LAYOUT!RECOMMENDED

CIRCUIT!DIAGRAM
C:!COMMON!PIN
BOTTOM!VIEW

1 2 3

C

TERMINAL!NO.1

ab

Part Number
JS102011JAQN

SPDT

Shown in position 

Available in tape & reel
only, see page I-59

PC THRU-HOLE

RIGHT ANGLE SURFACE MOUNT

NEW

NEW

            















































































































































































































































































































































































































A

A

7

10.05

R0.3 TYP

5

0.2 X 1.5
CHAMFER

5.8

3.75

R2.1

1.4

1.5

1.35

R0.2 TYP

K
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K–32

Dimensions are shown: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com

RM Series
Subminiature Rotary Switches

B

B

6.5

6.7

7

1

1.5

5 0
-0.05

4.3 0.05

1

2.5

5

1.5

R0.25

(2.15)

(2.1)

4.2  0
-0.05

KNOBS

297F02000 296F02000
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K–34

Dimensions are shown: mm 
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ckswitches.com    

ENC Series
Optical Encoder

Features/Benefits
•	 ��Clear detent/haptic feel

•  Two channel, 2-bit code output

•	 Quadrature (Incremental type)

•	 Integrated pushbutton

•	 Panel mount with screw thread

•	 Cable and connector termination

Typical Applications
•	 Automotive interior control

•	 Industrial equipment

•	 Test & Instrumentation

•	 Medical equipment

Environmental Data
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40°C to + 90°C
OPERATING RELATIVE HUMIDITY: <= 96% RH, +40°C

STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40°C to +90°C

Materials
ACTUATOR: Zinc Alloy
HOUSING FRAME: Zinc Alloy
DETENT ROTOR: POM, HB
DETENT SPRING: SUS
HOUSING UPPER: PA66, V0
HOUSING LOWER: POM, HB
PUSHBUTTON DOME: SUS

21 nov 17

K

 

R
ot

ar
y

Build-A-Switch
Product specifications and technical information listed above are for standard offer on Optical Encoder. For special options and 
custom request, please contact your sales representative.

SERIES
ENC	 series encoder

E N C O S 1 6 C

TYPE
OS	 Optical model S (STD)

DETENT
D2	 265gf-cm Torque

SWITCH
S6	 Switch 6N op force

OPERATING VOLTAGE
5	 5V

TERMINATIONS
C	 Connector

POSITIONS
16	 16 Position or 22.5°

Specifications
ROTARY
ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL
OPERATING VOLTAGE: DC 5 ± 0.25V, 30mA max.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE: Logic high > 3V DC
			    Logic low < 1V DC
ROTATIONAL TORQUE: 265 gf-cm initially
MECHANICAL LIFE: 300K cycles

PUSHBUTTON
ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL
OPERATING VOLTAGE: DC 5V, 10mA
INITIAL CONTACT RESISTANCE: 10 ohm max.
ACTUATION FORCE: 600 ± 20% gf
SHAFT TRAVEL: 0.74 ± 0.2mm
CONTACT BOUNCE: < 4ms make, < 10ms break
MECHANICAL LIFE: 300K cycles

D 2 S 6 5



PART NUMBER PACKAGING

ENCOS16D2S65C Tray

14.73±0.10

1.68

8.13±0.10

12
.7

0±
0.

10

5.92±0.10

11
.1

0±
0.

10
5.

91
±0

.1
0

13
.5

1±
0.

38

2-
0.

40
±0

.1
5

32
.6

2±
0.

38

3/8 32UNEF2B

2-Ø2.50±0.1

DETAIL:P

3:1

Ø5.00 0-0.05

18-60.0°

18
-8

0.
0°

TERMINATIONS
C	 Connector

K

R
otary

ENC Series
Optical Encoder

K–35

Dimensions are shown: mm 
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ckswitches.com    



Switchlocks
Product Selection Guide

L–2

Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com
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Series

Switch Type

Lock

Cam

Miniature

Anti-static

Momentary

Poles

Indexing

Max. Current

Panel Mount Options

Snap-in

Bushing

Thru-hole

Page No.

PL

5 Tumbler

Plastic

•

•

N/A

90º

•

L–39

H

4 & 6 Tumbler

Metal

1 & 2

45º & 90º

12 Amps

•

L–34

A

4 & 5 Tumbler

Metal

•

1 - 4

30º, 45º, 90º

2.5 Amps

•

•

L–29

Switchlock

Switchlock

Series Y YF YM P PF & PM

Switch Type 4,5,6 Tumbler 4 Tumbler 4 Tumbler 4 Tumbler 5 Tumbler

Lock Metal Metal Metal Plastic Plastic

Latch Pawl •

Miniature • • •

Anti-static •

Momentary •

Poles 1 & 2 1 & 2 1 1 & 2 1 & 2

Indexing 45º & 90º 90º 90º 45º & 90º 45º & 90º

Max. Current 4 Amps 4 Amps 4 Amps 4 Amps 4 Amps

Panel Mount Options

Snap-in • •

Bushing • • •

PC Thru-hole •

Page No. L–3 L–11 L–15 L-18 L–22/L-26

http://www.ck-components.com
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Y Series

4, 5 & 6 Tumbler Switchlocks

Models Available

Features/Benefits
• Anti-static switch—exceeds 

20 KV DCstatic resistance

• Momentary models available

• Wire leads and harnesses available

Typical Applications
• Point-of-sale terminals

• Cash registers

• Computers

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material: 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or

28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA). See page L-9 for
additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial @ 2-4 V DC,

100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
INDEXING: 45º or 90º, 2-4 positions (4&5 tumbler switchlocks).

45º, 3 positions; or 90º, 2 positions (6 tumbler tubular
switchlocks).
Other functions available, consult Customer Service Center.

STATIC RESISTANCE: Anti-static models exceed 20 KV DC static
resistance @ sea level, lock body to terminals.

MOUNTING TORQUE: 10 in./lbs.; 14 in./lbs max.

Materials
LOCK: Zinc alloy with stainless steel facing, std. (4 & 5 tumbler lock

and 6 tumbler tubular lock).
KEYS: Two nickel plated brass keys, with code number, std.

(4 and 5 tumbler lock). Two die cast chrome plated zinc alloy
keys,std. (6 tumbler lock).

SWITCH HOUSING: Glass filled polyester (UL 94V-0).
CONTACTS AND TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver

plated. See page L-9 for additional contact materials.
MOUNTING NUT: Zinc alloy.
MOUNTING CLIP: Steel, zinc plated.
DRESS NUT: Brass, nickel plated.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q, B or G contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switchlocks with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switchlocks, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown 
and described on pages L–4 through L–10. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch and Lock Function
Y10013 SP, 45°, keypull pos. 1
Y1011U SP, 90°, keypull pos. 1 & 2
Y1001U SP, 45°, keypull pos. 1 & 3
Y2001U DP, 45°, keypull pos. 1 & 3
Y10082 SP, 45°, keypull pos. 1
Y20082 DP, 45°, keypull pos. 1
Y100AA SP, 45°, keypull pos. 1, 2 & 3
Y200AA DP, 45°, keypull pos. 1, 2 & 3
Y100AB SP, 45°, keypull pos. 1, 2, 3 & 4 
Y200AB DP, 45°, keypull pos. 1, 2, 3 & 4 
Y10113 SP, 90°, keypull pos. 1 
Y20113 DP, 90°, keypull pos. 1 
Y1011C SP, 90°, keypull pos.2
Y2011C DP, 90°, keypull pos. 2 
Y2011U DP, 90°, keypull pos. 1 & 2 
Y14173 SP, 90°, keypull pos. 1 
Y1417U SP, 90°, keypull pos. 1,2 & 3
Y10812 SP, 45°, mom., keypull pos. 1 
Y20812 DP, 45°, mom., keypull pos. 1 
Y19073 SP w/common, 90°, keypull pos. 1
Y1907U SP w/common, 90°, keypull pos. 1, 2 & 3 
Y1900S SP w/common, 90°, keypull pos. 1, 2, 3 & 4

Mounting/Lock Style
N With nut
D With clip
L With removable dress nut and latch pawl
R With removable dress nut

Keying
2 Two nickel plated brass keys (4 &

5 tumbler) or two die cast zinc alloy keys with
chrome plating (6 tumbler)

6 Two nickel plated brass keys with code on lock face

Lock Finish
2 Stainless steel facing
8 Gloss black facing
F Polished nickel facing

Terminations
03 Solder lug with hole
01 Solder lug with notch
02 PC Thru-hole
07 Solder lug with hole

(Y19OXX models only)
WC Wire lead

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold
G Gold over silver

Seal
NONE No seal
E Epoxy seal

Lock Type
A 4 Tumbler lock (YXO8 models)
C 4 Tumbler lock with detent
V 6 Tumbler tubular lock
B 5 Tumbler lock
R 4 Tumbler lock with detent and anti-Static switch
W 6 Tumbler tubular lock with anti-Static switch

Patent No. 4,639,562

http://www.ck-components.com
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Y Series
4, 5 & 6 Tumbler Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

= Momentary Positions (45º)

= Detent Positions (45º  or 90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND
TERMINAL NUMBERS

45º
Mom.Position 11-2

1-2, 5-6
8-1
8-1, 4-5

Y10812
Y20812

SP
DP4

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3 POS. 4MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

NO.
TUMBLERS

SINGLE & DOUBLE POLE MOMENTARY SWITCHES

Positions 1, 2 & 36-71-37-1Y1417USP4

Position 16-71-37-1Y14173SP4

Positions 1 & 21-3
1-3, 5-7

8-1
8-1, 4-5

Y1011U
Y2011U

SP
DP4, 5 & 6

Position 21-3
1-3, 5-7

8-1
8-1, 4-5

Y1011C
Y2011C

SP
DP4 & 5

Position 11-3
1-3, 5-7

8-1
8-1, 4-5

Y10113
Y20113

SP
DP4, 5 & 6

Positions 1, 2, 3 & 43-4
3-4, 7-8

2-3
2-3, 6-7

1-2
1-2, 5-6

8-1
8-1, 4-5

Y100AB
Y200AB

SP
DP4

Positions 1, 2 & 37-8
7-8, 3-4

1-2
1-2, 5-6

8-1
8-1, 4-5

Y100AA
Y200AA

SP
DP4

Position 17-8
7-8, 3-4

1-2
1-2, 5-6

8-1
8-1, 4-5

Y10082
Y20082

SP
DP4 & 5

Positions 1 & 32-3
2-3, 6-7

1-2
1-2, 5-6

8-1
8-1, 4-5

Y1001U
Y2001U

SP
DP4, 5 & 6

Position 12-31-28-1Y10013SP4, 5 & 6

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3 POS. 4MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

NO.
TUMBLERS

SINGLE & DOUBLE POLE SWITCHES

POS. 1

23

POS. 1
2

POS. 1

2

3

2

3

POS. 1

POS. 1
23

POS. 1
23

POS. 1

2

3

4

2

POS. 1

POS. 1

2

POS. 1

2

POS. 1

23

Terminal numbers molded on bottom of housing.

All models with all options when ordered 

with ‘G’ or ‘Q’ contact material.

45º

90º

http://www.ck-components.com
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Y Series

4, 5 & 6 Tumbler Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

SLOTS IN THIS
LOCATION FOR MOUNTING
STYLE 'D' CLIP

SLOTS IN THIS
LOCATION FOR MOUNTING
STYLE 'D' CLIP

= Detent Positions (45º or 90º)

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND
TERMINAL NUMBERS

4 & 5 Tumbler

6 Tumbler

Part number shown: Y100132C203NQ

Part number shown: Y1011U2V203NQ

Positions 1, 2, 3 & 4C-4C-3C-2C-1Y1900S

Position 1

Positions 1, 2 & 3

C-4C-2C-1

Y19073

Y1907U

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3 POS. 4MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

NO.
TUMBLERS

SINGLE POLE SWITCHES WITH COMMON

POS. 1

23

POS. 1

23

POS. 1

24

3

4 SP 90º

Terminal numbers marked on insulator.

All models with all options when ordered 

with ‘G’ or ‘Q’ contact material.

NOTE: Epoxy seal not available. Removable dress 

nut not available with any Y190XX models.

http://www.ck-components.com
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Y Series
4, 5 & 6 Tumbler Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

KEYING

LOCK TYPE

.

AVAILABLE OPTION COMBINATIONS

LOCK TYPES TERMINATIONS
MOUNTING/LOCK

STYLES

MODELS A B C R V W 01 02 03 07 WC D L N R

YX0013 • • • • • • • • • • •
YX001U • • • • • • • • • • • • •
YX0082 • • • • • • • • •
YX00AX • • • • • • • • •
YX0113 • • • • • • • • • • • •
YX011C • • • • • • • • • •
YX01IU • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Y141XX • • • • • • • • •
YX0812 • • • • • • •
Y190XX • • • • • • •

B 5 TUMBLER LOCK

A 4 TUMBLER LOCK (MOMENTARY MODELS ONLY)V 6 TUMBLER TUBULAR LOCKC 4 TUMBLER LOCK WITH DETENT

KEYING

NOTE: Keys are available separately, see page L-10. Key head shape subject to change without notice.

NOTE: All orders keyed alike, standard. For more than one key code, master keying,
replacement keys, or other special features, consult Customer Service Center.

YESYES2 NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS, 4 & 5
TUMBLER ONLY6

NOYES
2 NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS
(4 & 5 TUMBLER) or 2 DIE CAST CHROME
PLATED ZINC ALLOY KEYS (6 TUMBLER)

2

CODE NO.
ON LOCK

CODE NO.
ON KEYKEYING OPTIONS

OPTION 
CODE

http://www.ck-components.com
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Y Series

4, 5 & 6 Tumbler Switchlocks

LOCK TYPE

LOCK FINISH

TERMINATIONS

Available with Lock Finish '2' only.

PC MOUNTING
WC WIRE LEAD02 PC THRU-HOLE 07 SOLDER LUG WITH HOLE

WC WIRE LEAD02 PC THRU-HOLE01 SOLDER LUG WITH NOTCH03 SOLDER LUG WITH HOLE

W 6 TUMBLER TUBULAR LOCK WITH
ANTI-STATIC SWITCH

R 4 TUMBLER LOCK WITH DETENT AND 
SHORT ANTI-STATIC SWITCH.

SHORT ANTI-STATIC LOCK TYPES

All Models Except Y190

Y190 Model Only

Black wire standard. other colors
and lengths available, consult
Customer Service Center.
UL style 1015.

Black wire standard. other colors
and lengths available, consult
Customer Service Center.
UL style 1015.

Available with
Lock Types ‘V’ & ‘W’ only.

NOTE: For available option combinations, see page L-9.

NOTE: For available option combinations, see page L-9.
U.S. Pat. No. 4,639,562 Exceeds 20 KV DC static resistance @ sea level, lock body to terminals.

F POLISHED NICKEL8 GLOSS BLACK2 STAINLESS STEEL

http://www.ck-components.com
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Y Series
4, 5 & 6 Tumbler Switchlocks

MOUNTING/LOCK STYLE

.136 DIA.
(3,45)

BURR SIDE UP

GRAIN
DIRECTION

US
PaT

N

04

563
65o

.655
(16,62)

.225
(5,72)

.100
(2,54)

.034
(0,86)

.468
(11,88)

.965
(24,51)

.688
(17,46)

1.000
(25,40)

.500
(12,70)

.470
(11,94)

.105
(2,67)

1.047
(26,59)

PANEL MOUNTING

Latch pawl shown in pos. 1.

PANEL MOUNTING

.125 thk.
(3,18)

1.010
(25,65)

.875
(22,23)

3/4±24 UNS

PANEL MOUNTING

L REMOVABLE DRESS NUT WITH LATCH PAWL

R REMOVABLE DRESS NUT

N WITH NUT D WITH CLIP

.360 (9,14)C, R

.270 (6,68)A, N

DIMENSIONS

‘A’LOCK TYPES

LOCK DIMENSIONS

.085-.105 (2,16-2,67)WITH CLIPD

.085-.105 (2,16-2,67)WITH NUTN

PANEL THICKNESS
MOUNTING

STYLE 
OPTION
CODE

Nut part number: 937C00000

NOTE: Removable dress nut not available with Y1900A or Y100AA model options.

TYPICAL INSTALLATION

Install hex nut with enough clearance to allow for
dress nut and panel. Place switch through cutout in
rear of panel. Install and tighten dress nut by hand,
then tighten hex nut. Always tighten assembly with
back of panel hex nut to avoid damaging front of panel.

Clip part number: 906B00000

http://www.ck-components.com
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Y Series

4, 5 & 6 Tumbler Switchlocks

MOUNTING/LOCK STYLE

CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

PANEL THICKNESS

MOUNTING
STYLES A, B LOCK TYPES C, R LOCK TYPES V, W LOCK TYPES

D .065-.085 (1, 65-2, 16) .085-.105 (2, 16-2, 67)

N .105 (2, 67) max. .195 (4, 95) max. .215 (5, 46) max.

L .215 (5, 46) max. –

R .125 (3, 18) max. .215 (5, 46) max. –

AVAILABLE OPTION COMBINATIONS

MOUNTING
LOCK FINISHES LOCK TYPES

MOUNTING
STYLES 2 8 F A B C R V W

D • • • • • • • •
N • • • • • • • •
R •• • • •
L •• • •

•
•

EPOXY
.075 MAX.
(1,91)

E EPOXY SEALNONE NO SEAL

Mounting Information (All Models)

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (std. with all termination options).
3 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over silver plate.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘G’ or ‘Q’ contact material.

CONTACT ANDOPTION
CODE TERMINAL MATERIAL RATING

Q
4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 
2 AMPS @ 250 AC V AC (UL/CSA).

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUITB

SILVER 2 POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

YES YES

YES YES

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT 
OR POWERG YES YES

GOLD 1

GOLD SILVER 3
0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX. or 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC
or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA)

http://www.ck-components.com
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Y Series
4, 5 & 6 Tumbler Switchlocks

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

Key Code: A126

4 TUMBLER

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

115140126

Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate

Key Code: D001

5 TUMBLER

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

115441001

Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate

Key Code: AAAA

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

363C1AAAA
Material: Zinc alloy
Finish: Chrome plate

http://www.ck-components.com
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YF Series

4 Tumbler Miniature Switchlocks

Models Available

Features/Benefits
• Multi-pole and multi-position

• Positive detent

• Low level and power capability

Typical Applications
• Computer servers

• Point-of-sale terminals

• Cash registers

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material: 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or

28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA). See page L-14 for
additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial @

2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
INDEXING: 90º:2 positions max.

Materials
LOCK: Zinc alloy with stainless steel facing. 4 tumbler,

single bitted lock with integral detent mechanism.
KEYS: Two nickel plated brass keys with code number.
SWITCH HOUSING: 6/6 Nylon (UL 94V-2).
CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated.

See page L-14 for additional contact materials.
MOUNTING NUT: Brass, bright zinc plated.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q or B contact material are RoHS compliant.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switchlocks with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switchlocks, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown 
and described on pages L–12 through L–14. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch and Lock Function
YF0113 SP, 90° Index, keypull pos. 1
YF2113 DP, 90° Index, keypull pos. 1
YF011U SP, 90° Index, keypull pos. 1 & 2
YF211U DP, 90° Index, keypull pos. 1 & 2

Mounting Style
N With nut

Keying
2 Two nickel plated brass keys

Lock Finish
2 Stainless steel facing
8 Gloss black facing

Terminations
03 Solder lug with hole
WC Wire lead

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold

Lock Type
C 4 Tumbler, single bitted

lock with detent

http://www.ck-components.com
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KEYING

0029

.772
(19,6)

.174
(4,19)

1.435
(36,44)

.548
(13,91)

2

POS. 1

TERMINAL NUMBERS
MOLDED ON HOUSING

0029

= Detent Positions (45º  or 90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND
Terminal numbers molded
on bottom of housing.

TERMINAL NUMBERS

Part number shown: YF01132C203NQ

NOTE: All orders keyed alike with code number on key. For more than one key code,
replacement keys, or other special features, consult Customer Service Center.

2 TWO NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS

POS. 1

2

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

YF Series
4 Tumbler Miniature Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

Positions 1 & 2
1-3
1-3, 5-7

8-1
8-1, 4-5

YF011U
YF211U

SP
DP

Position 1
1-3
1-3, 5-7

8-1
8-1, 4-5

YF0113
YF2113

SP
DP

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

SINGLE & DOUBLE POLE SWITCHES

90º

Key Part Number: 960B10029

http://www.ck-components.com
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YF Series

4 Tumbler Miniature Switchlocks

LOCK TYPE

LOCK FINISH

TERMINATIONS

WC WIRE LEAD

8 GLOSS BLACK FACING2 STAINLESS STEEL FACING

C 4 TUMBLER, SINGLE BITTED LOCK WITH DETENT

03 SOLDER LUG WITH HOLE

Black wire standard, other colors and lengths available,
consult Customer Service Center. UL style 1015.

http://www.ck-components.com
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YF Series
4 Tumbler Miniature Switchlocks

CONTACT MATERIAL

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

KEY SHOWN IN
POSITION ONE

LOCK MUST BE IN PANEL
BEFORE ATTACHING
SWITCH BASE

SWITCH BASE

ALIGN TAB WITH SLOT
AND SNAP TOGETHER 4 TUMBLER LOCK

PANEL MOUNTING

.420
(10,67)

.472 DIA.
(11,99)

Panel thickness:
.300 (7,62) max.

MOUNTING STYLE

Key Code: 0029

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

960B10029
Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate

N WITH NUT Switch and Lock Assembly Instructions

NOTE: Switch installation is permanent. Switch cannot be removed from lock
after assembly. Attempts to separate switch and lock may damage switch.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all

termination options).

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

Nut part number: 1790901A47

CONTACT ANDOPTION 
CODE TERMINAL MATERIAL RATING

Q 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA).

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUITB

SILVER 2 POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX.

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

YES YES

YES YES GOLD 1
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Models Available

YM Series
4 Tumbler Miniature Switchlocks

Features/Benefits
• Snap-together assembly allows

for pre-wiring of switch

• Wire lead terminations available

• 4 Tumbler lock with positive detent

Typical Applications
• Cable TV connectors

• Automotive accessories

• Computers

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material: 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or

28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA). 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC,
2 AMPS @ 250 V AC, T65, class 1 (VDE). See page L-17 for
additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial @

2-4 V DC, 100 mA.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
INDEXING: 90º:2 positions.

Materials
LOCK: Zinc alloy with stainless steel facing. 4 tumbler single

bitted lock with integral detent mechanism.
KEYS: Two nickel plated brass keys with code number.
SWITCH HOUSING: 6/6 Nylon (UL 94V-2).
CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver

plated. See page L-17 for additional contact materials.
MOUNTING NUT: Brass, bright zinc plated.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q or B contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switchlocks with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switchlocks, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages L–16 and L–17. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch and Lock Function
YM0613 SPST, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1
YM061U SPST, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1 & 2

Mounting Style
N With nut

Keying
2 Two nickel plated brass keys

Lock Finish
2 Stainless steel facing
8 Gloss black facing

Terminations
05 Quick connect
WC Wire lead

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold

Lock Type
C 4 Tumbler, single bitted lock

with detent
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YM Series
4 Tumbler Miniature Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

KEYING LOCK TYPE

0029

.772
(19,6)

.174
(4,19)

1.435
(36,44)

.548
(13,91)

= Detent Positions (90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions

= Stop Positions

LEGEND

8 GLOSS BLACK FACING2 STAINLESS STEEL FACING

2 TWO NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS C 4 TUMBLER SINGLE BITTED LOCK WITH DETENT

LOCK FINISH

Key part number: 960B10029

NOTE: All orders keyed alike with code number on key. For more than one key code,
replacement keys, or other special features, consult Customer Service Center.

90º

Position 1

Positions 1& 2

ONOFF

YM0613

YM061U

SP

SCHEMATICINDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

2

POS. 1

POS. 1

2

SPST

Part number shown: YM0613C205NQ

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.
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All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

YM Series
4 Tumbler Miniature Switchlocks

TERMINATIONS

MOUNTING STYLE

CONTACT MATERIAL

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

PANEL MOUNTING

.420
(10,67)

.472 DIA.
(11,99  )

Panel thickness:
.300 (7,62) max.

N WITH NUT

WC WIRE LEAD05 QUICK CONNECT

Nut part number: 1790901A47

Black wire standard, other colors and
lengths available, consult Customer
Service Center. UL style 1015.

Key Code: 0029

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

960B10029
Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all

termination options).

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

CONTACT ANDOPTION 
CODE TERMINAL MATERIAL RATING

Q 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 AC V AC (UL/CSA).

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUITB

SILVER 2 POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX.

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

YES YES

YES YES GOLD 1
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Models Available

P Series
4 Tumbler Snap-in Switchlocks

Features/Benefits
• Snap-in mounting

• Multi-pole and multi-position

• Positive detent

Typical Applications
• Computers

• Communication equipment

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material: 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 

1 AMP @ 250 V AC (UL)  See page L-20 for additional ratings.
ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial @

2-4 V DC, 100 mA for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
INDEXING: 45º or 90º, 2-3  positions.

Materials
SWITCH HOUSING & LOCK: One piece construction,

6/6 Nylon (UL 94V-2), black 
4 disc tumbler mechanism. 

KEYS: One nickel plated brass key and one key with insert
molded plastic head. 

TUMBLERS: Disc tumblers, brass. 
CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver

plated. See page L-20 for additional contact materials.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q or B contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switchlocks with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switchlocks, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages L–19 and L–21. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch and Lock Function
P10113 SP, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1
P20113 DP, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1 & 2
P100AF SP, 45º Index, keypull pos. 1, 2 & 3
P200AF DP, 45º Index, keypull pos. 1, 2 & 3
P1011U SP, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1 & 2

Contact Material
Q Silver
G Gold over silver

Keying
2 Two nickel plated brass keys
T One nickel plated brass key 

with insert molded plastic 
square head and one 
nickel plated brass key

Lock Finish
M Plastic lock with matte finish

Terminations
03 Solder lug
WC Wire lead

Lock Color
2 Black

Lock Type
C 4 tumbler lock with detent

Key Color
2 Black
NONE Nickel plated brass
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T

NOYES2 NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS2

CODE NO.
ON LOCK

CODE NO.
ON KEYKEYING OPTIONS

OPTION 
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L–19

Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com

L

S
w

itc
h

lo
c

k

KEYING

A
12

6

.798
(20,26)

1.635
(41,52)

.775
(19,68)

NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEY

Key part number: 115140126

Code number on this side,
logo on opposite side.

TERMINAL NUMBERS
MOLDED ON HOUSING

= Detent Positions (45º  or 90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND

TERMINAL NUMBERS

Terminal numbers
molded on housing.

Part number shown: P100AFTCM03Q22

NOTE: All orders keyed alike with
code number on key. For more than
one key code, replacement keys, or
other special features, consult
Customer Service Center.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

P Series
4 Tumbler Snap-in Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

Positions 1, 2 & 3
1-2
1-2, 5-6

8-1
8-1, 4-5

P100AF
P200AFDP

Position 1
1-3
1-3, 5-7

8-1
8-1, 4-5

P10113
P20113

SP
DP

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

90º

2-3
2-3, 6-7

45º

Positions 1 & 2
1-38-1P1011USP

90º

.948
(24,07)

1.766
(44,85)

.775
(19,68)

NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEY WITH
PLASTIC INSERT MOLDED SQUARE HEAD

Key part number: 11599112602

POS. 1

POS. 2

POS. 1

POS. 3

POS. 2

POS. 1

POS. 2
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CONTACT ANDOPTION 
CODE TERMINAL MATERIAL RATING

Q 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 1 AMP @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA)

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUIT 
OR POWERG

SILVER 2 POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX. or 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 
1 AMP @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA)

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

YES YES

YES YES GOLD OVER SILVER 3

.020 THK.
(0,51)

.080
(2,03)

.046
(1,17)

.085
(2,16)

.246
(6,24)

.100
(2,54)

PC MOUNTING
PANEL MOUNTING

Panel Thickness: .100-.200 (2,54-5,08)

P Series
4 Tumbler Snap-in Switchlocks

LOCK TYPE

C 4 TUMBLER LOCK WITH DETENT

LOCK FINISH

M PLASTIC LOCK WITH MATTE FINISH

TERMINATIONS

03 SOLDER LUG WC WIRE LEAD

CONTACT MATERIAL

2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all termination options)
3 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over silver plate termination 

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

All models with all options when ordered

with ‘Q’ contact material.

OPTION 
CODE

LOCK COLOR

BLACK2

Black wire standard, other colors and
lengths available, consult Customer
Service Center. UL style 1015.
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Key Code: A126

4 TUMBLER

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

115140126

Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate

Key Code: A126

4 TUMBLER

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

1159112602 BLACK

Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate
6/6 Nylon insert molded head

P Series
4 Tumbler Snap-in Switchlocks

AVAILABLE HARDWARE
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Models Available

PF Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Snap-in Switchlocks

Features/Benefits
• Snap-in mounting

• Multi-pole and multi-position

• Positive detent

Typical Applications
• Computers

• Point-of-sale terminals

• Instrumentation

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material: 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or

28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA). See page L-25 for
additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial @

2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
INDEXING: 45º: 3 positions, 90º:2 positions.

Materials
LOCK: 6/6 nylon with matte finish (UL 94V-2), black, 

5 tumbler, single bitted lock with integral detent mechanism.
KEYS: Two nickel plated brass keys with black plastic head.
SWITCH HOUSING: 6/6 nylon (UL 94V-2).
CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated.

See page L-25 for additional contact materials.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q or B contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switchlocks with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switchlocks, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages L–23 through L–25. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch and lock Function
PF011U SP, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1 & 2
PF201U DP, 45º Index, keypull pos. 1 & 3
PF211U DP, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1 & 2

Lock Color
2 Black

Key Color
2 Black

Keying
E Two nickel plated 

brass keys with insert 
molded plastic head

Terminations
03 Solder lug with hole
WC Wire lead

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold

Lock Type
B 5 Tumbler lock

with detent

Lock Finish
M Plastic lock with matte finish

Lock Style
K Cone shaped facing
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Specifications and dimensions subject to change
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PF Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Snap-in Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

KEYING

.615
(15,62)

.080 x .020
(2,03)x(0,51)

.700 DIA.

.420 DIA

1

2 3

4
5

67

8
.230 TYP
(5,84)

.163
(4,14)

.625

POS.1

POS.2

.500
(12,70)

.625
(15,88)

DIA
(15,88ø)

(10,67ø)

(17,78ø)

22º30'

45º0'

= Detent Positions (45º  or 90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND TERMINAL NUMBERS

Terminal numbers
molded on housing.

E TWO NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS WITH INSERT MOLDED PLASTIC HEAD

2 BLACK

KEY COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

NOTE: All orders keyed alike, standard. For more than one key code, replacement keys,
or other special features, consult Customer Service Center.

Part number shown: PF011UEBM03KQ22

Key part number: 617D1004102

KEYING

KEY COLOR

90ºPositions 1 & 21-3
1-3, 5-7

8-1
8-1, 4-5

PF011U 
PF211U

SP
DP

45ºPositions 1 & 32-3, 6-71-2, 5-68-1, 4-5PF201UDP

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

SINGLE & DOUBLE POLE SWITCHES

POS. 1
2

3

POS. 1

2

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.
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PF Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Snap-in Switchlocks

LOCK TYPE

LOCK FINISH

TERMINATIONS

LOCK STYLE

KEY SHOWN IN 
POSITION ONE

5 TUMBLE LOCK ALIGN TAB WITH SLOT 
AND SNAP TOGETHER

LOCK MUST BE IN 
PANEL BEFORE 
ATTACHING 
SWITCH BASE

SWITCH BASE

PANEL MOUNTING

Panel thickness:
.050-.080 (1,27-2,03)

.615
(15,62)

.230 TYP
(5,84)

.500
(12,70)

.625
(15,88)

.163
(4,14)

LOCK TYPE

LOCK COLOR

K CONE SHAPED FACING

WC WIRE LEAD03 SOLDER LUG WITH HOLE

M PLASTIC LOCK WITH MATTE FINISH

B 5 TUMBLER LOCK WITH DETENT

Switch and Lock Assembly Instructions

NOTE: Switch installation is permanent. Switch cannot be
removed from lock after assembly. Attempts to separate
switch and lock may damage switch.

Black wire standard, other colors and lengths available,
consult Customer Service Center. UL style 1015.

OPTION 
CODE

LOCK COLOR

BLACK2
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Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
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PF Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Snap-in Switchlocks

CONTACT MATERIAL

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all termination options).

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

Key Code: 041

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

617D1004102 BLACK
Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate
6/6 Nylon insert molded head

CONTACT ANDOPTION 
CODE TERMINAL MATERIAL RATING

Q 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA).

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUITB

SILVER 2 POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX.

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

YES YES

YES YES GOLD 1
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Models Available

PM Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Snap-in Switchlocks

Features/Benefits
• International agency listings

• Snap-in mounting

• Wire lead terminations available

• 5 Tumbler lock with positive detent

Typical Applications
• Computers

• Point-of-sale terminals

• Marine equipment

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material: 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or

28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA); 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC,
2 AMPS @ 250 V AC, T65 (VDE). See page L-28 for
additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial @

2-4 V DC, 100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
INDEXING: 90º:2 positions.

Materials
LOCK: 6/6 nylon with matte finish (UL 94V-2), color black, 

5 tumbler, single bitted lock with integral detent mechanism.
KEYS: Two nickel plated brass keys with black plastic head, other

colors available.
SWITCH HOUSING: 6/6 nylon (UL 94V-2).
CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver

plated. See page L-28 for additional contact materials.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q or B contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switchlocks with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switchlocks, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages L–27 and L-28. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch and lock Function
PM0613 SP, 90º, Index, keypull pos. 1
PM061U SP, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1 & 3

Lock Color
2 Black

Key Color
2 Black

Keying
E Two nickel plated 

brass keys with insert 
molded plastic head

Terminations
05 Quick connect 
WC Wire lead

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold

Lock Type
B 5 Tumbler lock 

with detent

Lock Finish
M Plastic lock with matte finish

Lock Style
K Cone shaped facing
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Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
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PM Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Snap-in Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

KEYING

LOCK TYPE

= Detent Position (90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND

KEYING

KEY COLOR

LOCK TYPE

LOCK COLOR

B 5 TUMBLER LOCK WITH DETENT

E TWO NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS WITH INSERT MOLDED PLASTIC HEAD

2 BLACK

LOCK COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

2 BLACK

KEY COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

NOTE: Molded plastic head color is black, standard. For more than one key code,
replacement keys,  or other special features, consult Customer Service Center.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

90º

Position 1 

Positions 1 & 2

ONOFF

PM0613 

PM061U

SP

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

SWITCH FUNCTION

POS. 1 POS. 2MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

Part number shown: PM0613EBM05KQ22

SP

POS. 1

POS. 2

POS. 1

POS. 2

Key part number: 617D1004102
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WC WIRE LEAD

PM Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Snap-in Switchlocks

LOCK FINISH

TERMINATIONS

LOCK STYLE

CONTACT MATERIAL

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

PANEL MOUNTING

Panel thickness:
.050-.080 (1,27-2,03)

M PLASTIC LOCK WITH MATTE FINISH

05 QUICK CONNECT

K CONE SHAPED FACING

UL style 1015.
Black wire standard, other colors and lengths available,
consult Customer Service Center.

Key Code: 041

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

617D1004102 BLACK
Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate
6/6 Nylon insert molded head

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated (standard with all 

termination options).

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

CONTACT ANDOPTION 
CODE TERMINAL MATERIAL RATING

Q 4 AMPS @ 125 V AC or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC (UL/CSA).

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUITB

SILVER 2 POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX.

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

YES YES

YES YES GOLD 1

4 AMPS @ 125 V AC; or 2 AMPS @ 250 V AC; T65 (VDE).
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Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
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Models Available

A Series
4 & 5 Tumbler 1-4 Pole Switchlocks

Features/Benefits
• Multi-pole and multi-position

• Shorting and non-shorting
contacts available

• Low level and power capability

• PCB mounting

Typical Applications
• Security alarm systems

• Medical equipment

• Computer servers

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material: Switch-2.5 AMPS @

125 V AC; 350 mA @ 125 V DC (UL/CSA). Carry-5 AMPS
continuous. See page L-33 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 15,000 make-and-break cycles at full load up to
300,000 detent operations.

CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 20 m Ω typ. initial @ 2-4 V DC,
100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to 85ºC.
INDEXING: 30º: 2-4 positions, 45º or 90º: 2-3 positions.
STATIC RESISTANCE: Anti-static models exceed 20 KV DC static

resistance @ sea level, lock body to terminals.

Materials
LOCK: Zinc alloy with stainless steel facing.
KEYS: Two nickel plated brass keys with code number.
SWITCH HOUSING: Glass filled 6/6 nylon (UL 94V-0).
MOVABLE CONTACT: Q contact material: Coin silver, silver plated.

See page L-38 for additional contact materials.
STATIONARY CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Q contact material: Brass,

silver plated. See page L-33 for additional contact materials.
MOUNTING NUT: Zinc alloy.
DRESS NUT: Brass, nickel plated.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q or B contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switchlocks with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switchlocks, consult Customer Service Center.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages L–30 through L–33. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch and lock Function
A21613 DP, 30°, keypull pos. 1
A11413 SP, 90°, keypull pos. 1
A31413 3P, 90º, keypull pos. 1
A3141U 3P, 90°, keypull pos. 1 & 2
A11513 SP, 45°, keypull pos. 1
A31513 3P, 45°, keypull pos. 1
A3151U 3P, 45°, keypull pos. 1 & 3
A21582 DP, 45º, keypull pos. 1
A11613 SP, 30°, keypull p05. 1
A1161U SP, 30°, keypull pos. 1 & 4
A12112 SP, 45°, keypull p05. 1
A42112 4P, 45°, keypull pos. 1

Seal
NONE No seal
E Epoxy seal

Keying
2 Two nickel plated brass keys

Terminations
Z Solder lug
C PC Thru-hole

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold

Lock Type
A 4 Tumbler lock
G 5 Tumbler lock with anti-static switch
Y 4 Tumbler lock with anti-static switch

Lock Finish
2 Stainless steel facing
1 Nickel plated with

removable dress nut
8 Gloss black facing

Shorting/Non-Shorting
N Non-shorting contacts
S Shorting contacts

Mounting/Lock Style
N With nut
R With removable dress nut
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AX161X SWITCH FUNCTION
SHOWN

= Detent Positions (30º , 45º  or 90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND

3P MODEL4P MODEL

SP MODEL (omit terminals B, C & D)
DP MODEL (omit terminals B & D)

TERMINAL NUMBERS

Terminal numbers molded on housing bottom.

4

POS. 1
2

3

4

POS. 1
2

3

2

POS. 1

2

POS. 1

POS. 1

2

3

POS. 1

2

3

POS. 1

23

POS. 1

2

*NOTE: Switchlock models A114XX, A115XX, A116XX and A12112 with ‘C’
terminations have additional terminal no. 8 as switch support only. This terminal is
not connected electrically inside switch.

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

AX14 models not available with ‘S’ shorting contacts.

Part number shown: A116132Y2NZNQ

A Series
4 & 5 Tumbler 1-4 Pole Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

45ºPosition 1
A-2
A-2, B-5, C-8, D-11

A-1
A-1, B-4, C-7, D-10

A12112 *
A42112

SP
4P

Positions 1 & 4A-4A-3A-2A-1A1161U *SP

Position 1
A-4
A-4, C-10

A-3
A-3, C-9

A-2
A-2, C-8

A-1
A-1, C-7

A11613 *
A21613

SP
DP

Position 1A-2, C-8A-5, C-11A-4, C-10A21582DP

Positions 1 & 3A-4, B-8, C-12A-2, B-6, C-10A-1, B-5, C-9A3151U3P

Position 1
A-4
A-4, B-8, C-12

A-2
A-2, B-6, C-10

A-1
A-1, B-5, C-9

A11513 *
A31513

SP
3P

Positions 1 & 2A-4, B-8, C-12A-1, B-5, C-9A3141U3P

Position 1
A-4
A-4, B-8, C-12

A-1
A-1, B-5, C-9

A11413 *
A31413

SP
3P

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3 POS. 4MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

90º

30º

45º
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Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
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A Series
4 & 5 Tumbler 1-4 Pole Switchlocks

KEYING

LOCK TYPE

LOCK FINISH

SHORTING/NON-SHORTING

1.635 (41,52)
(4 TUMBLER)
1.733 (44,01)
(5 TUMBLER)

A
12

6

.798
(20,26)

.775
(19,68)

N NON-SHORTING CONTACTS (break-before-make) S SHORTING CONTACTS (make-before-break)

2 STAINLESS STEEL 1 NICKEL 8 GLOSS BLACK

G 5  TUMBLER LOCK WITH  ANTI-STATIC SWITCH

Y 4 TUMBLER LOCK WITH  ANTI-STATIC SWITCH

A 4 TUMBLER LOCK WITH REMOVABLE DRESS NUT

NOYES2 NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS2

CODE NO.
ON LOCK

CODE NO.
ON KEYKEYING OPTIONS

OPTION 
CODE

NOTE: All orders keyed alike, standard. For more than one key code, replacement keys, 
or other special features, consult Customer Service Center.

Key part number: 115140126

Not available with AX23 models.

Not available with AX14 models.

NOTE: For available option combinations, see page L-38.

NOTE: For available option combinations, see page M-38.

•Y

•A

•G

MOUNTING STYLES

N R
LOCK
TYPES

AVAILABLE OPTION COMBINATIONS

•• • •8

•• •2

••1

MOUNTING
STYLES

N R

LOCK TYPES

G A Y

FINISH
OPTIONS

AVAILABLE OPTION COMBINATIONS

NOTE: Key head shape subject to change without notice.
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A Series
4 & 5 Tumbler 1-4 Pole Switchlocks

TERMINATIONS

MOUNTING/LOCK STYLE

PANEL MOUNTING

1.036
(26,31)

.270
(6,68)

PANEL MOUNTING

3P MODEL4P MODEL

PC MOUNTING

R REMOVABLE DRESS NUT

N WITH NUT

Z SOLDER LUG C PC THRU-HOLE

TYPICAL INSTALLATION

Install hex nut with enough clearance to allow for dress nut
and panel. Place switch through cutout in rear of panel.
Install and tighten dress nut by hand, then tighten hex nut.
Always tighten assembly with back of panel hex nut to
avoid damaging front of panel.

Nut part number: 937C00000

SP MODEL (omit terminals B, C ,D)
DP MODEL (omit terminals B & D)
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Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
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CONTACT MATERIAL

SEAL

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

E EPOXY SEALNONE NO SEAL

Switch and Lock Assembly Instructions

Mounting Information (All Models)

1. Place lock assembly in mounting hole on panel,
secure with mounting nut.

2. Align keying tab on switch assembly with keying
slot on lock assembly.

3. Snap assemblies together.
4. Switch installation is permanent. Switch cannot

be removed from lock after assembly. Attempting
to separate switch and lock may cause damage
to switchlock.

1 MOVABLE CONTACT: Copper alloy, with gold plate over nickel plate.
STATIONARY CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Brass, with gold plate over nickel plate.

2 MOVABLE CONTACT: Coin silver, silver plated.
STATIONARY CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Brass, silver plated (standard with all
termination options).

All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

Key Code: A126

4 TUMBLER

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

115140126

Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate

Key Code: D001

5 TUMBLER

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

115441001

Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate

.215 (5,46) max..125 (3,18) max.R

.195 (4,95) max..105 (2,67) max.N

PANEL THICKNESS

A & Y LOCK TYPES G LOCK TYPES
MOUNTING

STYLES

•• •R

• •• •N

LOCK TYPES

G A Y

LOCK FINISHES

1 2 8

MOUNTING
STYLES

AVAILABLE OPTION COMBINATIONS

A Series
4 & 5 Tumbler 1-4 Pole Switchlocks

MOUNTING/LOCK STYLE

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible 
definitions and specifications.

CONTACT ANDOPTION 
CODE TERMINAL MATERIAL RATING

Q SWITCH-2.5 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 350 mA @ 125 V DC (UL/CSA).

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUITB

SILVER 2 POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX.

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

YES YES

YES YES GOLD 1

CARRY-5 AMPS CONTINUOUS.
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Models Available

H Series
4 & 6 Tumbler Power Switchlocks

Features/Benefits
• Positive detent

• Multi-pole and multi-position

• Snap-together assembly

• Power switching

Typical Applications
• Machine controls

• Elevators

Specifications
CONTACT RATING: Q contact material: 12 AMPS @ 125 V AC;

6 AMPS @ 250 V AC; 1 AMP @ 125 V DC (UL/CSA). See page
L-37 for additional ratings.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 10 m Ω typ. initial @ 2-4 V DC,

100 mA, for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –30ºC to 85ºC.
INDEXING: 45º or 90º, 2-4 Positions.

NOTE: Any models supplied with Q or B contact material are RoHS compliant. 

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switchlocks with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switchlocks, consult Customer Service Center.

Materials
LOCK: Zinc alloy with stainless steel facing (4 tumbler locks and

6 tumbler tubular lock).
KEYS: Two nickel plated brass keys with code number (4 tumbler).

Two die cast chrome plated zinc alloy keys (6 tumbler).
SWITCH HOUSING: 6/6 nylon (UL 94V-2).
CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Q contact material: Copper, silver plated.

See page L-37 for additional contact materials.
CONTACT SPRING: Music wire or stainless steel.
MOUNTING NUT: Zinc alloy.
MOUNTING CLIP: Steel, zinc plated.
DRESS NUT: Brass, nickel plated.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages L–35 through L–38. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch and Lock Function
H10113 SP, 90º Index, keypull pos.1
H2011U DP, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1 & 2
H100AA SP, 45º Index,

keypull pos. 1,2 & 3
H200AA DP, 45º Index,

keypull pos. 1, 2 & 3
H20113 DP, 90º Index,

keypull pos. 1
H1011U SP, 90º Index,

keypull pos.1 & 2
H1417U SP, 90º Index, keypull pos. 1,2 & 3

Key Color
NONE Nickel plated brass (4 tumbler) 

or chrome plated zinc alloy (6 tumbler) 
2 Black

Keying
2 Two nickel plated brass keys 

(4 tumbler) or two die cast zinc alloy 
keys with chrome plating (6 tumbler)

T One nickel plated brass key with plastic 
insert molded square head and one nickel 
plated brass key

Lock Finish
2 Stainless steel facing
8 Gloss black facing

Terminations
05 Quick connect
WC Wire lead

Mounting/Lock Style
N With nut
D With clip

Contact Material
Q Silver
B Gold

Lock Type
F 4 Tumbler lock with detent 
V 6 Tumbler tubular lock
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H Series
4 & 6 Tumbler Power Switchlocks

SWITCH AND LOCK FUNCTION

* *

*

= Detent Positions (45º  or 90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND

TERMINAL NUMBERS

Terminal numbers molded on housing.

4 Tumbler

6 Tumbler

Part number shown: H101132F205NQ

Part number shown: H1011U2V205NQ

Positions 1, 2 & 35-68-26-8H1417USP4

Positions 1 & 28-2
8-2, 4-6

7-8
7-8, 3-4

H1011U
H2011U 

SP
DP4 & 6

Position 18-2
8-2, 4-6

7-8
7-8, 3-4

H10113 
H20113

SP
DP4 & 6

45ºPositions 1, 2 & 36-7
6-7, 2-3

8-1
8-1, 4-5

7-8
7-8, 3-4

H100AA
H200AA

SP
DP4

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

CONNECTED TERMINALS

POS. 1 POS. 2 POS. 3 POS. 4MODEL 
NO.

NO.
POLES

NO.
TUMBLERS

90º

All models with all options when ordered with ‘G’ or ‘Q’ contact material.
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LOCK TYPE

LOCK FINISH

TERMINATIONS

1.635 (4 TUMBLER)
(41, 52)

A
12

6

.798
(20, 26)

.775
(19, 68)

NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEY

Key part number: 115140126

1.766 (4 TUMBLER)
(44, 85)

.948
(24, 07)

.775
(19, 68)

NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEY WITH
PLASTIC INSERT MOLDED SQUARE HEAD

Key part number: 11599112602

1.289
(32,74)

.902
(22,91)

.871
(22,12)

Code number
on opposite
side of key.

CHROME PLATED ZINC ALLOY KEY

Key part number: 363C1AAAA

WC WIRE LEAD05 .110" QUICK CONNECT

2 STAINLESS STEEL FACING

V 6 TUMBLER TUBULAR LOCKF 4 TUMBLER LOCK WITH ADDED DETENT

8 GLOSS BLACK FACING

Available with
V lock type only.

Black wire standard, other colors, gages and
lengths available, consult Customer Service
Center. UL style 1015.

NOTE: All orders keyed alike, standard. For more than one key code, replacement keys,
or other special features, consult Customer Service Center.

NOYES
1 NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEY WITH
PLASTIC INSERT MOLDED SQUARE
HEAD & 1 NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEY

T

NOYES
2 NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS
(4 TUMBLER) OR 2 CHROME PLATED
ZINC ALLOY KEYS (6 TUMBLER)

2

CODE NO.
ON LOCK

CODE NO.
ON KEYKEY OPTIONS

OPTION 
CODE

BLACK2

NICKEL PLATED BRASS
(4 TUMBLER) OR CHROME PLATED
ZINC ALLOY (6 TUMBLER)

NONE

KEY COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

H Series
4 & 6 Tumbler Power Switchlocks

KEYING

NOTE: Key head shape subject to change without notice.
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All models with all options when ordered with ‘Q’ contact material.

CONTACT MATERIAL

BURR SIDE UP

GRAIN
DIRECTION

US
PaT N

04

56365o

0.657
0.652

0.062

0.062

R 0.688

-.000

0.225

0.100

0.034

0.468 +.062
0.965

0.688

1.000

0.500

0.563

0.327

0.085

R 0.048

0.235

0.470

0.105

R 0.375

± 0.010

± 0.010

900

± .003

± .010

R 0.030 ± .010

± .010

Ø 0.136
PANEL MOUNTINGN WITH NUT D WITH CLIP

Switch and Lock Assembly Instructions

1. Place lock assembly in mounting hole on panel,
secure with mounting nut.

2. Align keying tab on switch assembly with keying slot
on lock assembly.

3. Snap assemblies together.
4. Switch installation is permanent. Switch cannot be

removed from lock after assembly. Attempting to separate
switch and lock may cause damage to switchlock.

1 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, with gold plate over nickel plate.
2 CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Copper, silver plated.

D .065-.085 (1,65-2,16)

N .195 (4,95) max.

PANEL THICKNESS
MOUNTING

STYLES

Nut part number: 937C00000

Clip part number: 906B00000

H Series
4 & 6 Tumbler Power Switchlocks

MOUNTING/LOCK STYLE

* Note: See Technical Data section of this catalog for RoHS compliant and compatible 
definition and specifications.

CONTACT ANDOPTION 
CODE TERMINAL MATERIAL RATING

Q 12 AMPS @ 125 V AC; 6 AMPS @ 250 V AC;

LOW LEVEL/DRY CIRCUITB

SILVER 2 POWER

0.4 VA MAX. @ 20 V AC or DC MAX.

RoHS
COMPLIANT*

RoHS
COMPATIBLE*

YES YES

YES YES GOLD 1

1 AMP @ 125 V DC (UL/CSA).
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Key Code: A126

4 TUMBLER

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

115140126

Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate

Key Code: AAAA

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

363C1AAAA

Material: Zinc Alloy
Finish: Chrome plate

Key Code: A126

4 TUMBLER

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

1159112602 BLACK

Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate
6/6 Nylon insert molded head

H Series
4 & 6 Tumbler Power Switchlocks

AVAILABLE HARDWARE
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PL Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Camlocks

Features/Benefits
• Cost-effective security

• Custom cams available

Typical Applications
• Office furniture

• Cash registers

• Copy machines

Specifications
INDEXING: 90º: 2 positions.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for camlocks with standard
options. For information on specific and custom camlocks, consult Customer 
Service Center.

Materials
LOCK: 6/6 nylon (UL 94V-2). Color, black. 

5 tumbler, single bitted lock with integral detent mechanism.
KEYS: Two nickel plated brass keys with black plastic insert molded

head. 
CAM:  6/6 nylon (UL 94V-2).

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages L–40 and L-41. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.

Switch Function
PL001U SP, 90º Index,

keypull pos. 1 & 2

Key Color
2 Black

Keying
E Two nickel plated 

brass keys with insert 
molded plastic head

Lock Finish
M Plastic lock with matte finish

Cam
A1 .625"

Lock Style
K Cone shaped facing 

Lock Color
2 Black

Lock Type
B 5 Tumbler lock with detent
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PL Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Camlocks

LOCK FUNCTION

KEYING

LOCK TYPE

LOCK FINISH

Key part number: 617D1004102

POS. 1

POS. 2

= Detent Position (90º )

= Key pull possible in these positions.

= Stop Positions

LEGEND

M PLASTIC LOCK WITH MATTE FINISH

B 5 TUMBLER LOCK WITH DETENT

E TWO NICKEL PLATED BRASS KEYS WITH INSERT MOLDED PLASTIC HEAD

NOTE: All orders keyed alike, standard. For more than one key code, replacement keys,
or other special features, consult Customer Service Center.

2 BLACK

LOCK COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

2 BLACK

KEY COLOR
OPTION 
CODE

90ºPositions 1 & 2PL001U 

INDEXING
LOCK

CONFIGURATION
KEY PULL
POSITIONS

MODEL 
NO.

Part number shown: PL001UEBMA1K22

KEYING

KEY COLOR

LOCK TYPE

LOCK COLOR
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LOCK STYLE

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

PANEL MOUNTING

Panel thickness: .050-.080 (1,27-2,03)

A1 .625"

K CONE SHAPED FACING

NOTE: Cam not assembled to switch. Other cam lengths and
styles available, consult Customer Service Center.

Key Code: 041

PART NO. (ONE KEY)

617D1004102 BLACK Material: Brass
Finish: Nickel plate
6/6 Nylon insert molded head

PL Series
5 Tumbler Miniature Camlocks

CAM
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Thumbwheel
Product Selection Guide

Thumbwheel

Series 3

Switch Type Thumbwheel

Sealed •

Dust Lens •

Max. Current 1 Amp

Actuators

Thumbwheel Actuator •

Number of Positions

10 Position •

16 Position •

Mounting Options

Board Mount w/Pins •

Front Mount •

Rear Mount •

Snap-in •

Page Number M-3

Thumbwheel.qxd  2/13/16  12:12 PM  Page 2
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3 Series
Thumbwheel Switches

Features/Benefits
• Most complete product offering in the industry
• Spacers available to fit most panel cutouts
• Front or rear mounting options

Typical Applications
• Test & measurement equipment
• Industrial equipment
• Computer devices

Specifications
CONTACT RATING:

CARRY: 1 AMP continuous.
SWITCH: 100 mA max.

OPERATING VOLTAGE: 50 mV to 28 V DC or 120 V AC.
ELECTRICAL LIFE: 100,000 actuations.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 100 m Ω typ. initial @

2-4 V DC, 100 mA.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 Ω min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 500 Vrms min. @ sea level

between common terminal and any output.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40ºC to 65ºC.

Materials
HOUSING: ABS plastic.
THUMBWHEEL: ABS plastic.
ROTOR CONTACTS: Precious metal on copper alloy.
STATOR CONTACTS: Hard gold over nickel over copper

on epoxy fiberglass.

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.

* Note: All models listed are RoHS compliant. See Technical Data section of this catalog for
RoHS compliant and compatible definitions and specifications.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. Available options are shown and
described on pages M–4 thru M–10. For additional options not shown in catalog, consult Customer Service Center.
Consult factory for illumination availability.

Series
3 Thumbwheel switch

Number of Sections
0 Switch section
1 1 Switch section
2 2 Switch sections 
3 3 Switch sections 
4 4 Switch sections 
5 5 Switch sections 
6 6 Switch sections 
7 7 Switch sections 
8 8 Switch sections 
9 More than 8

switch sections

Seal
0 No seal
1 Sealed contacts 
2 Dust lens 
3 Sealed contacts & dust lens

Function Code
11 Decimal, SP, 10 position
14 Resistor decade
21 BCD, 10 position
23 Complement of BCD, 10 position
27 BCD, 10 position
31 BCD, 10 position
71 BCH, 16 position

Terminations
0 Type 0
1 Type 1, extended type 0
N Solder pins with .100” spacing**
P Solder pins with .156” spacing**
6 Type 6 No pins
9 Any combination 

Color/Marking/Stops
0 Matte black body, gloss

black wheel,
white marking

Mounting Style
00 Snap-in, front mount
09 Snap-in, front mount*
10 Rear mount
19 Rear mount*
20 Rear mount
29 Rear mount*

*X9 mounting styles must be ordered with ‘0’ number of sections.

** Note: Termination option N (RoHS compliant) replaced termination option 3 (Non-RoHS compliant).
Termination option P (RoHS compliant) replaced termination option B (Non-RoHS compliant).

Thumbwheel.qxd  2/13/16  12:12 PM  Page 3
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3 Series
Thumbwheel Switches

SERIES

NUMBER OF SECTIONS

FUNCTION CODE

Available Terminations: 0, 1, N

See fig. 1, page M-7.

Available Terminations: 1

See fig. 1, page M-7. See fig. 1, page M-7.

Available Terminations: 0, 1, N

21 BCD 1-2-4-8; 10 POSITION14 RESISTOR DECADE; 1-2-2-2-2 CODE
(RESISTORS NOT SUPPLIED)

11 DECIMAL–1 POLE; 10 POSITION

9 More than 8 switch sections, specify on CONFIGURATION FORM, page M–10 and consult Customer Service Center.

1-8 Number of switch sections in assembly, includes endplates.

0 Switch section only, no assembly. Blank bodies are considered sections; endplates are not sections.
Must be ordered with 09 or 19 mounting style options, see pages M–5 and M–6.

3 THUMBWHEEL SWITCHES

NOTE: Endplates and blank sections available separately, see pages M–13 and M–14.

NOTE: For terminal location diagram, see page M-7.
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3 Series
Thumbwheel Switches

FUNCTION CODE

MOUNTING STYLE

Available Terminations: 0, 1, N

See fig. 1, page M-7.

Available Terminations: P

See fig. 2, page M-7. See fig. 1, page M-7.

Available Terminations: 0, 1, N

Available Terminations: 0, 1, N

See fig. 1, page M-7.

N = Number of sections.

PANEL MOUNTING

09 SWITCH SECTION ONLY–UNASSEMBLED WITHOUT ENDPLATES OR SPACERS
(Must be ordered with number of sections option “0”, see Page M–4.)

00 SWITCH ASSEMBLY W/ ENDPLATES–.315 (8,00) SECTION PITCH

Type 0 Snap-In Front Mount

23 COMPLEMENT OF BCD 1-2-4-8;
10 POSITION

71 BINARY CODED HEXADECIMAL,
16 POSITION

31 BCD 1-2-4-8; 10 POSITION27 BCD 1-2-4-8; 10 POSITION

NOTE: For terminal location diagram, see page M–7.

NOTE: Endplates, blank sections, spacers
and assembly hardware available separately, see pages M–8 and M–9.

(.315 x N) + .326
(8,00 x N) + (8,28)00

DIM. ‘A’
MOUNTING

STYLE

N = Number of sections.

Recommended panel thickness:
0.46-.125
(1,16-3,18)
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3 Series
Thumbwheel Switches

MOUNTING STYLE

N = Number of sections.

PANEL MOUNTING

Mtg. Holes

N = Number of sections.

(.350 x N) + .560
(8,89 x N) + (14,22)

(.350 x N) + .340
(8,89 x N) + (8,64)

10

DIM. ‘B’DIM. ‘A’
MOUNTING

STYLE

N = Number of sections.

Recommended panel thickness:
0.46-.125
(1,16-3,18)

20 SWITCH ASSEMBLY W/ ENDPLATES–.350 (8,89) SECTION PITCH

29 SWITCH SECTION ONLY–UNASSEMBLED WITHOUT ENDPLATES OR SPACERS
(Must be ordered with number of sections option “0”, see Page M–4.)

19 SWITCH SECTION ONLY–UNASSEMBLED WITHOUT ENDPLATES OR SPACERS
(Must be ordered with number of sections option “0”, see Page M–4.)

10 SWITCH ASSEMBLY W/ ENDPLATES–.350 (8,89) SECTION PITCH

Type 1 Rear Mount

Type 2 Rear Mount

NOTE: Endplates, blank sections, spacers and 
assembly hardware available separately, see pages M–8 and M–9.
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COLOR/MARKING/STOPS

SEAL

Signal traces cut except for common(s).

FIG. 1 FIG. 2

9 ANY COMBINATION OF TERMINATION
CONFIGURATIONS OR SPECIAL TERMINATIONS.

P SOLDER PINS WITH .156” SPACING

N SOLDER PINS WITH .100” SPACING1 TYPE 1, EXTENDED TYPE 00 TYPE 0

3 SEALED SWITCHING CONTACTS AND DUST LENS

2 DUST LENS. (Protects the character face of the wheel from abrasion and dirt).

1 SEALED SWITCHING CONTACTS. (Sealing is by means of an o-ring rotary seal and a cured-in-place elastomer gasket.
Switching contact area is protected from moisture, oil, and airborne contaminants.)

0 UNSEALED SWITCHING CONTACTS.

0 MATTE BLACK HOUSING (Gloss black wheel with white characters; no stops.)

PC Board 1/32" (0,79) thick.

NOTE: See function codes, pages M–4 and M–5, for signal locations.

NOTE: Stop pins are available separately, see page M–8.

Dust Lens

NOTE: All terminal holes shown may not be present for all function codes, consult Customer Service Center.
Terminal connector available for termination options 0 & 1, see page M–9.

Specify on configuration form, page M–10
and consult Customer Service Center.

Terminal Location Numbers

3 Series
Thumbwheel Switches

TERMINATIONS

NOTE: Termination option N (RoHS compliant) replaced termination option 3 (Non-RoHS compliant).
Termination option P (RoHS compliant) replaced termination option B (Non-RoHS compliant).
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6 TYPE 6, NO PINS

.882
[22,4]

.156
[3,96]

.080
[2,03]

.210
[5,33]
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3 Series
Thumbwheel Switches

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

Blank sections, Type 0,
.315 THK.

PART NO.

413602000 W/RIB-BLACK

400502000 W/RIB & W/OUT SPRINGS-BLACK

Blank sections, Front mount, Type 0,
.315 THK.

PART NO.

413502000 PLAIN-BLACK

400702000 PLAIN & W/OUT SPRINGS-BLACK

PART NO.

400602000 W/RIB-BLACK

400802000 PLAIN-BLACK

Blank sections, Rear mount, Type 1,
.350 THK.

Blank sections, Rear mount, Type 2,
.350 THK.

PART NO.

473402000 W/RIB-BLACK

473302000 PLAIN-BLACK

End plates, Front mount, Type 0

PART NO.

413402000 BLACK

PART NO.

400402003 BLACK

End plates, Rear mount, Type 1

End plates, Rear mount, Type 2 Stop pins

PART NO.

473202003 BLACK

PART NO.

410802000 BLACK

PART NO.

402900000

Spacers, Front mount, Type 0 & 3, .078 THK.
(Makes section pitch 10mm)

Two required for
complete assembly.

Two required for
complete assembly.

4734 4733

4006 4008

Two required for
complete assembly.
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3 Series
Thumbwheel Switches

AVAILABLE HARDWARE

PART NO.

605A00000 PC
605A02000 SOLDER LUG

Fits 0 & 1 terminations only.

Terminal connector

PART NO.

403500000

Nut

Two nuts required per assembly and screws.

Screws for field assembly of thumbwheel switches
(2 screws needed per assembly + 403500000 nuts)

605A00000 605A02000

PART NO.

406100652

Nut driver (For 403500000 nut)

1–2 1–2

3–4 3

5–7 4–6

412700000

412701000

412702000

NUMBER OF SECTIONS IN ASSEMBLY

FRONT MOUNTING REAR MOUNTING

MTG. STYLE – 00 MTG. STYLE – 10
SCREW PART NUMBER

(0-80 UNF THD. SIZE)

Thumbwheel.qxd  2/13/16  12:12 PM  Page 9
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3 Series
Thumbwheel Switches

QUALITY CONTROL INSTRUCTIONS PRODUCTION APPROVAL DATE

C&K PART NUMBER

REV. INITIALS DATE

3
CATALOG PART NO.

COMPANY NAME CUSTOMER
PRINT
REVISION:ADDRESS TEL.#

CUSTOMER CONTACT DATE

ORIGINATED BY SALES REP.

DETAILS:

Q.C. APPROVAL DATE

Configuration Form
GRAY SHADED AREAS TO BE FILLED IN BY CUSTOMER SERVICE.

SHEET _____ OF _____

C
&

K
 P

A
R

T
N

U
M

B
E

R

10
11

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

THUMBWHEEL
SECTIONS

DESCRIBE IN APPROPRIATE ROW

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SPECIFICATIONS:

3 –

FUNCTION CODE – TERMINATIONS–
COLOR/MARKING/STOPS/SEAL –

ILLUMINATION

FOR SWITCHES WITH MORE THAN 11 SECTIONS, CONTINUE ON ADDITIONAL SHEETS.

ENTER OPTION CODES IN APPROPRIATE BOXES. FUNCTION
CODES INCLUDE BLANK SECTIONS (SEE PAGES M-9 & M-10).

NO.
OF

SEC.

– –

3 – – –

3 – – –

3 – – –

3 – – –

3 – – –

3 – – –

3 – – –

3 – – –

3 – – –

3 – – –
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Inlay contact finish 

A means of applying precious metal to the contact area
utilizing pressure as opposed to conventional plating. We
have found this to be the most durable finish available
without compromising the electrical performance of the
contact. Our research has shown that our inlay finish
lasts over ten times as long as standard gold plating.
Where we state the life of the precious metal this is
intended to be the “worst case” scenario, because the
test has been made using the most abrasive smart card
that we can find on the market (given that the equipment
maker can rarely control which smart cards are used).
Note that the inlay finish is silver in color, being an alloy of
gold, silver, and palladium. 

Contact design 

The geometry of the contact has an important bearing on
its electrical performance. Our contacts are designed to
give an efficient wiping action and to maximize the stress
between contact and card, thus minimizing the contact
resistance. The “spooned” contact area is also shaped so
as to protect it from damage during card insertion. 

Materials

The contact material has been chosen because of its
resistance to atmospheric pollution, solderability and 
performance over time in giving a consistent normal
force. Since all of our new interconnects are designed 
for surface mounting, the plastic materials used must
withstand high temperature soldering processes without
deforming or adversely affecting performance. 

C&K Components has a successful track record of manufacturing innovative interconnect devices with a strong
emphasis on reliability and flexibility. As a long established supplier of such devices for Smart Cards in a wide range 
of applications, we have extensive experience matching performance with the need to remain cost sensitive. We 
consider the true cost of the interconnect to be a function not just of price, but also the ease with which the device
can be integrated into the customer's production process and its performance in the field. We have built in a number
of features which set our products apart, such as:

Card detection switches

As a manufacturer of switches as well as interconnects,
we have been able to integrate high performance dome
switches into many of our devices. These are variants of
switch products which are already in high volume 
production as stand alone components. 

PCI (security standard for POS applications)

Two levels of PCI compatibility level are available:

PCI ready:
Specific features are designed in the connector in order
to ease the integration of security devices around and 
below the connector.

PCI: 
Additional accessories are integrated on the connector 
in order to avoid access to the data contacts and to 
detect any connection attempt.

Mechanical robustness

Four metal pegs, to be soldered in PCB metalized holes
at the same time than the SMT terminals, have been
designed on the smart card connectors in order to
increase the resistance of the connector to card insertion
force. This participates to the life time and to the overload
resistance.

Design Features of C&K Smart Card Connectors
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Product Selection Guide

Page No.

Contact type

Card guide

Overload

Insertion force

EMV

PCI*

Applications

CCM04CCM02CCM01Series

Sealed switch

Operating life

Contact plating

Number of contacts

40N max

8

inlay

Professional

250N

•

100,000 cycles

friction

40N max

8

inlay

Professional

180N

•

500,000 cycles

friction

10N max

6 or 8

gold

Consumer/Professional

40N

>50,000 cycles

friction/vandal proof

• •

PCI ready PCI/PCI ready

• •

Page No.

Card end travel switch

Contact plating

Sealed switch

Operating life

Cover

Applications

CCM04

6 or 8

inlay / gold

Consumer/Professional

CCM03Series

Number of contacts

•

10,000 to 50,000 cycles

Consumer/Professional

with / without

hinged / fixed

6 or 8

inlay / gold

30,000 cycles

without

hinged / fixed

7 12 17

* PCI

PCI ready: specific features are designed into the connector in order to ease the integration of
security devices around and below the connector.

PCI: specific additional accessories are integrated on the connector in order to avoid acess to the
data contacts and to detect any connection attempt.

24 43

FULL SIZE CARD CONNECTORS

SIM / SAM CARD CONNECTORS
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CCM01 MK2 Series

Mechanical
Number of Contacts 8
Mechanical life Up to 500,000 cycles
Card insertion force 40N max.
Card extraction force 1 N min / 10 N max
Contact force 0,2N / 0,50 N max
Card detection switch 0,8 N max for actuation (end travel switch

actuation force actuates when card is 0,9mm
from card stop)
1,8 N max for complete depression

Vibration Frequency 10 to 500 Hz. Acceleration 50m/s2

Duration 6 hours - amplitude 0,35mm
Max elect. discontinuity 1µs
Shock Peak value 500 m/s2 – Duration 11 ms 

3 shocks in each direction of each axis

Packaging
Tray 30 parts / Cartons 300 parts
Reel 200 parts / Cartons 1,000 parts

Soldering
Compatible with lead free SMT reflow soldering process

Features

• Operating life up to 100,000 cycles

• 40N card insertion force

• EMV

• PCI ready

• Card detection sealed switch

Typical Applications

• Transaction

• Identification

• POS

Contact Electrical Data
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min
Resistance 100 mΩ max
Current rating 10 µA min / 1 A max
Dielectric strength 750 Vrms min

Switch Electrical Data
Card detection switch Normally open
Contact resistance 100 mΩ max
Dielectric strength 250 Vrms min
Current rating 1 mA min / 10 mA max
Maximum power 0.2 VA

Environmental Data
Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C
Damp heat IEC 512 test number 11c (10 days)
Salt mist IEC 512 test number 11f (96 hours)
Card detection switch Sealed against dust
RoHS compliant

Designation Termination Operating Life Card Insertion Force

CCM01-2027LFT SMT 100,000 cycles 40N

http://www.ck-components.com
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A

A

Pick and place area ø 13

36
,25

55,7±0,1

54,3 Card entry0,7

+0
,05

1,0
5

-0,1
5

 Ca
rd 

en
try

2x 2,54

3 4

0,9
±0

,25

15,
5

20

4,15±0,3 Card entry

0,7
0,3 A B

7,6
7,6

9,6

(9,6
)

(7,6
)

2,1

51,5

A

18,87

10
B

14

0,45

20˚

4,5
5±

0,2

5,85

1

0,8
5

1,2
±0

,2

ø 
 2

±0
,0

5
0,1

A
B

Designation & Date-Code area 

2027T
XX XX

10x

4 metal pegs 
for 1,6 PCB 

Card insertion direction

A-A

SEE DETAIL A

 Card stop

DETAIL A
Scale 5

3,8
1

3,8
1

20

0

9,6

(2,6
4)

2,1

15,
2

12,
9

9,2
2

1,5 8x
1,5

1,3
0,2

10

0

14

18,
87

0 21,
41

23
,95

26
,49

29
,49

33
,49

51,
5

ø  2,2
Metallized 

holes

ø  0,1
4x

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
(Component side)Plastic outline 

SW SW

C1

C5

C2

C6

C3

C7

C4

C8

Contact location according to 
ISO/IEC 7816-2 

 Card end travel
 switch terminals
 0,85 x 0,7

10x

Contact foot area 
1 x 0,7 

Pad 

(55
,7)

(36,25)(50,2)

Scale 1

2027T
XX XX

CCM01 MK2 Series

http://www.ck-components.com
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Features/Benefits
• Operating life 500,000 cycles

• Low profile 4 mm and 3.2 mm height

• PCI ready

• Card detection sealed switch

Typical Applications
• Transaction

• Identification

• POS

• MPOS

Mechanical
NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 8
MECHANICAL LIFE: 500,000 cycles
CARD INSERTION FORCE: 10 N max.
CARD EXTRACTION FORCE: 1 N min. / 10 N max.
CONTACT FORCE: 0,2 N / 0,60 N max.

Packaging
Tray 25 parts or Reel 350 parts

Soldering
Compatible with lead free SMT reflow soldering process

How To Order
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. For additional options not shown in
catalog, consult our Customer Service Center.

Cover Material
5 Plastic, 4.0 mm height
6 Metal, 3.2 mm height
7 Plastic, I/O 

Contact Tail on PCB
0 Short, recessed (best for PCI)
1 Long (accessible, easy rework)
2 Long + 2 metal pegs (40 N overload)
3 Short, no pegs

Lead Free RoHS
LFT Tin plated termnalsESD Protection

3 Full ESD protection (card edge & IC)
4 Card edge ESD (only for metal version)
5 Low cost ESD (card edge for plastic cover)

Packaging
T25 Pack tray 25 parts
R351 Pack reel 350 parts

NONE Leave blank
AE only applicable with 

metal pegs option
(CCM01-2x2x)

0 1 - 2 L F T

Contact Electrical Data
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1,000 M Ω min.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 m Ω max.
CURRENT RATING: 10 µA min. / 1A max.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 750 Vrms min.

Switch Electrical Data
CARD DETECTION SWITCH: Normally open
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 m Ω max.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 250 Vrms min.
CURRENT RATING: 1 mA min. / 10 mA max.
MAXIMUM POWER: 0.2 VA

Environmental Data
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40˚C to + 85˚C
CARD DETECTION SWITCH: Sealed against dust
RoHS compliant

C C M

http://www.ck-components.com
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C Pick & place area 13

98,8
34,11
79, 31

15,61

57,13

9 2,43

54,44

10x 1,2 0,2

9,25

15,65

0
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95,12
31,42
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2x 2+0,1
 0

0,1 01
x2

2,0

1,5
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9,51

10,81
6,7

53,94

17,95

21,2

88,34

2x 30,2

17,5

19,5

2x 1,5

8,3

56,9 0,1 1,2

63,1

15,9

5 1

 Card stop

58,71

44,457,62

A
2,54

54,2 Card entryyrtne
dra

C
50,1

1,0

0,2

20

9,1
50,0

1,23

( 56,25 ) ( 32,1 )

52,41

Card entry
2,35 0,2

)
9,65

(

18,01

B

45,71

3,35

8,89

5,08

2,54

10x 0,7 0,3 A B

56,1
1,0

67,0
1,0

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
( component side )

C1C5 C2C6 C3 C7C4 C8 SW1SW2

7x

 See note 8 

SECTION  C-C

SEE DETAIL Q 

DETAIL Q
SCALE 52

CCM01-2604 LFT T25 Metal cover, short tails

C

C Pick & place area 13

98,8
34,11
79 ,31

15,61

5 7,13

92,43

5 4,44

10x 1,2 0,2

9,25

15,65

0

0

50,91
95,12
3 1,42
7 6,62

2x 2+0,1
 0
0,1

01
x2

2,0

1,5

58,64

9,51

10,81

6,7

53,94

19

( 31,8 )( 56,25 )

)
75

(

8,13

57 0,1

7,62 44,45

A

54,2 Card entryyrtne
dra

C
50,1

1,0

52,41
5 5,71

51

 Card stop

Card entry
2,65 0,2

15,9

0,2

9,1
50,0

20

18,01

B

5,7

4

45,81

1

10x 0,7 0,3 A B

8,89 2,54

66,1
1,0

57, 0
1 ,0 5,08 2,54

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
( component side )

C1C5 C2C6 C3 C7C4 C8 SW1SW2

7x

6 ESD
Contacts

SECTION  C-C

SEE DETAIL Q 

DETAIL Q
SCALE 52

CCM01-2513 LFT T25 Plastic cover, long tails, full ESD protection
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C Pick & place area 13

98,8
34,11
79 ,31

15,61

5 7,13

92,43

5 4,44

10x 1,2 0,2

9,25

15,65

0

0

50,91
95,12
3 1,42
7 6,62

2x 2+0,1
 0
0,1

01
x2

2,0

1,5

58,64

9,51

10,81

6,7

53,94

19

88,2

88,83

3,5

7,5

6x 1,5 Metallized holes
0,1

88,93

88,92

5

88,8

0

( 31,8 )( 56,25 )

)
75

(

8,13

57 0,1

7,62 44,45

A

54,2 Card entry

yrtne
dra

C
50,1

1,0

52,41
5 5,71

51

 Card stop

Card entry
2,65 0,2

15,9

0,2

9,1
50,0

1,0
A

B

20

18,01

B

5,75,3

38,88

2,88 2x 1,3

4

45,81

1

8,89 2,54

10x 0,7 0,3 A B

66,1
1,0

57,0
1 ,0

5,08 2,54

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
( component side )

C1C5 C2C6 C3 C7C4 C8 SW1SW2

7x

6 ESD
Contacts

A

B
C

D E

F

 See note 8 

SECTION  C-C

SEE DETAIL Q 

DETAIL Q
SCALE 52

CCM01-2523 LFT T25 Plastic cover, long tails, metal pegs

C

C Pick & place area 13

98,8

34,11

79 ,31

15,61

5 7,13

92,43

5 4,44

10x 1,2 0,2

9,25

15,65

0

0

50,91

95,12

3 1,42

7 6,62

2x 2+0,1
 0

0,1 01
x2

2,0

1,5

58,64

9,51

10,81

6,7

53,94

19

21,2

88,34

2x 30,2

17,5

19,5

2x 1,5

8,3

57 0,1 1,2

53,1

15,9

51

 Card stop

58,71

44,457,62

A

54,2 Card entryyrtne
dra

C
50,1

1,0

0,2

20

9,1
50,0

1,23

( 56,25 ) ( 32,1 )

52,41

Card entry
2,35 0,2

)
75

(

18,01

B

3,36

45,81

8,89 2,54

10x 0,7 0,3 A B

57,0
1,0

66,1
1 ,0

5,08 2,54

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
( component side )

C1C5 C2C6 C3 C7C4 C8 SW1 SW2

7x

SECTION  C-C

SEE DETAIL Q 

DETAIL Q
SCALE 52

CCM01-2614 LFT T25 Metal cover, long tails, no ESD protection
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CCM02 MK2 Series

Mechanical
Number of Contacts 8
Mechanical life 500,000 cycles min
Card insertion force 10N to 40N
Card extraction force 1N min / 10N max
Contact force 0,2N / 0,50N max
Card detection switch 0,8 N max for actuation (end travel switch

actuation force actuates when card is 0,9mm
from card stop)
1,8 N max for complete depression

Vibration Frequency 10 to 500 Hz. Acceleration 50m/s2

Duration 6 hours - amplitude 0,35mm
Max elect. discontinuity 1µs
Shock Peak value 500 m/s2 – Duration 11 ms 

3 shocks in each direction of each axis

Packaging
Tray 30 parts / Cartons 300 parts
Reel 120 parts

Soldering
Compatible with lead free reflow soldering process
For version with security cover, please contact Customer Service for 
soldering recommendations.

Features

• Operating life 500,000 cycles

• Insertion force 40N

• EMV

• PCI & PCI ready

• Card detection sealed switch

Typical Applications

• Transaction

• Identification

• POS

Contact Electrical Data
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min
Resistance 100 mΩ max
Current rating 10 µA min / 1 A max
Dielectric strength 750 Vrms min

Switch Electrical Data
Card detection switch Normally open
Contact resistance 100 mΩ max
Dielectric strength 250 Vrms min
Current rating 1 mA min / 10 mA max
Maximum power 0.2 VA

Environmental Data
Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C
Damp heat IEC 512 test number 11c (10 days)
Salt mist IEC 512 test number 11f (96 hours)
Card detection switch Sealed against dust
RoHS compliant

Designation Termination Contact Type I/O Protect Security Cover Total Height
(mm) Dimension PCB version

CCM02-2503LFT THT landing 6,25 38,5 X 55,6 4 clips

CCM02-2504LFT SMT landing 6,25 38,5 X 55,6 4 clips

CCM02-F503LFT THT friction 6,25 38,5 X 55,6 4 clips

CCM02-F504LFT SMT friction 6,25 38,5 X 55,6 4 clips

CCM02-F844LFT SMT friction Yes Yes 6,6 40,5 X 58 4 metal pegs

PCI Features

http://www.ck-components.com
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PCI: I/O Protect

Definition
Special accessory in order to avoid and detect frontal access to data contact. It is electrically connected to the
PCB through spring finger contacts.

Process
It must be in open position during the reflow soldering of the connector and has to be locked in closed position
after soldering. 

Definition
It is a multilayer cover placed over the connector to avoid and detect data contact access, especially from the top.
It is connected to the PCB through 6 SMT terminals that are soldered at the same time as the other smart card 
terminals.

Process

Please contact your Sales Representative for advice and recommendations about soldering this version.

PCI: Security Cover

I/O Protect locking tool
C&K is proposing a manual tool to lock the I/O protect accessory after soldering.
Ordering code: C-CM02-E50

CCM02 MK2 Series

http://www.ck-components.com
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5
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5

4 Snap
Feet

 Embossed
 Channel

 Card stop

 Designation & Date-Code area 
"CCM02" marking is optional 

10x

 SEE DETAIL A 

4x

F503T
XX XX

A-A

Card insertion
direction

 Contact location according to 
 ISO/IEC 7816-2 

DETAIL A
Scale 5

4
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RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
(Component side)

 Card end travel
 switch terminals

10x

Plastic outline 

(50) (38,5)

(55
,6)
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XX XX

CCM02-2503 LFT / CCM02-F503 LFT

CCM02 MK2 Series
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CCM02 MK2 Series

Contact location according to ISO 7816-2

http://www.ck-components.com
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 SEE DETAIL B
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1,27

14

3,8
1

3,8
1

1,5
1,5

3,1

1,3
0,2

3,2
4

2

12,
65

11,
45

(6x
) 1,

3

0,0
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paste on these 4 pads
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RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
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Plastic 
outline 

metallized holes
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 Contact location 
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Card insertion
direction

Scale 1
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direction
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xx xx

P1
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C5 C6 C7 C8
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switch \

CCM02 MK2 Series
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Mechanical
Number of contacts 6 or 8
Mechanical life 50,000 cycles 
Card insertion force 10N max
Card extraction force 1N min / 10N max
Contact force 0,4N to 0,7N
Card detection switch 0,8 N max for actuation (end travel switch

actuation force actuates when card is 0,9mm
from card stop)
1,8 N max for complete depression

Vibration Frequency 10 to 500 Hz. Acceleration 50m/s2

Duration 6 hours - amplitude 0,35mm
Shock Peak value 500 m/s2 – Duration 11 ms 

3 shocks in each direction of each axis
Max elect. discontinuity 1µs

Packaging
See table below

Soldering Process
Compatible with lead free SMT reflow soldering process

Contact Electrical Data
Insulation resistance       1000 MΩ min
Contact resistance max 100 mΩ max
Switching current 10 µA min / 1 A max
Dielectric strength 750 Vrms min

Switch Electrical Data
Card detection switch Normally open
Rc card detection switch 100 mΩ max
Dielectric strength 250 Vrms min
Switch current rating 1 mA min / 10 mA max
Maximum switch power 0.2 VA

Environmental Data
Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C
Salt mist IEC 512 test number 11f (96 hours)
Damp heat IEC 512 test number 11c (10 days)
Card detection switch Sealed against dust
RoHS compliant

Features

• ID1 full size card acceptance 

• Card detection sealed switch

• Compatible with pick and place and 
lead free soldering

Typical Applications

• Transaction

• POS

• Identification

Designation Housing Type # of Contacts Contact Force Total Height (mm) Total Dim. (mm) Packaging

CCM04-5427LFT standard 8 0,4N to 0,7N 2,65 18,75 X 25 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM04-5436LFT standard 8 0,4N to 0,7N 0,90 18,75 X 26,9 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM04-5468LFT stand-off 8 0,4N to 0,7N 3,5 18,75 X 24 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM04-5454LFT standard 8 0,4N to 0,7N 0,90 18,75 X 26,9 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM04-5455LFT standard 8 0,4N to 0,7N 0,90 18,75 X 26,9 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM04 MK4 Series

http://www.ck-components.com
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SEE DETAIL A
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(Component side)
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Plastic outline

2x

Contact foot area
0,8 x 0,7 

 Switch contact foot area 
 0,85 x 0,7 

Pad

Contact location according to 
ISO/IEC 7816-2 

Stand-off area 

(25)
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55)

(24,65)

CCM04 MK4 Series
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Designation Contact
Plating Cover # of 

Contacts
PCB

Version

Card
Presence

Switch

Operating
Life

Total 
Height 
(mm)

Dim. (mm) Packaging

CCM03-3001LFT inlay hinged 6 without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3002LFT inlay hinged 6 2 plastic pegs without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3003LFT inlay hinged 8 without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3004LFT inlay hinged 8 2 plastic pegs without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3009LFT gold hinged 6 without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3010LFT gold hinged 6 2 plastic pegs without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3011LFT gold hinged 8 without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3012LFT gold hinged 8 2 plastic pegs without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3013LFT gold hinged 6 with 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3512LFT gold hinged 6 Large soldering pads* without 10,000 2,55 17,2 x 29,65 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3504LFT gold fixed 8 without 50,000 2,85 17,2 x 25,5 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3505LFT gold fixed 6 without 50,000 2,85 17,2 x 25,5 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3754LFT inlay fixed 6 with 10,000 3,5 16,5 x 18,05 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3760LFT inlay fixed 6 without 10,000 3,45 16,5 x 15,85 reels of 1,000 pcs

CCM03-3764LFT inlay none 6 with 10,000 2,9 16,5 x 15,85 reels of 1,000 pcs

24

S
IM

/S
A

M

Mechanical
Number of Contacts 6 or 8
Mechanical life, hinged cover 10,000 cycles min
Mechanical life, fixed cover 50,000 cycles
Card insertion force Hinged cover: 1N max

Fixed cover: 3N max
Card extraction force Hinged cover: 1N max

Fixed cover: 0,80N min / 3N max
Contact force 0,25N min / 0,50N max
Slide locking force 2N min / 6N max

1,8N max. for complete depression
Vibration Frequency 10 to 500 Hz. Acceleration 50m/s2

Duration 6 hours - amplitude 0,35 mm 
Max electrical discontinuity 1µs
Shock Peak value 500 m/s2 – Duration 11 ms 

3 shocks in each direction of each axis

Soldering Process

Compatible with lead free SMT soldering process

Contact Electrical Data
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min
Resistance 100 mΩ max
Current rating 10 µA min / 1 A max
Dielectric strength 750 Vrms min

Switch Electrical Data
Card detection switch Normally open
Contact resistance 100 mΩ max
Dielectric strength 250 Vrms min
Current rating 1 mA min / 10m A max
Maximum power 0.2 VA

Environment Data
Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C
Damp heat IEC 512 test number 11c (10 days)
Salt mist IEC 512 test number 11f (96 hours)
RoHS compliant

Features

• SIM/SAM card acceptance

• Hinged and fixed covers

• Compatible with pick and place and 
lead free soldering

Typical Applications

• Handheld products

• Identification

• POS

• Automotive

* Can go through reflow upside down

CCM03 MK2 Series
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CCM03-3002 LFT / CCM03-3010 LFT

S
IM

/S
A

M

CCM03 MK2 Series

MICROSIM CARD

 R 1,9 

1,
3

1,
25

2,
55

 (2
,7

 m
ax

. i
nc

lu
d

es
 s

ol
d

er
 t

ai
ls

)

11
,2

5

17
,2

3,81 3,8

3,5 2,45 1,25

5,65±0,2 13,8

29,65

(1
7,

2)

(29,65)

 0
0,

1
 -

0,
1

0,7

25˚

0,8

(25,5)

R 1,9

9,
65

2,1

25,5±0,2

13,15

0,4

2x
2,

54

0,
65

1
0,

3
A10,16

20,32

10
,1

6

5,
08

8,
6

1,
27

3,
7

3,813,81

25
,4

±0,
2

0,4
180˚max

(25,5)

(25
)

28
,4

(1
5)

ø1±0,05 ø 0,1 A B0,
7

XX-XXX

 SEE DETAIL A

 Date Code area

Mated condition

6x

2x

Pick and place area 
ø 3,5 

Slider locked 

Bump 

DETAIL A
Scale 5

B

A

2

1,
27

8,
6

23,2

25,5

2,5 5,55,5

3,813,81

1,
8

1,5 1,5

9,34

6,35

20,32

10
,1

6

5,
08

+0,1ø 1,2  0
ø 0,1

1,44

2x
2,

54

1,
3

0,
2

Contact location according to
ENV1375-1 & GSM11-11 

Contact foot area 
0,8 x 1 

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
(Component side)

6x

C5

 Plastic outline

Pad

Prohibited area 

C6
C7

C1
C2
C3

2x

http://www.ck-components.com


31

Dimensions are shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

www.ck-components.com

CCM03-3003 LFT
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CCM03-3004 LFT
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CCM03-3011 LFT

CCM03 MK2 Series
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CCM03-3012 LFT

CCM03 MK2 Series
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Plastic outline 

Pad 

C6
C7

C1
C2
C3

2x

C8 C4
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CCM03-3013 LFT

CCM03 MK2 Series
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Contact location according to 
ENV1375-1 & GSM11-11 

C5

Contact foot area 
0,8 x 1 

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
(Component side)

Prohibited area 
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SW SW
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Pad
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CCM03-3512 LFT
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CCM03 MK2 Series
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CCM03-3504 LFT / CCM03-3505 LFT

CCM03 MK2 Series
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Contact foot area 
0,8 x 1
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Plastic outline 

Pad 
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CCM03-3754 LFT 
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CCM03 MK2 Series
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CCM03-3760 LFT

CCM03 MK2 Series
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CCM03-3764 LFT
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CCM04 MK3 Series

Mechanical
Number of contacts 6 or 8
Mechanical life 30,000 cycles 
Card insertion force 10N max
Card extraction force 1N min / 10N max
Contact force 0,35N min to 0,65N 
Vibration Frequency 10 to 500 Hz. Acceleration 50m/s2

Duration 6 hours - amplitude 0,35mm
Shock Peak value 500 m/s2 – Duration 11 ms 

3 shocks in each direction of each axis
Max elect. discontinuity 1µs

Packaging
See table below

Soldering Process
Compatible with lead free SMT soldering process

Contact Electrical Data
Insulation resistance 1000 MΩ min
Contact resistance max 100 mΩ max
Switching current 10 µA min / 1 A max
Dielectric strength 750 Vrms min

Environmental Data
Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C
Salt mist IEC 512 test number 11f (96 hours)
Damp heat IEC 512 test number 11c (10 days)
RoHS compliant

Features

• SIM and SAM card acceptance

• Compatible with pick and place and 
lead free soldering

Typical Applications

• Mobile

• POS

• Identification

• GPS

Designation # of Contacts Contact Plating PCB Version Height (mm) Dim. (mm) Packaging

CCM04-5137LFS 6 gold SMT IN 1,9 8,15 X 10,45 reels of 1,900 pcs
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CCM04-5137 LFS
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CCM04 MK3 Series
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